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LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Loras College Statewide Survey
October 2014

Field Dates: October 21-24, 2014
Completed Surveys: 1121
Margin of Error: +/- 2.93%

Survey conducted with a random sample of registered voters (drawn from official lowa Secretary of State voter file) who voted
in the 2012 general election or have registered since the 2012 election.

Likely voter was defined within the sample drawn as those indicating they were “extremely likely” or “very likely” to vote in
the 2014 election.

The sample was balanced for standard demographic variables such as age, gender, geography, as well as party based on recent
historical performance.

Survey included both landlines (80 percent) and cell phones (20 percent).

Margin of Error for Congressional District subsamples is +/- 5.85 percent.

The survey was conducted using live operator interviews through a contracted professional call center.

Script development and methodology used for the survey received input from Republican campaign consultant Steve Grubbs,
and Democratic campaign consultant Dave Heller.



Q1. First, are you or anyone in your family, a member of the news media or a candidate for public office?

Vo 1121 100.0%

Q2. An election for Governor and U.S. Senator is underway. Have you already voted? If no, how likely are you to vote in this election?

G Y4 =] LY L =] 2PN 553 49.3%
RV L=V 112G 1 2 289 25.8%
SOMEWNATL LIKEIY .o et e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ea e eeanaeen 0 0
LT 1S 1 S 0 0
N [T o LYo =Y o S 279 24.9%

Q3. And are you registered to vote as a Republican, Democrat or No Party or something else?

2= o 10 ] o T eF- U Y 434 38.7%
(D] o ¢ [o Tl - U APPSR 391 34.9%
[g¥e 1Y oYY Vo =Y o NN\ TN o=V Y28 269 24.0%
SOMETNING @IS ... e ettt e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeneaaes 27 2.4%
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Q4. And of the following categories, which one does your age fall into?

LIRS 2 T 182 16.2%

Tt L T 245 21.9%

LY 0 T Y 7 373 33.3%

B ettt e e e e ee e e e e eeataeareatea e teeaea et e teaee e taeea e re e 321 28.6%
Q5. Gender

1,71 540 48.2%

=Y 1= L= 581 51.8%

Q6. Thinking about the direction of the country, would you say you believe the country is on the right track or headed in the wrong

direction?
2T 4L = Ul PN 302 26.9%
LA o o T T I T 1 T ot of o] o TP 657 58.6%
81 PP 148 13.2%
22N =T S 14 1.2%
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Q7. Now thinking about the direction of the State of lowa, would you say you believe the state is on the right track or headed in the wrong
direction?

2T oL =l PN 698 62.3%
LA o o T I I T 1T ot o Lo o PP 274 24.4%
L1 E] U PP 138 12.3%
2] 10 1YY PN 11 1.0%

Q8. Thinking about the job Barack Obama is doing as President, would you say you approve of his job performance or disapprove?

Do T o TS A2 o ] o 1S 276 24.6%
Y oY1 [NV o= 2N o] oY o Y 196 17.5%
QIO I I o = @ A 472 42.1%
Y oY 10 (oY = Ll BT EY= Vo o] o 1T P 165 14.7%
Do ET TN = A D TEY= e o] o 1 VZ= 430 38.4%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE. ...c.eu i eett ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e s et e e e e e s e e eaa e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anaes 595 53.1%
L g T 1Yl o =T N 47 4.2%

2] 0 7= P 7 0.6%
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Q9. Terry Branstad name ID

Heard oOf, favorable........cu et e 666 59.4%
Heard of, UNfavorable...... ...t e e e 315 28.1%
[ LT 1 o o S o Yo T o o 11 41 o T 112 10.0%
[T 7Y Gl o 1Y ¥ e o PSP 25 2.2%
22 1Yo S 3 0.3%

Q10. Jack Hatch name ID

Heard Of, faVorable. ... e e e eaas 317 28.3%
Heard Of, UNTavorable.. ... e ettt e e e e et e e a s e s e s e s e s e e eneenns 321 28.6%
Heard of, N0 OPINION... ..o e et e e e e e eaaas 347 31.0%
TNV Gl o 1Y ¥ e 1o 131 11.7%
2SN 1Yo S 5 0.4%

Q11. Bruce Braley name ID

Heard of, favorable....... e e e e eaan 439 39.2%
Heard of, UNfavorable............ et e e e e e s 448 40.0%
[ LT 1 o oY S o Yo T o o 11 41 o) o T 179 16.0%
NNy G o 1Y Y e o) R 51 4.5%
2= 10 <Y 4 0.4%
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Q12. Joni Ernst name ID

Heard of, favorable. ... e e e e eaa 477 42.6%
Heard of, UNfavorable...... ...t e e e 468 41.7%
[ LT 1 o o S o Yo T o o 11 41 o T 136 12.1%
[T 7Y Gl o 1Y ¥ e o PSP 37 3.3%
22 1Yo S 3 0.3%

Q13. In the election for Governor, are you voting for Terry Branstad, the Republican or Jack Hatch, the Democrat? If already voted, please

indicate who you voted for.

(Do T o T AV 2 =Y 1 = U S 507 45.2%
[0 o =Y o] LV 2] =g 13 - Lo [P 81 7.2%
=Y U I 21 U 13 - U 28 2.5%
TOTAL BRANSTAD ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e et ea e e e et e e et e e eaa s aeean e aeeanneennanes 616 54.9%
1o TN =Y AV o = el o 288 25.7%
[0 o =Y o] AV 2N o =1 of o S 70 6.2%
Y T - ol o 25 2.2%
IO 17V I N I G P 383 34.1%
L 14 [T P 17 1.5%
0oV =Y of o =T o RSP 105 9.4%
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Q14. And in the election for U.S. Senate, are you voting for Bruce Braley, the Democrat or Joni Ernst, the Republican? Again, if you have

already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

DefiNitely Bral@y.....ooceuiiieieiii et et e et e e e et e e e e e eaaaes 411 36.7%
0] o =Y LV 2] = 1= Y75 73 6.5%
=Y U I 2T L1 28 24 2.1%
LI I I 212 I 508 45.3%
1o TN LY 1 o 1 393 35.1%
0] o =Y o] LV 2N =X ¢ 13 RSP 78 7.0%
= Vg T = 13 PP 24 2.1%
IO I I =1 2 PR 495 44.2%
L 1 o 1T S 26 2.3%
LUV =Y of o =T o R 92 8.2%
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Q15. And in the election for State Auditor, are you voting for Jon Neiderbach, the Democrat or Mary Mosiman, the Republican? Again, if
you have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Definitely Neiderbach........ oo e eea 224 20.0%
Probably Neiderbach. ... et 83 7.4%
Lean Neiderbach.... ... i e 33 2.9%
TOTAL NEIDERBACH.. ... ittt ettt e e e e e et s e e e e s e e e s e nae e e ean e e ee e e e anas 340 30.3%
Definitely MOSIMAN . ... i e e e e e e e et e e e e e et e et e e ean e eneeanaes 265 23.6%
Probably MOSIMaN. . ... et r e aan 94 8.4%
LT 1 I, £ 13 1 g =V 1P 57 5.1%
TOTAL MOISMAN . L ettt ettt et e e e e et e e e et e s ee e e e e s aeeaa s eenansaeeaanaenenaanennnaans 416 37.1%
L 1 o 1T S 26 2.3%
LT Yo 1Yl =T PR 332 29.6%
22 1Yo S 7 0.6%
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Q16. And in the election for lowa Secretary of State, are you voting for Brad Anderson, the Democrat or Paul Pate, the Republican? Again,

if you have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

(Do TN =] AN Vo =T Yo Y 320 28.5%
0] o =Y ] LV - g Vo 1Y Yo o P 96 8.6%
=Y Vg I Vo =T Yo Yo 31 2.8%
TOTAL ANDERSON. ... iett ittt s et ettt e e e et e e e e s e e e e e e ea s eeeaa e e eneneeeeaneseneaseeenaaaes 447 39.9%
1o TN AV o= 313 27.9%
[0 o1 o] LV o2 1 TP 89 7.9%
T 1 I U PPN 36 3.2%
IO 1Y = N I R 438 39.0%
L 1 o 1T S 15 1.3%
LT Yo 1Yl =T PR 213 19.0%
22 1Yo S 8 0.7%
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Q17. And in the election for State Treasurer, are you voting for Mike Fitzgerald, the Democrat or Sam Clovis, the Republican? Again, if you

have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Definitely FItZgerald. .. ...t e et e e e e e e e e e e eeas 401 35.8%
Probably FItZgerald..... ...ttt et eee e e ee e 96 8.6%
Tl ol 4o 11 - Lo TP 24 2.1%
IO I Y I 8 17 ] X - 0 N 521 46.5%
Do LT =] LY 1 oL 3 281 25.1%
0] o =Y o] LV 2K @ o1 K-S 72 6.4%
=TT O o Y 3P 37 3.3%
TOTAL CLOVIS. .ttt e et e e e s e e e s e e e e e e ee e e e et s e e eaa e e e et eeeeaan s 390 34.8%
L 1 o 1T S 16 1.4%
00T =Y of o =T o RS 188 16.8%
2] 0 7= P 6 0.5%
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Q18. And in the election for Secretary of Agriculture, are you voting for Sherrie Taha, the Democrat or Bill Northey, the Republican? Again,

if you have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

(D= T T = A 1= o - U PSS 240 21.4%
Probably Taha. ... e 59 5.3%
=Y U TR 1= o - T 30 2.7%
IO I I 17 I PP 329 29.4%
Definitely NOIh@Y... e e e e e e e e e e e eaaas 408 36.4%
o) o=V o] LV 2N 1\ o o 4 =1 PN 119 10.6%
=Y U I AN T o o T 28 2.5%
IO I Y I N I | o 2 555 49.5%
L 1 o 1T S 17 1.5%
00T =Y of o =T o RS 213 19.0%
2] 0 7= P 7 0.6%
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Q19. And in the election for U.S. Congress, are you voting for Pat Murphy, the Democrat or Rod Blum, the Republican? Again, if you have

already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Definitely MUIPRY... oo e e e e e e e e e e eaaeeans 90 31.9%
0] o =Y LV 20 1Y 1T o 21 7.4%
=Y U I 0T 0] ¢ 175 8 2.8%
TOTAL MURPHY ...ttt sttt e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e ean e e eaan e aeeaaneenann s 119 42.1%
[T TN =Y Y22 T o TS 105 37.2%
a0 o =Y LV 21 111 sSSP 15 5.3%
[T T T 2 11 o 4T PP 3 1.1%
IO 1 1Y I 21 X U 123 43.6%
L 14 1T S 6 2.1%
LUV =Y of o =T o R 33 11.7%
2] 0 7= P 1 0.4%
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Q20. And in the election for U.S. Congress, are you voting for Dave Loebsack, the Democrat or Marianette Miller-Meeks, the Republican?

Again, if you have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Definitely LOBDSACK. .....cie i e e e e e eaa s 107 38.4%
Probably LOEDSACK. ... e 26 9.3%
=Y U I 1 Y1 o 13 U <P 10 3.6%
TOTAL LOEBSACK . et ittt ittt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eb e e eaan e eennas 143 51.3%
Definitely MIiller—MeEEKS.......cen ettt e e e e e e a e e e e e 86 30.8%
Probably Miller—MEEKS........ e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e eaaans 16 5.7%
LEAN MillEr—IMEEKS.....eneie ettt et e et e et e et e e e e aaeeaeeea e e e eanaeennans 4 1.4%
TOTAL MILLER-MEEKS. ... ittt ee ettt e e et e e e e e e e s e e eaa s e e eae s ennn e e enaaeanes 106 37.9%
@ 1 0T PP 2 0.7%
L T Yo 1Yl =T P 27 9.7%
22 1Yo S 1 0.4%
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Q21. And in the election for U.S. Congress, are you voting for Staci Appel, the Democrat or David Young, the Republican? Again, if you

have already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

[T LT =] A2 o o X SN 99 35.4%
L0 o =Y LV 2 Y o T 1] S 14 5.0%
=Y U 12 o o1 9 3.2%
IO I 2 o = P 122 43.6%
[ 1C LT =] A2 1 Y01 Ve TR 98 35.0%
(0] o =1 o] LV2 2o 11 ¢ Vo N 23 8.2%
[T 1 I 0 10 1 o S 7 2.5%
LI 172 I 0 101 R 128 45.7%
L 14 1T S 1 0.4%
LUV =Y of o =T o R 28 10.0%
2] 0 7= P 1 0.4%
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Q22. And in the election for U.S. Congress, are you voting for Jim Mowrer, the Democrat or Steve King, the Republican? Again, if you have

already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

DEfiNItElIY MOWIE ... ettt e e e et e et e e e e e et e e e e e e a e e et e esaeeeeeeeaaennnnns 92 32.9%
[0 o =Y LV 20 1Y 101V T 10 3.6%
=TV I Lo )V T PP 6 2.1%
TOTAL MOWRER...... ittt ettt et e et e e e e e e et e e et e e e et s e e e e e e eaan s e eaan e aeean e e eneanes 108 38.6%
1o TN =Y A QT Vo PN 107 38.2%
o) o=V LV 20 1 e P 28 10.0%
[T 1 I QT o PN 7 2.5%
IO 17 I QL 142 50.7%
L 14 1T S 0 0
LUV =Y of o =T o R 28 10.0%
2] 0 7= P 2 0.7%
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Q23. No matter how you may be planning to vote this year, when it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong

Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very strong Republican or Independent?

Y] o I 1= ¢ Vo Yol - P 229 20.4%
[N T 1@y o T Te I D X1 ¢ o Tl - T 123 11.0%
TOTAL DEMOC R AT ...t ee ettt et et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaa e e ann e e e e eansennn e e eennaean 352 31.4%
INAEPENAENT/NO PaltY...ccuiieiiiiiie it e et e e et e et e e e et e een e e eneeeneeaaarannns 349 31.1%
NOt Strong REPUDIICAN....cue e et e e e e e e e ee e e eaaas 126 11.2%
STrONG REPUDIICAN. ... ettt et e e e e et e e e e e enas 249 22.2%
IO LI 2 =1 o U T 375 33.4%
L1 F] U PP 18 1.6%

@ 1 0T N 14 1.2%

2] 0 1Yo PPN 13 1.2%
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Q24. And for demographic purposes, please tell us which of the following is closest to your religious affiliation. Catholic, Protestant,
Evangelical, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, No Religion or something else?

@ 1 o T P 287 25.6%
[ 0 (] - g PR 472 42.1%
Y=Y T =1 1 o= P 80 7.1%
1Y/ o' g oY o 1S 10 0.9%
T2 Y o T 5 0.4%
Y 11 5o N 5 0.4%
Yo 101N 1T o =Y 3= S 126 11.2%
N0 T 2 =Y 1o T o 1N 107 9.5%
22N =T S 29 2.6%

Q25. And would you describe your personal status as married or single?

1 1 <Y 817 72.9%
Y1 4T 1 =T TP 281 25.1%
2] 10 = N 22 2.0%
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Q26. And thinking about your personal church attendance, would you say you attend weekly, a couple times per month, a few times per
year or would you say you almost never attend church?

LTS 516 46.0%
Couple tiMes @ MONTN.......ii et e e e e e e e e ea e e s e eaanns 179 16.0%
F N T 4T o [ NN -V P 157 14.0%
WY [ g Lo T3 g =LY LT - U =Y o U 232 20.7%
2] 10 1YY PN 36 3.2%

Q27. And last question, do you consider yourself to be very conservative, conservative, moderate, liberal or very liberal?

V71 0 o T TY=1 V2= L YT 169 15.1%
L@00]  E Y V7= L LY 350 31.2%
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE. ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e a e e s e e a s e e sa s ensasrneneanes 519 46.3%
11/ o o 1= = < 364 32.5%
] o Y= 7= 127 11.3%
RV L=V ] o =T - LS 60 5.4%
IO L 12 2 187 16.7%
L 1] 40 3.6%
2] 10 = N 10 0.9%
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Q28. Congressional District

(c) 2014

25.2%
24.9%

25.0%
25.0%



LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

Counts Q2. Likely to vote Q4. Age Q5. Gender Q6. Direction of country Q7. Direction of State of IA
0,
geesakorﬁients Extremely Very Somewhat Already Right Wrong Right Wrong
P Total likely likely Likely Unlikely voted 18-34 35-49 50-63 64+ Male Female Track Direction  Unsure  Refused Track Direction ~ Unsure  Refused

Base 1121 553 289 - - 279 182 245 373 321 540 581 302 657 148 14 698 274 138 1

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot

test

Definitely Braley 411 195 87 - - 129 65 90 137 119 185 226 211 126 69 5 199 149 58 5

36.7% 35.3% 30.1% - - 46.2% 35.7% 36.7% 36.7% 37.1% 34.3% 38.9% 69.9% 19.2% 46.6% 35.7% 28.5% 54.4% 42.0% 45.5%

Probably Braley 73 38 30 - - 5 19 15 26 13 30 43 23 29 21 - 33 23 17 -
6.5% 6.9% 10.4% - - 1.8% 10.4% 6.1% 7.0% 4.0% 5.6% 7.4% 7.6% 4.4% 14.2% - 4.7% 8.4% 12.3% -

Lean Braley 24 12 8 - - 4 4 6 7 7 12 12 9 12 3 - 17 5 2 -
2.1% 2.2% 2.8% - - 1.4% 2.2% 2.4% 1.9% 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 3.0% 1.8% 2.0% - 2.4% 1.8% 1.4% -

Definitely Ernst 393 205 81 - - 107 63 78 130 122 205 188 28 341 23 1 312 56 25 -

35.1% 37.1% 28.0% - - 38.4% 34.6% 31.8% 34.9% 38.0% 38.0% 32.4% 9.3% 51.9% 15.5% 7.1% 44.7% 20.4% 18.1% -

Probably Ernst 78 36 34 - - 8 5 24 26 23 38 40 8 60 9 1 54 13 11 -
7.0% 6.5% 11.8% - - 2.9% 2.7% 9.8% 7.0% 7.2% 7.0% 6.9% 2.6% 9.1% 6.1% 7.1% 7.7% 4.7% 8.0% -

Lean Ernst 24 15 5 - - 4 9 2 9 4 15 9 2 21 1 - 20 4 - -
2.1% 2.7% 1.7% - - 1.4% 4.9% 0.8% 2.4% 1.2% 2.8% 1.5% 0.7% 3.2% 0.7% - 2.9% 1.5% - -

Other 26 11 9 - - 6 5 9 7 5 12 14 2 19 4 1 17 5 3 1
2.3% 2.0% 3.1% - - 2.2% 2.7% 3.7% 1.9% 1.6% 2.2% 2.4% 0.7% 2.9% 2.7% 71% 2.4% 1.8% 2.2% 9.1%

Undecided 92 41 35 - - 16 12 21 31 28 43 49 19 49 18 6 46 19 22 5
8.2% 7.4% 12.1% - - 5.7% 6.6% 8.6% 8.3% 8.7% 8.0% 8.4% 6.3% 7.5% 12.2% 42.9% 6.6% 6.9% 15.9% 45.5%
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i) LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

Counts Q8. Obama job approval Q11. Bruce Braley name ID Q12. Joni Ernst name ID Q23. Party self ID
Break %
Respondents
Somewh- Somewh- Definitely Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Not Independ- Not
Definitely at at Disap- Disappro- Undecid- Heard of, unfavora- no Never Heard of, unfavora- no Never Strong Strong ent/No Strong R- Strong R-
Total Approve Approve  prove ve ed Refused favorable ble opinion heard of Refused favorable ble opinion heard of Refused Democrat Democrat Party epublican epublican Unsure Other Refused
Base 1121 276 196 165 430 47 7 439 448 179 51 4 477 468 136 37 3 229 123 349 126 249 18 14 13
Q14. U.S. Senate ballot
test
Definitely Braley 41 213 119 29 32 16 2 324 37 37 13 - 44 327 33 7 - 195 67 114 12 12 6 1 4
36.7% 77.2% 60.7% 17.6% 7.4% 34.0% 28.6% 73.8% 8.3% 20.7% 25.5% - 9.2% 69.9% 24.3% 18.9% - 85.2% 54.5% 32.7% 9.5% 4.8% 33.3% 71% 30.8%
Probably Braley 73 15 26 16 6 10 - 27 13 29 4 - 3 45 20 5 - 10 24 28 6 2 3 - -
6.5% 5.4% 13.3% 9.7% 1.4% 21.3% - 6.2% 2.9% 16.2% 7.8% - 0.6% 9.6% 14.7% 13.5% - 4.4% 19.5% 8.0% 4.8% 0.8% 16.7% - -
Lean Braley 24 6 6 5 7 - - 12 5 4 3 - 7 11 3 3 - 4 3 1 2 4 - - -
2.1% 2.2% 3.1% 3.0% 1.6% - - 2.7% 1.1% 2.2% 5.9% - 1.5% 2.4% 2.2% 8.1% - 1.7% 2.4% 3.2% 1.6% 1.6% - - -
Definitely Ernst 393 19 20 62 286 5 1 42 291 47 12 1 348 28 15 2 - 14 8 99 70 186 4 8 4
35.1% 6.9% 10.2% 37.6% 66.5% 10.6% 14.3% 9.6% 65.0% 26.3% 23.5% 25.0% 73.0% 6.0% 11.0% 5.4% - 6.1% 6.5% 28.4% 55.6% 74.7% 22.2% 57.1% 30.8%
Probably Ernst 78 4 8 20 44 2 - 6 55 1" 4 2 43 9 19 5 2 1 6 27 15 27 - 1 1
7.0% 1.4% 4.1% 12.1% 10.2% 4.3% - 1.4% 12.3% 6.1% 7.8% 50.0% 9.0% 1.9% 14.0% 13.5% 66.7% 0.4% 4.9% 7.7% 11.9% 10.8% - 71% 7.7%
Lean Ernst 24 1 - 4 19 - - 4 8 7 5 - 10 5 7 2 - - - 15 4 5 - - -
2.1% 0.4% - 2.4% 4.4% - - 0.9% 1.8% 3.9% 9.8% - 2.1% 1.1% 5.1% 5.4% - - - 4.3% 3.2% 2.0% - - -
Other 26 4 3 1" 6 1 1 6 15 5 - - 3 18 3 2 - 2 2 14 3 3 - 2 -
2.3% 1.4% 1.5% 6.7% 1.4% 2.1% 14.3% 1.4% 3.3% 2.8% - - 0.6% 3.8% 2.2% 5.4% - 0.9% 1.6% 4.0% 2.4% 1.2% - 14.3% -
Undecided 92 14 14 18 30 13 3 18 24 39 10 1 19 25 36 1 1 3 13 41 14 10 5 2 4
8.2% 5.1% 71% 10.9% 7.0% 27.7% 42.9% 4.1% 5.4% 21.8% 19.6% 25.0% 4.0% 5.3% 26.5% 29.7% 33.3% 1.3% 10.6% 1.7% 11.1% 4.0% 27.8% 14.3% 30.8%
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' LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

Counts Q24. Religious affiliation Q25. Personal status Q26. Church attendance
o
g'::kor{zjents Something Couple times A few times Almost never
P Total Catholic Protestant Evangelical Mormon Jewish Muslim else No Religion Refused Married Single Refused Weekly a month ayear attend Refused

Base 1121 287 472 80 10 5 5 126 107 29 817 281 22 516 179 157 232 36

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot

test

Definitely Braley 41 102 166 17 3 1 4 47 60 1" 296 106 9 157 59 70 108 17
36.7% 35.5% 35.2% 21.3% 30.0% 20.0% 80.0% 37.3% 56.1% 37.9% 36.2% 37.7% 40.9% 30.4% 33.0% 44.6% 46.6% 47.2%

Probably Braley 73 22 28 2 - 1 1 10 9 - 42 31 - 22 11 15 24 1
6.5% 7.7% 5.9% 2.5% - 20.0% 20.0% 7.9% 8.4% - 5.1% 11.0% - 4.3% 6.1% 9.6% 10.3% 2.8%

Lean Braley 24 8 8 1 1 - - 5 - 1 16 7 1 15 5 1 3 -
2.1% 2.8% 1.7% 1.3% 10.0% - - 4.0% - 3.4% 2.0% 2.5% 4.5% 2.9% 2.8% 0.6% 1.3% -

Definitely Ernst 393 97 182 48 4 - - 36 15 1" 316 73 3 218 73 38 54 9

35.1% 33.8% 38.6% 60.0% 40.0% - - 28.6% 14.0% 37.9% 38.7% 26.0% 13.6% 42.2% 40.8% 24.2% 23.3% 25.0%

Probably Ernst 78 24 37 4 - 2 - 8 2 1 55 21 2 41 12 12 10 3
7.0% 8.4% 7.8% 5.0% - 40.0% - 6.3% 1.9% 3.4% 6.7% 7.5% 9.1% 7.9% 6.7% 7.6% 4.3% 8.3%

Lean Ernst 24 6 6 4 1 1 - 1 5 - 19 5 - 11 4 5 4 -
2.1% 2.1% 1.3% 5.0% 10.0% 20.0% - 0.8% 4.7% - 2.3% 1.8% - 2.1% 2.2% 3.2% 1.7% -

Other 26 4 13 - - - - 6 2 1 16 9 1 12 2 2 9 1
2.3% 1.4% 2.8% - - - - 4.8% 1.9% 3.4% 2.0% 3.2% 4.5% 2.3% 1.1% 1.3% 3.9% 2.8%

Undecided 92 24 32 4 1 - - 13 14 4 57 29 6 40 13 14 20 5
8.2% 8.4% 6.8% 5.0% 10.0% - - 10.3% 13.1% 13.8% 7.0% 10.3% 27.3% 7.8% 7.3% 8.9% 8.6% 13.9%
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Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

Counts Q27. Political beliefs Q28. Congressional District

Break %

Respondents very

Total Conservative Conservative Moderate Liberal Very Liberal Unsure Refused 1 2 3 4

Base 1121 169 350 364 127 60 40 10 282 279 280 280

Q14. U.S. Senate ballot

test

Definitely Braley 411 24 64 161 99 45 13 5 110 103 109 89

36.7% 14.2% 18.3% 44.2% 78.0% 75.0% 32.5% 50.0% 39.0% 36.9% 38.9% 31.8%

Probably Braley 73 5 23 31 7 6 1 - 15 24 16 18
6.5% 3.0% 6.6% 8.5% 5.5% 10.0% 2.5% - 5.3% 8.6% 5.7% 6.4%

Lean Braley 24 5 8 7 2 1 1 - 4 3 10 7
2.1% 3.0% 2.3% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7% 2.5% - 1.4% 1.1% 3.6% 2.5%

Definitely Ernst 393 110 171 88 9 5 8 1 99 82 102 110

35.1% 65.1% 48.9% 24.2% 7.1% 8.3% 20.0% 10.0% 35.1% 29.4% 36.4% 39.3%

Probably Ernst 78 13 36 20 2 1 5 1 15 26 17 20
7.0% 7.7% 10.3% 5.5% 1.6% 1.7% 12.5% 10.0% 5.3% 9.3% 6.1% 7.1%

Lean Ernst 24 4 9 11 - - - - 6 6 5 7
2.1% 2.4% 2.6% 3.0% - - - - 2.1% 2.2% 1.8% 2.5%

Other 26 1 5 15 2 1 2 - 9 8 3 6
2.3% 0.6% 1.4% 4.1% 1.6% 1.7% 5.0% - 3.2% 2.9% 1.1% 2.1%

Undecided 92 7 34 31 6 1 10 3 24 27 18 23
8.2% 4.1% 9.7% 8.5% 4.7% 1.7% 25.0% 30.0% 8.5% 9.7% 6.4% 8.2%
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Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

Counts Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test
9
gtskol'{:ients Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably
P Total Braley Braley Braley Ernst Ernst Lean Ernst ~ Other  Undecided
Base 1121 411 73 24 393 78 24 26 92
Q2. Likely to vote
Extremely likely 553 195 38 12 205 36 15 11 41
49.3% 47.4% 52.1% 50.0% 52.2% 46.2% 62.5% 42.3% 44.6%
Very likely 289 87 30 8 81 34 5 9 35
25.8% 21.2% 41.1% 33.3% 20.6% 43.6% 20.8% 34.6% 38.0%
Somewhat Likely - - - - - - - - -
Unlikely - - - - - - - - -
Already voted 279 129 5 4 107 8 4 6 16
24.9% 31.4% 6.8% 16.7% 27.2% 10.3% 16.7% 23.1% 17.4%
Q4. Age
18-34 182 65 19 4 63 5 9 5 12
16.2% 15.8% 26.0% 16.7% 16.0% 6.4% 37.5% 19.2% 13.0%
35-49 245 90 15 6 78 24 2 9 21
21.9% 21.9% 20.5% 25.0% 19.8% 30.8% 8.3% 34.6% 22.8%
50-63 373 137 26 7 130 26 9 7 31
33.3% 33.3% 35.6% 29.2% 33.1% 33.3% 37.5% 26.9% 33.7%
64+ 321 119 13 7 122 23 4 5 28
28.6% 29.0% 17.8% 29.2% 31.0% 29.5% 16.7% 19.2% 30.4%
Q5. Gender
Male 540 185 30 12 205 38 15 12 43
48.2% 45.0% 41.1% 50.0% 52.2% 48.7% 62.5% 46.2% 46.7%
Female 581 226 43 12 188 40 9 14 49
51.8% 55.0% 58.9% 50.0% 47.8% 51.3% 37.5% 53.8% 53.3%
Q6. Direction of country
Right Track 302 211 23 9 28 8 2 2 19
26.9% 51.3% 31.5% 37.5% 7.1% 10.3% 8.3% 7.7% 20.7%
Wrong Direction 657 126 29 12 341 60 21 19 49
58.6% 30.7% 39.7% 50.0% 86.8% 76.9% 87.5% 73.1% 53.3%
Unsure 148 69 21 3 23 9 1 4 18
13.2% 16.8% 28.8% 12.5% 5.9% 11.5% 4.2% 15.4% 19.6%
Refused 14 5 - - 1 1 - 1 6
1.2% 1.2% - - 0.3% 1.3% - 3.8% 6.5%
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Counts Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test
Break % - -
Respondents Definitely Probably ~ Lean  Definitely Probably
Total Braley ~ Braley  Braley Emst Emst Lean Emst Other  Undecided
Base 1121 a1 73 24 393 78 24 26 92
Q7. Direction of State of
1A
Right Track 698 199 33 17 312 54 20 17 46
62.3%  48.4%  452%  70.8%  79.4%  69.2%  83.3%  654%  50.0%
Wrong Direction 274 149 23 5 56 13 4 5 19
24.4%  36.3%  31.5%  20.8%  14.2%  16.7%  16.7%  192%  20.7%
Unsure 138 58 17 2 25 1 - 3 22
12.3%  14.1%  23.3% 8.3% 6.4%  14.1% - 15%  23.9%
Refused 1 5 - - - - - 1 5
1.0% 1.2% - - - - - 3.8% 5.4%
Q8. Obama job approval
Definitely Approve 276 213 15 6 19 4 1 4 14
24.6%  51.8%  20.5%  25.0% 4.8% 5.1% 42%  15.4%  15.2%
Somewhat Approve 196 119 26 6 20 8 - 3 14
17.5%  29.0%  356%  25.0% 51%  10.3% - 1.5%  15.2%
Somewhat Disapprove 165 29 16 5 62 20 4 1 18
14.7% 74%  21.9%  20.8%  158%  25.6%  16.7%  42.3%  19.6%
Definitely Disapprove 430 32 6 7 286 44 19 6 30
38.4% 7.8% 8.2%  29.2%  728%  56.4%  79.2%  23.1%  32.6%
Undecided 47 16 10 B 5 2 - 1 13
4.2% 3.9%  13.7% - 1.3% 2.6% - 3.8%  14.1%
Refused 7 2 - - 1 - - 1 3
0.6% 0.5% - - 0.3% - - 3.8% 3.3%
Q11. Bruce Braley name
D
Heard of, favorable 439 324 27 12 42 6 4 6 18
39.2%  78.8%  37.0%  50.0%  10.7% 77%  16.7%  231%  19.6%
Heard of, unfavorable 448 37 13 5 291 55 8 15 24
40.0% 9.0%  17.8%  20.8%  74.0%  70.5%  33.3%  57.7%  26.1%
Heard of, no opinion 179 37 29 4 47 1 7 5 39
16.0% 9.0%  39.7%  16.7%  12.0%  14.1%  202%  19.2%  42.4%
Never heard of 51 13 4 3 12 4 5 - 10
4.5% 3.2% 55%  12.5% 3.1% 51%  20.8% - 10.9%
Refused 4 - - - 1 2 - - 1
0.4% - - - 0.3% 2.6% - 1.1%
Q12. Joni Ernst name ID
Heard of, favorable 477 44 3 7 348 43 10 3 19
42.6%  10.7% 41%  202%  88.5%  55.1%  41.7%  11.5%  20.7%
Heard of , unfavorable 468 327 45 1 28 9 5 18 25
M.7%  796%  61.6%  45.8% 74%  11.5%  20.8%  69.2%  27.2%
Heard of , no opinion 136 33 20 3 15 19 7 3 36
12.1% 8.0%  27.4%  12.5% 3.8%  24.4%  202%  11.5%  39.1%
Never heard of 37 7 5 3 2 5 2 2 11
3.3% 1.7% 6.8%  12.5% 0.5% 6.4% 8.3% 77%  12.0%
Refused 3 - - - - 2 - - 1
0.3% - - - - 2.6% - - 1.1%
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Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test

LORAS COLLEGE

Counts Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test
Break %
Respondents Total Definitely Braley Probably Braley Lean Braley Definitely Ernst Probably Ernst Lean Emst Other Undecided
Base 121 411 73 24 393 78 24 26 92
Q23. Party self ID
Strong Democrat 229 195 10 4 14 1 - 2 3
20.4% 47.4% 13.7% 16.7% 3.6% 1.3% - 7.7% 3.3%
Not Strong Democrat 123 67 24 3 8 6 - 2 13
11.0% 16.3% 32.9% 12.5% 2.0% 7.7% - 7.7% 14.1%
Independent/No Party 349 114 28 " 99 27 15 14 4
31.1% 27.7% 38.4% 45.8% 25.2% 34.6% 62.5% 53.8% 44.6%
Not Strong Republican 126 12 6 2 70 15 4 3 14
11.2% 2.9% 8.2% 8.3% 17.8% 19.2% 16.7% 11.5% 15.2%
Strong Republican 249 12 2 4 186 27 5 3 10
22.2% 2.9% 2.7% 16.7% 47.3% 34.6% 20.8% 11.5% 10.9%
Unsure 18 6 3 - 4 - - - 5
1.6% 1.5% 4.1% - 1.0% - - - 5.4%
Other 14 1 - - 8 1 - 2 2
1.2% 0.2% - - 2.0% 1.3% - 7.7% 2.2%
Refused 13 4 - - 4 1 - - 4
1.2% 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.3% - - 4.3%
Q24. Religious affiliation
Catholic 287 102 22 8 97 24 6 4 24
25.6% 24.8% 30.1% 33.3% 24.7% 30.8% 25.0% 16.4% 26.1%
Protestant 472 166 28 8 182 37 6 13 32
42.1% 40.4% 38.4% 33.3% 46.3% 47.4% 25.0% 50.0% 34.8%
Evangelical 80 17 2 1 48 4 4 - 4
71% 4.1% 2.7% 4.2% 12.2% 5.1% 16.7% - 4.3%
Mormon 10 3 - 1 4 - 1 - 1
0.9% 0.7% - 4.2% 1.0% - 4.2% - 1.1%
Jewish 5 1 1 - - 2 1 - -
0.4% 0.2% 1.4% - - 2.6% 4.2% - -
Muslim 5 4 1 - - - - - -
0.4% 1.0% 1.4% - - - - - -
Something else 126 47 10 5 36 8 1 6 13
11.2% 11.4% 13.7% 20.8% 9.2% 10.3% 4.2% 23.1% 14.1%
No Religion 107 60 9 - 15 2 5 2 14
9.5% 14.6% 12.3% - 3.8% 2.6% 20.8% 7.7% 15.2%
Refused 29 " - 1 " 1 - 1 4
2.6% 2.7% - 4.2% 2.8% 1.3% - 3.8% 4.3%
Q25. Personal status
Married 817 296 42 16 316 55 19 16 57
72.9% 72.0% 57.5% 66.7% 80.4% 70.5% 79.2% 61.5% 62.0%
Single 281 106 31 7 73 21 5 9 29
25.1% 25.8% 42.5% 29.2% 18.6% 26.9% 20.8% 34.6% 31.5%
Refused 22 9 - 1 3 2 - 1 6
2.0% 2.2% - 4.2% 0.8% 2.6% - 3.8% 6.5%
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LORAS COLLEGE

Counts Q14. U.S. Senate ballot test
Break %
Respondents Total Definitely Braley Probably Braley Lean Braley Definitely Ernst Probably Ernst Lean Ernst Other Undecided
Base 1121 411 73 24 393 78 24 26 92
Q26. Church attendance
Weekly 516 157 22 15 218 41 1 12 40
46.0% 38.2% 30.1% 62.5% 55.5% 52.6% 45.8% 46.2% 43.5%
Couple times a month 179 59 11 5 73 12 4 2 13
16.0% 14.4% 15.1% 20.8% 18.6% 15.4% 16.7% 7.7% 14.1%
Afewtimes a year 157 70 15 1 38 12 5 2 14
14.0% 17.0% 20.5% 4.2% 9.7% 15.4% 20.8% 7.7% 15.2%
Almost never attend 232 108 24 3 54 10 4 9 20
20.7% 26.3% 32.9% 12.5% 13.7% 12.8% 16.7% 34.6% 21.7%
Refused 36 17 1 - 9 3 - 1 5
3.2% 4.1% 1.4% - 2.3% 3.8% - 3.8% 5.4%
Q27. Political beliefs
Very Conservative 169 24 5 5 110 13 4 1 7
15.1% 5.8% 6.8% 20.8% 28.0% 16.7% 16.7% 3.8% 7.6%
Conservative 350 64 23 8 17 36 9 5 34
31.2% 15.6% 31.5% 33.3% 43.5% 46.2% 37.5% 19.2% 37.0%
Moderate 364 161 31 7 88 20 " 15 31
32.5% 39.2% 42.5% 29.2% 22.4% 25.6% 45.8% 57.7% 33.7%
Liberal 127 929 7 2 9 2 - 2 6
11.3% 24.1% 9.6% 8.3% 2.3% 2.6% - 7.7% 6.5%
Very Liberal 60 45 6 1 5 1 - 1 1
5.4% 10.9% 8.2% 4.2% 1.3% 1.3% - 3.8% 1.1%
Unsure 40 13 1 1 8 5 = 2 10
3.6% 3.2% 1.4% 4.2% 2.0% 6.4% - 7.7% 10.9%
Refused 10 5 - - 1 1 - - 3
0.9% 1.2% - - 0.3% 1.3% - - 3.3%
Q28. Congressional
District
1 282 110 15 4 99 15 6 9 24
25.2% 26.8% 20.5% 16.7% 25.2% 19.2% 25.0% 34.6% 26.1%
2 279 103 24 3 82 26 6 8 27
24.9% 25.1% 32.9% 12.5% 20.9% 33.3% 25.0% 30.8% 29.3%
3 280 109 16 10 102 17 5 3 18
25.0% 26.5% 21.9% 41.7% 26.0% 21.8% 20.8% 11.5% 19.6%
4 280 89 18 7 110 20 7 6 23
25.0% 21.7% 24.7% 29.2% 28.0% 25.6% 29.2% 23.1% 25.0%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q15. State Auditor ballot test

Counts Q2. Likely to vote Q4. Age Q5. Gender Q6. Direction of country Q7. Direction of State of IA
9
E{r::ko;;ents Extremely Very Somewhat Already Right Wrong Right Wrong
P Total likely likely Likely Unlikely voted 18-34 35-49 50-63 64+ Male Female Track Direction ~ Unsure Refused Track Direction Unsure Refused
Base 1121 553 289 - - 279 182 245 373 321 540 581 302 657 148 14 698 274 138 "
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 271 106 - - 130 82 99 161 165 237 270 48 418 39 2 400 65 40 2
45.2% 49.0% 36.7% - - 46.6% 45.1% 40.4% 43.2% 51.4% 43.9% 46.5% 15.9% 63.6% 26.4% 14.3% 57.3% 23.7% 29.0% 18.2%
Probably Branstad 81 36 41 - - 4 21 23 23 14 43 38 19 50 1" 1 45 22 14 -
7.2% 6.5% 14.2% - - 1.4% 11.5% 9.4% 6.2% 4.4% 8.0% 6.5% 6.3% 7.6% 7.4% 7.1% 6.4% 8.0% 10.1% -
Lean Branstad 28 10 15 - - 3 6 9 9 4 17 1" 10 14 3 1 18 5 5 -
2.5% 1.8% 5.2% - - 1.1% 3.3% 3.7% 2.4% 1.2% 3.1% 1.9% 3.3% 2.1% 2.0% 71% 2.6% 1.8% 3.6% -
Definitely Hatch 288 131 47 - - 110 39 67 105 7 137 151 168 7 40 3 125 128 33 2
25.7% 23.7% 16.3% - - 39.4% 21.4% 27.3% 28.2% 24.0% 25.4% 26.0% 55.6% 1.7% 27.0% 21.4% 17.9% 46.7% 23.9% 18.2%
Probably Hatch 70 37 24 - - 9 1" 9 32 18 37 33 21 25 22 2 38 19 1" 2
6.2% 6.7% 8.3% - - 3.2% 6.0% 3.7% 8.6% 5.6% 6.9% 5.7% 7.0% 3.8%  14.9%  14.3% 5.4% 6.9% 8.0%  18.2%
Lean Hatch 25 16 6 - - 3 7 2 8 8 12 13 10 12 3 - 17 5 3 -
2.2% 2.9% 2.1% - - 1.1% 3.8% 0.8% 2.1% 2.5% 2.2% 2.2% 3.3% 1.8% 2.0% - 2.4% 1.8% 2.2% -
Other 17 8 5 - - 4 1 7 2 7 10 7 2 10 5 - 5 7 5 -
1.5% 1.4% 1.7% - . 1.4% 0.5% 2.9% 0.5% 2.2% 1.9% 1.2% 0.7% 1.5% 3.4% - 0.7% 2.6% 3.6% .
Undecided 105 44 45 - - 16 15 29 33 28 47 58 24 51 25 5 50 23 27 5
9.4% 8.0%  15.6% - - 5.7% 82%  11.8% 8.8% 8.7% 8.7%  10.0% 7.9% 7.8%  16.9%  357% 7.2% 8.4%  19.6%  455%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 102 32 - - 90 34 43 74 73 105 119 119 66 36 3 105 88 29 2
20.0% 18.4% 1.1% - - 32.3% 18.7% 17.6% 19.8% 22.7% 19.4% 20.5% 39.4% 10.0% 24.3% 21.4% 15.0% 32.1% 21.0% 18.2%
Probably Neiderbach 83 44 30 - - 9 20 17 32 14 30 53 36 31 15 1 4 25 16 1
7.4% 8.0% 10.4% - - 3.2% 11.0% 6.9% 8.6% 4.4% 5.6% 9.1% 11.9% 4.7% 10.1% 71% 5.9% 9.1% 11.6% 9.1%
Lean Neiderbach 33 12 17 - - 4 10 4 12 7 16 17 18 1" 4 - 27 4 2 -
2.9% 2.2% 5.9% - - 1.4% 5.5% 1.6% 3.2% 2.2% 3.0% 2.9% 6.0% 1.7% 2.7% - 3.9% 1.5% 1.4% -
Definitely Mosiman 265 119 48 - - 98 40 54 85 86 134 131 36 205 24 - 200 45 20 -
23.6% 21.5% 16.6% - - 35.1% 22.0% 22.0% 22.8% 26.8% 24.8% 22.5% 11.9% 31.2% 16.2% - 28.7% 16.4% 14.5% -
Probably Mosiman 94 58 26 - - 10 17 18 34 25 45 49 1" 74 9 - 72 15 7 -
8.4% 10.5% 9.0% - - 3.6% 9.3% 7.3% 9.1% 7.8% 8.3% 8.4% 3.6% 11.3% 6.1% - 10.3% 5.5% 5.1% -
Lean Mosiman 57 31 15 - - " 10 15 20 12 31 26 7 45 4 1 34 18 4 1
5.1% 5.6% 5.2% - - 3.9% 5.5% 6.1% 5.4% 3.7% 5.7% 4.5% 2.3% 6.8% 2.7% 71% 4.9% 6.6% 2.9% 9.1%
Other 26 12 7 - - 7 2 4 9 1 10 16 4 19 3 - 14 6 6 -
2.3% 2.2% 2.4% - - 2.5% 1.1% 1.6% 2.4% 3.4% 1.9% 2.8% 1.3% 2.9% 2.0% - 2.0% 2.2% 4.3% -
Undecided 332 173 113 - - 46 49 87 105 91 163 169 70 203 52 7 202 72 53 5
29.6% 31.3% 39.1% - - 16.5% 26.9% 35.5% 28.2% 28.3% 30.2% 29.1% 23.2% 30.9% 35.1% 50.0% 28.9% 26.3% 38.4% 45.5%
Refused 7 2 1 - - 4 - 3 2 2 6 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 2
0.6% 0.4% 0.3% - - 1.4% - 1.2% 0.5% 0.6% 1.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.7% 14.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 18.2%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test and Q15. State Auditor ballot test

LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Counts

Q8. Obama job approval Q9. Terry Branstad name ID 10. Jack Hatch name ID Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test
9
E{r::ko;;ents Definitely Somewhat Somewhat Definitely Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Never Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Never Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely Probably Lean
P Total Approve  Approve Disappr... Disappr... Undecided Refused favorable unfavor... noopinion heard of Refused favorable unfavor... noopinion heard of Refused Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Hatch Other  Undecided
Base 1121 276 196 165 430 47 7 666 315 112 25 3 317 321 347 131 5 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 42 49 90 316 9 1 461 21 20 5 - 52 249 149 55 2 507 - - - - - - -
45.2% 15.2% 25.0% 54.5% 73.5% 19.1% 14.3% 69.2% 6.7% 17.9% 20.0% - 16.4% 77.6% 42.9% 42.0% 40.0% 100.0% - - - - - - -
Probably Branstad 81 8 20 15 34 3 1 50 19 10 2 - 7 24 32 18 - - 81 - - - - - -
7.2% 2.9% 10.2% 9.1% 7.9% 6.4% 14.3% 7.5% 6.0% 8.9% 8.0% - 2.2% 7.5% 9.2% 13.7% - - 100.0% - - - - - -
Lean Branstad 28 4 7 5 1" 1 - 20 5 3 - - 7 3 15 3 - - - 28 - - - - -
2.5% 1.4% 3.6% 3.0% 2.6% 2.1% - 3.0% 1.6% 2.7% - - 2.2% 0.9% 4.3% 2.3% - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Definitely Hatch 288 174 70 19 15 9 1 59 205 19 5 - 199 15 51 23 - - - - 288 - - - -
25.7% 63.0% 35.7% 11.5% 3.5% 19.1% 14.3% 8.9% 65.1% 17.0% 20.0% - 62.8% 4.7% 14.7% 17.6% - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Probably Hatch 70 18 22 13 10 6 1 22 31 12 3 2 28 6 30 4 2 - - - - 70 - - -
6.2% 6.5% 11.2% 7.9% 2.3% 12.8% 14.3% 3.3% 9.8% 10.7% 12.0% 66.7% 8.8% 1.9% 8.6% 3.1% 40.0% - - - - 100.0% - - -
Lean Hatch 25 8 4 2 9 2 - 14 7 2 2 - 9 3 8 5 - - - - - - 25 - -
2.2% 2.9% 2.0% 1.2% 2.1% 4.3% - 2.1% 2.2% 1.8% 8.0% - 2.8% 0.9% 2.3% 3.8% - - - - - - 100.0% - -
Other 17 2 5 3 6 1 - 3 9 4 1 - 3 8 4 2 - - - - - - - 17 -
1.5% 0.7% 2.6% 1.8% 1.4% 2.1% - 0.5% 2.9% 3.6% 4.0% - 0.9% 2.5% 1.2% 1.5% - - - - - - - 100.0% -
Undecided 105 20 19 18 29 16 3 37 18 42 7 1 12 13 58 21 1 - - - - - - - 105
9.4% 7.2% 9.7% 10.9% 6.7% 34.0% 42.9% 5.6% 5.7% 37.5% 28.0% 33.3% 3.8% 4.0% 16.7% 16.0% 20.0% - - - - - - - 100.0%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 120 49 19 24 " 1 75 125 19 5 - 125 26 54 19 - 44 7 2 140 14 7 1 9
20.0% 43.5% 25.0% 11.5% 5.6% 23.4% 14.3% 11.3% 39.7% 17.0% 20.0% - 39.4% 8.1% 15.6% 14.5% - 8.7% 8.6% 71% 48.6% 20.0% 28.0% 5.9% 8.6%
Probably Neiderbach 83 23 35 1" 10 3 1 30 42 10 1 - 27 12 35 9 - 17 17 3 24 14 2 2 4
7.4% 8.3% 17.9% 6.7% 2.3% 6.4% 14.3% 4.5% 13.3% 8.9% 4.0% - 8.5% 3.7% 10.1% 6.9% - 3.4% 21.0% 10.7% 8.3% 20.0% 8.0% 11.8% 3.8%
Lean Neiderbach 33 15 7 2 7 2 - 20 1" 2 - - 16 4 8 5 - 8 1 8 10 1 4 - 1
2.9% 5.4% 3.6% 1.2% 1.6% 4.3% - 3.0% 3.5% 1.8% - - 5.0% 1.2% 2.3% 3.8% - 1.6% 1.2% 28.6% 3.5% 1.4% 16.0% - 1.0%
Definitely Mosiman 265 35 25 41 161 3 - 203 40 18 4 - 51 130 60 24 - 202 5 2 41 4 - 3 8
23.6% 12.7% 12.8% 24.8% 37.4% 6.4% - 30.5% 12.7% 16.1% 16.0% - 16.1% 40.5% 17.3% 18.3% - 39.8% 6.2% 71% 14.2% 5.7% - 17.6% 7.6%
Probably Mosiman 94 7 5 24 57 - 1 74 7 10 2 1 15 34 28 15 2 62 5 2 8 11 - 1 5
8.4% 2.5% 2.6% 14.5% 13.3% - 14.3% 11.1% 2.2% 8.9% 8.0% 33.3% 4.7% 10.6% 8.1% 11.5% 40.0% 12.2% 6.2% 71% 2.8% 15.7% - 5.9% 4.8%
Lean Mosiman 57 8 9 9 30 1 - 41 10 4 2 - 15 19 16 7 - 28 9 2 7 3 8 - -
5.1% 2.9% 4.6% 5.5% 7.0% 2.1% - 6.2% 3.2% 3.6% 8.0% - 4.7% 5.9% 4.6% 5.3% - 5.5% 1.1% 71% 2.4% 4.3% 32.0% - -
Other 26 4 3 5 12 2 - 14 7 3 2 - 3 1" 8 4 - 9 1 - 4 1 2 8 1
2.3% 1.4% 1.5% 3.0% 2.8% 4.3% - 2.1% 2.2% 2.7% 8.0% - 0.9% 3.4% 2.3% 3.1% - 1.8% 1.2% - 1.4% 1.4% 8.0% 47.1% 1.0%
Undecided 332 63 63 52 127 25 2 208 70 44 9 1 65 82 135 48 2 134 36 9 53 21 2 2 75
29.6% 22.8% 32.1% 31.5% 29.5% 53.2% 28.6% 31.2% 22.2% 39.3% 36.0% 33.3% 20.5% 25.5% 38.9% 36.6% 40.0% 26.4% 44.4% 32.1% 18.4% 30.0% 8.0% 11.8% 71.4%
Refused 7 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 3 2 - 1 - 3 3 - 1 3 - - 1 1 - - 2
0.6% 0.4% - 1.2% 0.5% - 28.6% 0.2% 1.0% 1.8% - 33.3% - 0.9% 0.9% - 20.0% 0.6% - - 0.3% 1.4% - - 1.9%
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LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test and Q15. State Auditor ballot test

Counts Q15. State Auditor ballot test Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
Break % —
Rr::pon';em Definit- Probab-  Lean Definit- Probab- Lean Definit- Probab- Lean A- Definit- Definit- Probab- Lean F- Definit- Probab-
?'Y Ne- ly Nei- Neider- ely Mo- ly Mos- Mosim- Undeci- Refus- ely An- ly And- nderso- ely  Probab- Lean Undeci- Refus- ely Fit- ly Fitz- itzgeral- ely ly Lean Undeci- Refus-
Total iderb... derb.. bach siman iman an Other ded ed derson erson n Pate ly Pate Pate Other ded ed zgerald gerald d Clovis Clovis Clovis Other ded ed
Base 1121 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 44 17 8 202 62 28 9 134 3 68 27 8 249 56 15 5 76 3 114 19 6 223 46 16 7 76 -
45.2% 19.6% 20.5% 24.2% 76.2% 66.0% 49.1% 34.6% 40.4% 42.9% 21.3% 28.1% 258% 79.6% 62.9% 41.7% 33.3% 357% 37.5% 28.4% 19.8% 25.0% 79.4% 63.9% 43.2% 43.8% 40.4% -
Probably Branstad 81 7 17 1 5 5 9 1 36 - 10 16 5 8 10 5 - 27 - 1 29 1 10 8 5 1 16 -
72% 31% 20.5% 3.0% 1.9% 53% 15.8% 3.8% 10.8% - 3.1% 16.7% 16.1% 2.6% 11.2% 13.9% - 12.7% - 2.7% 302% 42% 3.6% 11.1% 135% 6.3% 8.5% -
Lean Branstad 28 2 3 8 2 2 2 - 9 - 3 5 3 5 4 2 - 6 - 7 5 3 4 3 2 - 4 -
25% 0.9% 3.6% 242% 08% 21% 3.5% - 2.7% - 0.9% 52% 97% 1.6% 45% 5.6% - 2.8% - 1.7% 52% 125% 1.4% 42% 5.4% - 2.1% -
Definitely Hatch 288 140 24 10 41 8 7 4 53 1 194 19 10 29 3 4 - 27 2 214 13 6 28 1 3 - 20 3
25.7% 62.5% 28.9% 30.3% 15.5% 8.5% 12.3% 154% 16.0% 14.3% 60.6% 19.8% 323% 9.3% 3.4% 11.1% - 12.7% 25.0% 53.4% 13.5% 25.0% 10.0% 1.4% 8.1% - 10.6% 50.0%
Probably Hatch 70 14 14 1 4 11 3 1 21 1 22 19 1 5 11 2 1 8 1 27 19 1 4 8 3 - 7 1
6.2% 6.3% 16.9% 3.0% 1.5% 11.7% 53% 3.8% 6.3% 14.3% 6.9% 19.8% 3.2% 1.6% 12.4% 56% 67% 3.8% 125% 6.7% 19.8% 4.2% 1.4% 11.1% 8.1% - 3.7% 16.7%
Lean Hatch 25 7 2 4 - - 8 2 2 - 8 - 3 4 2 7 - 1 - 13 - 4 1 - 7 - - -
22% 3.1% 2.4% 121% - - 14.0% 7.7% 0.6% - 2.5% - 9.7% 1.3% 22% 19.4% - 0.5% - 3.2% - 16.7%  0.4% - 18.9% - - -
Other 17 1 2 - 3 1 - 8 2 - 2 3 - 3 - - 8 1 - 2 1 1 2 - - 7 4 -
1.5% 0.4% 2.4% - 11%  1.1% - 30.8% 0.6% - 0.6% 3.1% - 1.0% - - 53.3% 0.5% - 0.5% 1.0% 42% 0.7% - - 43.8% 2.1% -
Undecided 105 9 4 1 8 5 - 1 75 2 13 7 1 10 3 1 1 67 2 13 10 2 9 6 1 1 61 2
9.4% 4.0% 4.8% 3.0% 3.0% 53% - 3.8% 22.6% 28.6% 4.1% 7.3% 32% 3.2% 3.4% 28% 6.7% 31.5% 25.0% 3.2% 104% 83% 32% 83% 27% 6.3% 324% 33.3%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 224 - - - - - - - - 188 9 2 16 2 2 - 5 - 197 7 2 12 3 - - 3 -
20.0% 100.0% - - - - - - - - 58.8% 9.4% 6.5% 51% 22% 56% - 2.3% - 49.1% 7.3% 83% 43% 4.2% - - 1.6% -
Probably Neiderbach 83 - 83 - - - - - - - 30 32 5 9 2 - - 5 - 33 33 4 7 3 1 - 2 -
7.4% - 100.0% - - - - - - - 9.4% 33.3% 16.1% 2.9% 2.2% - - 2.3% - 8.2% 34.4% 16.7% 2.5% 42% 2.7% - 1.1% -
Lean Neiderbach 33 - - 33 - - - - - - 5 2 13 7 4 1 - 1 - 15 4 8 4 1 1 - - -
2.9% - - 100.0% - - - - - - 1.6% 2.1% 41.9% 22% 45% 2.8% - 0.5% - 3.7% 4.2% 33.3% 1.4% 1.4% 2.7% - - -
Definitely Mosiman 265 - - - 265 - - - - - 30 " 2 200 8 2 - 1" 1 55 5 2 187 7 1 1 7 -
23.6% - - - 100.0% - - - - - 9.4% 11.5% 6.5% 63.9% 9.0% 5.6% - 52% 125% 13.7% 52% 83% 665% 97% 27% 63% 3.7% -
Probably Mosiman 94 - - - - 94 - - - - 9 " 1 23 38 5 - 7 - 9 8 2 21 36 6 - 12 -
8.4% - - - - 100.0% - - - - 2.8% 115% 32% 7.3% 42.7% 13.9% - 3.3% - 22% 83% 83% 7.5% 50.0% 16.2% - 6.4% -
Lean Mosiman 57 - - - - - 57 - - - 4 2 3 12 10 24 - 2 - 12 6 1 8 7 21 - 2 -
5.1% - - - - - 100.0% - - - 1.3% 21% 97% 3.8% 11.2% 66.7% - 0.9% - 3.0% 6.3% 42% 28% 97% 56.8% - 1.1% -
Other 26 - - - - - - 26 - - 4 - - 3 3 - 13 2 1 7 - 1 2 - 2 13 1 -
2.3% - - - - - - 100.0% - - 1.3% - - 1.0%  3.4% - 86.7% 0.9% 12.5% 1.7% - 42% 0.7% - 54% 81.3% 0.5% -
Undecided 332 - - - - - - - 332 - 49 29 5 42 22 2 2 179 2 7 33 4 39 15 5 2 160 3
29.6% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 16.3% 30.2% 16.1% 13.4% 24.7% 56% 13.3% 84.0% 25.0% 17.7% 34.4% 16.7% 13.9% 20.8% 13.5% 12.5% 85.1% 50.0%
Refused 7 - - - - - - - - 7 1 - - 1 - - - 1 4 2 - - 1 - - - 1 3
0.6% - - - - - - - - 100.0%  0.3% - - 0.3% - - - 0.5% 50.0% 0.5% - - 0.4% - - - 0.5% 50.0%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test and Q15. State Auditor ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test Q23. Party self ID Q24. Religious affiliation Q25. Personal status
Break %
Respondents Not Indep- Not
Defini- Proba- Defini- Proba- Lean Strong Strong enden- Strong Strong Somet-
tely bly Lean tely N- bly N- North- Undec- Refus- Demo- Demo- t/No Repub- Repub- Refus- Cathol- Protes- Evang- Morm- hing No Re- Refus- Refus-
Total Taha Taha Taha orthey orthey ey Other  ided ed crat crat Party lican lican Unsure Other ed ic tant  elical on Jewish Muslim else ligion ed Married Single  ed
Base 121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7 229 123 349 126 249 18 14 13 287 472 80 10 5 5 126 107 29 817 281 22
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 47 9 7 301 63 7 5 68 - 23 26 133 92 4 9 4 123 237 58 4 2 2 44 21 16 383 17 6
45.2% 19.6% 15.3% 23.3% 73.8% 52.9% 25.0% 29.4% 31.9% - 10.0% 21.1% 38.1% 73.0% 86.7% 22.2% 64.3% 30.8% 42.9% 50.2% 72.5% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 34.9% 19.6% 55.2% 46.9% 41.6% 27.3%
Probably Branstad 81 10 10 2 13 23 6 - 17 - 8 16 33 9 9 6 - - 26 37 1 1 - - 1" 5 - 56 23 2
72% 4.2% 16.9% 6.7% 3.2% 19.3% 21.4% - 8.0% - 3.5% 13.0% 9.5% 7.1% 3.6% 33.3% - - 9.1% 7.8% 1.3% 10.0% - - 87% 47% - 6.9% 82% 9.1%
Lean Branstad 28 1 4 4 8 3 - - 8 - 4 2 15 2 3 1 1 - 10 8 2 1 - - 5 2 - 20 7 1
25% 04% 6.8% 13.3% 20% 25% - - 3.8% - 1.7% 16% 43% 1.6% 12% 56% 71% - 35% 1.7% 25% 10.0% - - 4.0% 1.9% - 2.4% 2.5% 4.5%
Definitely Hatch 288 153 18 10 53 8 2 3 37 4 157 40 70 10 4 3 - 4 72 120 7 4 2 3 28 45 7 208 75 5
25.7% 63.7% 30.5% 33.3% 13.0% 6.7% 7.1% 17.6% 17.4% 57.1% 68.6% 32.5% 20.1% 7.9% 1.6% 16.7% - 30.8% 25.1% 25.4% 8.8% 40.0% 40.0% 60.0% 22.2% 42.1% 24.1% 25.5% 26.7% 22.7%
Probably Hatch 70 13 13 3 12 14 1 1 12 1 19 15 28 1 6 - - 1 22 19 4 - 1 - 15 8 1 47 20 3
6.2% 54% 22.0% 10.0% 2.9% 11.8% 3.6% 59% 56% 143% 83% 122% 80% 08% 24% - - 77% 7.7% 4.0% 50% - 20.0% - 1.9% 75% 34% 58% 7.1% 13.6%
Lean Hatch 25 2 - 2 6 2 10 1 2 - 8 2 12 2 1 - - - 5 12 1 - - - 2 4 1 19 6 -
22% 08% - 6.7% 1.5% 1.7% 357% 59% 09% - 35% 16% 3.4% 1.6% 04% - - - 1.7% 25% 1.3% - - - 16% 37% 34% 23% 21% -
Other 17 3 - - 6 - - 6 2 - 2 2 7 3 1 - 2 - 4 6 1 - - - 4 1 1 11 5 1
1.5% 1.3% - - 1.5% - - 353% 09% - 0.9% 1.6% 20% 24% 04% - 14.3% - 1.4% 13% 13% - - - 32% 09% 34% 1.3% 1.8% 4.5%
Undecided 105 1 5 2 9 6 2 1 67 2 8 20 51 7 9 4 2 4 25 33 6 - - - 17 21 3 73 28 4
9.4% 4.6% 8.5% 7% 2.2% .0% 7.1% 5.9% 31.5% 286% 3.5% 16.3% 14.6% 56% 3.6% 22.2% 14.3% 30.8% 87% 7.0% 7.5% - - - 13.5% 19.6% 10.3% 8.9% 10.0% 18.2%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 161 10 4 29 6 2 1 10 1 124 32 49 3 1" 3 1 1 65 81 8 2 1 4 24 31 8 163 59 2
20.0% 67.1% 16.9% 13.3% 7.1% 50% 7.1% 59% 47% 14.3% 54.1% 26.0% 14.0% 24% 4.4% 16.7% 71% 7.7% 226% 17.2% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 80.0% 19.0% 29.0% 27.6% 20.0% 21.0% 9.1%
Probably Neiderbach 83 21 28 3 14 8 3 - 6 - 26 27 20 4 6 - - - 20 32 6 1 1 1 11 11 - 50 30 3
7.4% 88% 47.5% 10.0% 3.4% 6.7% 10.7% - 2.8% - 1.4% 22.0% 57% 32% 24% - - - 7.0% 6.8% 7.5% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 8.7% 10.3% - 6.1% 10.7% 13.6%
Lean Neiderbach 33 5 3 1" 8 4 1 - 1 - 10 7 1" 2 3 - - - 13 12 2 - - - 3 2 1 22 10 1
29% 21% 51% 36.7% 20% 3.4% 3.6% - 0.5% - 44% 57% 32% 1.6% 12% - - - 45% 25% 25% - - - 24% 1.9% 3.4% 27% 3.6% 4.5%
Definitely Mosiman 265 20 2 2 215 10 - 1 15 - 26 10 49 42 130 3 4 1 55 129 30 3 - - 25 15 8 199 57 8
23.6% 83% 3.4% 6.7% 527% 84% - 59% 7.0% - 11.4% 8.1% 14.0% 33.3% 52.2% 16.7% 28.6% 7.7% 19.2% 27.3% 37.5% 30.0% - - 19.8% 14.0% 27.6% 24.4% 20.3% 36.4%
Probably Mosiman 94 6 1 2 30 46 2 1 6 - 6 5 27 21 32 1 2 - 20 46 7 - 3 - 13 5 - 67 27 -
8.4% 25% 17% 6.7% 7.4% 387% 7.1% 59% 28% - 26% 41% 7.7% 16.7% 12.9% 5.6% 14.3% - 7.0% 97% 88% - 60.0% - 10.3% 4.7% - 82% 9.6% -
Lean Mosiman 57 3 5 3 16 " 15 - 4 - 3 1 23 9 19 2 - - 21 18 6 1 - - 5 6 - 44 13 -
51% 1.3% 85% 10.0% 3.9% 9.2% 53.6% - 1.9% - 13% 08% 6.6% 71% 7.6% 11.1% - - 73% 3.8% 7.5% 10.0% - - 4.0% 56% - 54% 4.6% -
Other 26 4 1 - 4 1 1 13 2 - 3 1 1" 3 6 - 1 1 7 14 1 - - - 3 1 - 18 7 1
23% 1.7% 1.7% - 1.0% 0.8% 3.6% 76.5% 0.9% - 13% 08% 3.2% 24% 24% - 71% 7.7% 24% 3.0% 13% - - - 24% 09% - 22% 2.5% 4.5%
Undecided 332 20 9 5 88 33 4 1 169 3 30 40 156 42 M 9 6 8 84 138 19 3 - - 42 35 1" 250 76 6
29.6% 8.3% 15.3% 16.7% 21.6% 27.7% 14.3% 59% 79.3% 42.9% 13.1% 32.5% 44.7% 33.3% 16.5% 50.0% 42.9% 61.5% 29.3% 29.2% 23.8% 30.0% - - 33.3% 32.7% 37.9% 30.6% 27.0% 27.3%
Refused 7 - - - 4 - - - - 3 1 - 3 - 1 - - 2 2 2 1 - E E E 1 1 4 2 1
0.6% - - - 1.0% - - - - 42.9% 0.4% - 0.9% - 0.4% - - 15.4% 0.7% 04% 1.3% - - - - 09% 3.4% 05% 07% 4.5%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test and Q15. State Auditor ballot test

Counts Q26. Church attendance Q27. Political beliefs Q28. Congressional District
9
E{r::kol::Ients Couple times A few times a Almost never Very
P Total Weekly a month year attend Refused Conservative Conservative  Moderate Liberal Very Liberal Unsure Refused 1 2 3 4
Base 1121 516 179 157 232 36 169 350 364 127 60 40 10 282 279 280 280
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 281 90 51 73 1" 124 214 138 1" 8 8 3 121 115 136 135
45.2% 54.5% 50.3% 32.5% 31.5% 30.6% 73.4% 61.1% 37.9% 8.7% 13.3% 20.0% 30.0% 42.9% 41.2% 48.6% 48.2%
Probably Branstad 81 28 19 14 19 1 17 26 25 2 3 8 - 25 20 20 16
7.2% 5.4% 10.6% 8.9% 8.2% 2.8% 10.1% 7.4% 6.9% 1.6% 5.0% 20.0% - 8.9% 7.2% 7.1% 5.7%
Lean Branstad 28 10 4 3 10 1 2 10 10 2 - 4 - 6 " 5 6
2.5% 1.9% 2.2% 1.9% 4.3% 2.8% 1.2% 2.9% 2.7% 1.6% - 10.0% - 2.1% 3.9% 1.8% 2.1%
Definitely Hatch 288 106 42 53 74 13 " 36 103 87 39 8 4 70 79 78 61
25.7% 20.5% 23.5% 33.8% 31.9% 36.1% 6.5% 10.3% 28.3% 68.5% 65.0% 20.0% 40.0% 24.8% 28.3% 27.9% 21.8%
Probably Hatch 70 25 6 15 21 3 5 12 32 14 4 2 1 21 19 12 18
6.2% 4.8% 3.4% 9.6% 9.1% 8.3% 3.0% 3.4% 8.8% 11.0% 6.7% 5.0% 10.0% 7.4% 6.8% 4.3% 6.4%
Lean Hatch 25 12 4 4 3 2 - 10 13 1 1 - - 4 5 6 10
2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.5% 1.3% 5.6% - 2.9% 3.6% 0.8% 1.7% - - 1.4% 1.8% 2.1% 3.6%
Other 17 8 2 - 6 1 2 3 6 3 1 2 - 9 4 3 1
1.5% 1.6% 1.1% - 2.6% 2.8% 1.2% 0.9% 1.6% 2.4% 1.7% 5.0% - 3.2% 1.4% 1.1% 0.4%
Undecided 105 46 12 17 26 4 8 39 37 7 4 8 2 26 26 20 33
9.4% 8.9% 6.7% 10.8% 11.2% 11.1% 4.7% 11.1% 10.2% 5.5% 6.7% 20.0% 20.0% 9.2% 9.3% 71% 11.8%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 91 30 32 60 1" 21 42 73 50 30 5 3 58 52 68 46
20.0% 17.6% 16.8% 20.4% 25.9% 30.6% 12.4% 12.0% 20.1% 39.4% 50.0% 12.5% 30.0% 20.6% 18.6% 24.3% 16.4%
Probably Neiderbach 83 25 15 16 23 4 9 18 28 16 7 5 - 20 28 21 14
7.4% 4.8% 8.4% 10.2% 9.9% 1.1% 5.3% 5.1% 7.7% 12.6% 1.7% 12.5% - 71% 10.0% 7.5% 5.0%
Lean Neiderbach 33 16 5 7 5 - 3 9 10 7 4 - - 8 7 8 10
2.9% 3.1% 2.8% 4.5% 2.2% - 1.8% 2.6% 2.7% 5.5% 6.7% - - 2.8% 2.5% 2.9% 3.6%
Definitely Mosiman 265 139 52 29 35 9 7 111 51 17 6 6 2 65 64 69 67
23.6% 26.9% 29.1% 18.5% 15.1% 25.0% 42.0% 31.7% 14.0% 13.4% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 23.0% 22.9% 24.6% 23.9%
Probably Mosiman 94 49 12 " 20 2 17 40 26 3 3 5 - 16 26 23 29
8.4% 9.5% 6.7% 7.0% 8.6% 5.6% 10.1% 11.4% 7.1% 2.4% 5.0% 12.5% - 5.7% 9.3% 8.2% 10.4%
Lean Mosiman 57 28 10 8 1" - 10 19 25 1 1 1 - 9 22 17 9
5.1% 5.4% 5.6% 5.1% 4.7% - 5.9% 5.4% 6.9% 0.8% 1.7% 2.5% - 3.2% 7.9% 6.1% 3.2%
Other 26 10 7 3 5 1 2 7 10 3 1 3 - 13 6 3 4
2.3% 1.9% 3.9% 1.9% 2.2% 2.8% 1.2% 2.0% 2.7% 2.4% 1.7% 7.5% - 4.6% 2.2% 1.1% 1.4%
Undecided 332 154 48 49 73 8 35 101 139 30 8 15 4 91 72 69 100
29.6% 29.8% 26.8% 31.2% 31.5% 22.2% 20.7% 28.9% 38.2% 23.6% 13.3% 37.5% 40.0% 32.3% 25.8% 24.6% 35.7%
Refused 7 4 - 2 - 1 1 3 2 - - - 1 2 2 2 1
0.6% 0.8% - 1.3% - 2.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% - - - 10.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4%
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Q16. Secretary of State ballot test and Q17. State Treasurer ballot test

Counts Q2. Likely to vote Q4. Age Q5. Gender Q6. Direction of country Q7. Direction of State of IA
o
2f:korﬁiems Extremely Very Somewhat Already Right Wrong Right Wrong
P Total likely likely Likely Unlikely voted 18-34 35-49 50-63 64+ Male Female Track Direction Unsure Refused Track Direction Unsure Refused
Base 1121 553 289 - - 279 182 245 373 321 540 581 302 657 148 14 698 274 138 11
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 149 53 - - 118 46 68 111 95 144 176 168 99 50 3 155 127 35 3
28.5% 26.9% 18.3% - - 42.3% 25.3% 27.8% 29.8% 29.6% 26.7% 30.3% 55.6% 15.1% 33.8% 21.4% 22.2% 46.4% 25.4% 27.3%
Probably Anderson 96 43 42 - - 1" 17 26 33 20 45 51 33 43 19 1 54 23 18 1
8.6% 7.8% 14.5% - - 3.9% 9.3% 10.6% 8.8% 6.2% 8.3% 8.8% 10.9% 6.5% 12.8% 71% 7.7% 8.4% 13.0% 9.1%
Lean Anderson 31 12 17 - - 2 4 7 14 6 15 16 10 15 6 - 20 7 4 -
2.8% 2.2% 5.9% - - 0.7% 2.2% 2.9% 3.8% 1.9% 2.8% 2.8% 3.3% 2.3% 4.1% - 2.9% 2.6% 2.9% -
Definitely Pate 313 157 59 - - 97 50 60 99 104 160 153 35 259 19 - 245 49 19 -
27.9% 28.4% 20.4% - - 34.8% 27.5% 24.5% 26.5% 32.4% 29.6% 26.3% 11.6% 39.4% 12.8% - 35.1% 17.9% 13.8% -
Probably Pate 89 55 25 - - 9 21 17 29 22 48 41 9 74 4 2 63 15 10 1
7.9% 9.9% 8.7% - - 3.2% 11.5% 6.9% 7.8% 6.9% 8.9% 7.1% 3.0% 11.3% 2.7% 14.3% 9.0% 5.5% 7.2% 9.1%
Lean Pate 36 21 8 - - 7 5 7 13 1" 20 16 6 30 - - 27 9 - -
3.2% 3.8% 2.8% - - 2.5% 2.7% 2.9% 3.5% 3.4% 3.7% 2.8% 2.0% 4.6% - - 3.9% 3.3% - -
Other 15 7 2 - - 6 - 4 5 6 7 8 1 " 3 - 7 5 3 -
1.3% 1.3% 0.7% - - 2.2% - 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 1.4% 0.3% 1.7% 2.0% - 1.0% 1.8% 2.2% -
Undecided 213 108 80 - - 25 38 53 66 56 95 118 40 120 47 6 123 37 49 4
19.0% 19.5% 27.7% - - 9.0% 20.9% 21.6% 17.7% 17.4% 17.6% 20.3% 13.2% 18.3% 31.8% 42.9% 17.6% 13.5% 35.5% 36.4%
Refused 8 1 3 - - 4 1 3 3 1 6 2 - 6 - 2 4 2 - 2
0.7% 0.2% 1.0% - - 1.4% 0.5% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 1.1% 0.3% - 0.9% - 14.3% 0.6% 0.7% - 18.2%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 196 67 - - 138 58 87 140 116 185 216 183 147 67 4 212 143 43 3
35.8% 35.4% 23.2% - - 49.5% 31.9% 35.5% 37.5% 36.1% 34.3% 37.2% 60.6% 22.4% 45.3% 28.6% 30.4% 52.2% 31.2% 27.3%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 49 43 - - 4 23 21 35 17 47 49 30 47 18 1 52 23 20 1
8.6% 8.9% 14.9% - - 1.4% 12.6% 8.6% 9.4% 5.3% 8.7% 8.4% 9.9% 7.2% 12.2% 71% 7.4% 8.4% 14.5% 9.1%
Lean Fitzgerald 24 12 10 - - 2 5 6 7 6 12 12 14 8 2 - 19 3 2 -
2.1% 2.2% 3.5% - - 0.7% 2.7% 2.4% 1.9% 1.9% 2.2% 2.1% 4.6% 1.2% 1.4% - 2.7% 1.1% 1.4% -
Definitely Clovis 281 138 58 - - 85 47 52 86 96 147 134 29 238 14 - 221 36 24 -
25.1% 25.0% 20.1% - - 30.5% 25.8% 21.2% 23.1% 29.9% 27.2% 23.1% 9.6% 36.2% 9.5% - 31.7% 13.1% 17.4% -
Probably Clovis 72 35 29 - - 8 15 12 30 15 33 39 7 57 8 - 56 13 3 -
6.4% 6.3% 10.0% - - 2.9% 8.2% 4.9% 8.0% 4.7% 6.1% 6.7% 2.3% 8.7% 5.4% - 8.0% 4.7% 2.2% -
Lean Clovis 37 15 13 - - 9 5 1" 13 8 19 18 6 30 1 - 22 12 3 -
3.3% 2.7% 4.5% - - 3.2% 2.7% 4.5% 3.5% 2.5% 3.5% 3.1% 2.0% 4.6% 0.7% - 3.2% 4.4% 2.2% -
Other 16 7 2 - - 7 1 4 5 6 7 9 - 13 3 - 9 5 2 -
1.4% 1.3% 0.7% - - 2.5% 0.5% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 1.5% - 2.0% 2.0% - 1.3% 1.8% 1.4% -
Undecided 188 101 64 - - 23 27 49 56 56 85 103 33 114 35 6 106 37 41 4
16.8% 18.3% 22.1% - - 8.2% 14.8% 20.0% 15.0% 17.4% 15.7% 17.7% 10.9% 17.4% 23.6% 42.9% 15.2% 13.5% 29.7% 36.4%
Refused 6 - 3 - - 3 1 3 1 1 5 1 - 3 - 3 1 2 - 3
0.5% - 1.0% - - 1.1% 0.5% 1.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.9% 0.2% - 0.5% - 21.4% 0.1% 0.7% - 27.3%
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Q16. Sec of State ballot test and Q17. State Treasurer ballot test

LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Counts Q8. Obama job approval Q9. Terry Branstad name ID 10. Jack Hatch name ID Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test
Break %
Responndenls Definitel- Somewh- Somewh- Definitel- Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Heard of, Definitel-
y at at Disap- y Disap- Undecid- Heard of, unfavor- no Never Heard of, unfavor- no Never y Probably Lean  Definitel- Probably Lean Undecid-
Total Approve Approve prove prove ed Refused favorable able opinion  heard of Refused favorable able opinion heard of Refused Branstad Branstad Branstad y Hatch Hatch Hatch Other ed
Base 1121 276 196 165 430 47 7 666 315 112 25 3 317 321 347 131 5 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 171 78 31 29 " - 103 181 29 7 - 183 35 76 26 - 68 10 3 194 22 8 2 13
28.5% 62.0% 39.8% 18.8% 6.7% 23.4% - 15.5% 57.5% 25.9% 28.0% - 57.7% 10.9% 21.9% 19.8% - 13.4% 12.3% 10.7% 67.4% 31.4% 32.0% 11.8% 12.4%
Probably Anderson 96 14 43 13 19 5 2 46 35 14 1 - 22 21 45 8 - 27 16 5 19 19 - 3 7
8.6% 5.1% 21.9% 7.9% 4.4% 10.6% 28.6% 6.9% 1.1% 12.5% 4.0% - 6.9% 6.5% 13.0% 6.1% - 5.3% 19.8% 17.9% 6.6% 27.1% - 17.6% 6.7%
Lean Anderson 31 8 7 8 5 3 - 15 14 2 - - 9 8 12 2 - 8 5 3 10 1 3 - 1
2.8% 2.9% 3.6% 4.8% 1.2% 6.4% - 2.3% 4.4% 1.8% - - 2.8% 2.5% 3.5% 1.5% - 1.6% 6.2% 10.7% 3.5% 1.4% 12.0% - 1.0%
Definitely Pate 313 27 22 51 208 4 1 266 31 13 3 - 48 154 75 35 1 249 8 5 29 5 4 3 10
27.9% 9.8% 11.2% 30.9% 48.4% 8.5% 14.3% 39.9% 9.8% 11.6% 12.0% - 15.1% 48.0% 21.6% 26.7% 20.0% 49.1% 9.9% 17.9% 10.1% 71% 16.0% 17.6% 9.5%
Probably Pate 89 6 7 15 60 1 - 70 9 7 2 1 10 42 26 10 1 56 10 4 3 1" 2 - 3
7.9% 2.2% 3.6% 9.1% 14.0% 2.1% - 10.5% 2.9% 6.3% 8.0% 33.3% 3.2% 13.1% 7.5% 7.6% 20.0% 11.0% 12.3% 14.3% 1.0% 15.7% 8.0% - 2.9%
Lean Pate 36 5 6 6 19 - - 25 3 6 2 - 8 9 14 5 - 15 5 2 4 2 7 - 1
3.2% 1.8% 3.1% 3.6% 4.4% - - 3.8% 1.0% 5.4% 8.0% - 2.5% 2.8% 4.0% 3.8% - 3.0% 6.2% 71% 1.4% 2.9% 28.0% - 1.0%
Other 15 2 2 2 7 2 - 7 6 1 1 - 1 5 4 5 - 5 - - - 1 - 8 1
1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 1.2% 1.6% 4.3% - 1.1% 1.9% 0.9% 4.0% - 0.3% 1.6% 1.2% 3.8% - 1.0% - - - 1.4% - 47.1% 1.0%
Undecided 213 43 31 36 81 20 2 130 35 38 9 1 35 45 92 39 2 76 27 6 27 8 1 1 67
19.0% 15.6% 15.8% 21.8% 18.8% 42.6% 28.6% 19.5% 11.1% 33.9% 36.0% 33.3% 11.0% 14.0% 26.5% 29.8% 40.0% 15.0% 33.3% 21.4% 9.4% 11.4% 4.0% 5.9% 63.8%
Refused 8 - - 3 2 1 2 4 1 2 - 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 - - 2 1 - - 2
0.7% - - 1.8% 0.5% 21% 28.6% 0.6% 0.3% 1.8% - 33.3% 0.3% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8% 20.0% 0.6% - - 0.7% 1.4% - - 1.9%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 185 90 41 67 17 1 160 201 31 9 - 205 66 97 33 - 114 1" 7 214 27 13 2 13
35.8% 67.0% 45.9% 24.8% 15.6% 36.2% 14.3% 24.0% 63.8% 27.7% 36.0% - 64.7% 20.6% 28.0% 25.2% - 22.5% 13.6% 25.0% 74.3% 38.6% 52.0% 11.8% 12.4%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 18 35 14 25 3 1 51 34 " - - 20 23 43 10 - 19 29 5 13 19 - 1 10
8.6% 6.5% 17.9% 8.5% 5.8% 6.4% 14.3% 7.7% 10.8% 9.8% - - 6.3% 7.2% 12.4% 7.6% - 3.7% 35.8% 17.9% 4.5% 27.1% - 5.9% 9.5%
Lean Fitzgerald 24 4 10 3 4 3 - " 9 3 1 - 7 3 10 4 - 6 1 3 6 1 4 1 2
21% 1.4% 5.1% 1.8% 0.9% 6.4% - 1.7% 2.9% 2.7% 4.0% - 2.2% 0.9% 2.9% 3.1% - 1.2% 1.2% 10.7% 21% 1.4% 16.0% 5.9% 1.9%
Definitely Clovis 281 21 20 44 192 3 1 233 29 17 2 - 42 146 67 26 - 223 10 4 28 4 1 2 9
25.1% 7.6% 10.2% 26.7% 44.7% 6.4% 14.3% 35.0% 9.2% 15.2% 8.0% - 13.2% 45.5% 19.3% 19.8% - 44.0% 12.3% 14.3% 9.7% 5.7% 4.0% 11.8% 8.6%
Probably Clovis 72 3 7 16 45 1 - 55 4 9 3 1 7 26 21 16 2 46 8 3 1 8 - - 6
6.4% 1.1% 3.6% 9.7% 10.5% 21% - 8.3% 1.3% 8.0% 12.0% 33.3% 2.2% 8.1% 6.1% 12.2% 40.0% 9.1% 9.9% 10.7% 0.3% 11.4% - - 5.7%
Lean Clovis 37 3 5 8 21 - - 26 3 6 2 - 8 1" " 7 - 16 5 2 3 3 7 - 1
3.3% 1.1% 2.6% 4.8% 4.9% - - 3.9% 1.0% 5.4% 8.0% - 2.5% 3.4% 3.2% 5.3% - 3.2% 6.2% 71% 1.0% 4.3% 28.0% - 1.0%
Other 16 2 3 3 8 - - 10 5 - 1 - 1 5 5 5 - 7 1 - - - - 7 1
1.4% 0.7% 1.5% 1.8% 1.9% - - 1.5% 1.6% - 4.0% - 0.3% 1.6% 1.4% 3.8% - 1.4% 1.2% - - - - 41.2% 1.0%
Undecided 188 39 26 34 68 19 2 118 29 33 7 1 25 M 91 29 2 76 16 4 20 7 - 4 61
16.8% 14.1% 13.3% 20.6% 15.8% 40.4% 28.6% 17.7% 9.2% 29.5% 28.0% 33.3% 7.9% 12.8% 26.2% 22.1% 40.0% 15.0% 19.8% 14.3% 6.9% 10.0% - 23.5% 58.1%
Refused 6 1 - 2 - 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 1 - - - 3 1 - - 2
0.5% 0.4% - 1.2% - 2.1% 28.6% 0.3% 0.3% 1.8% - 33.3% 0.6% - 0.6% 0.8% 20.0% - - - 1.0% 1.4% - - 1.9%
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Q16. Sec of State ballot test and Q17. State Treasurer ballot test

Counts Q15. State Auditor ballot test Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
2::::;%(5 Definite- Probably Lean N- Definite- Definite- Probably Definite- Probably Definite-
P ly Neid- Neiderb- eiderba- ly Probably  Lean Undecid- ly Ande- Anderso- Lean An- Definite- Probably  Lean Undecid- ly Fitzg- Fitzgera- Lean Fit- ly Probably  Lean Undecid-
Total erbach ach ch Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other ed Refused rson n derson ly Pate Pate Pate Other ed Refused erald Id zgerald Clovis  Clovis  Clovis Other ed Refused
Base 121 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 188 30 5 30 9 4 4 49 1 320 - - - - - - - - 278 9 3 13 - 1 - 16 -
28.5% 83.9% 36.1% 152% 11.3% 9.6% 7.0% 154% 14.8% 14.3% 100.0% - - - - - - - - 69.3% 9.4% 12.5% 4.6% - 2.7% - 8.5% -
Probably Anderson 96 9 32 2 11 11 2 - 29 - - 96 - - - - - - - 29 38 4 8 5 1 1 10 -
8.6% 4.0%  38.6% 6.1% 4.2% 11.7% 3.5% - 8.7% - - 100.0% - - - - - - - 7.2% 39.6% 16.7% 2.8% 6.9% 2.7% 6.3% 5.3% -
Lean Anderson 31 2 5 13 2 1 3 - 5 - - - 31 - - - - - - 10 5 7 3 - 2 - 4 -
2.8% 0.9% 6.0%  39.4% 0.8% 1.1% 5.3% - 1.5% - - - 100.0% - - - - - - 2.5% 52% 29.2% 1.1% - 5.4% - 2.1% -
Definitely Pate 313 16 9 7 200 23 12 3 42 1 - - - 313 - - - - - 44 7 4 223 17 4 - 14 -
27.9% 71% 10.8% 21.2% 75.5% 245% 21.1% 11.5% 12.7% 14.3% - - - 100.0% - - - - - 11.0% 7.3% 16.7% 79.4% 23.6% 10.8% - 7.4% -
Probably Pate 89 2 2 4 8 38 10 3 22 - - - - - 89 - - - - 8 9 1 19 37 5 2 8 -
7.9% 0.9% 24% 121% 3.0% 40.4% 17.5% 11.5% 6.6% - - - - - 100.0% - - - - 2.0% 9.4% 4.2% 6.8% 51.4% 13.5% 12.5% 4.3% -
Lean Pate 36 2 - 1 2 5 24 - 2 - - - - - - 36 - - - 3 5 1 3 3 20 - 1 -
3.2% 0.9% - 3.0% 0.8% 53% 42.1% - 0.6% - - - - - - 100.0% - - - 0.7% 5.2% 4.2% 1.1% 42% 54.1% - 0.5% -
Other 15 - - - - - - 13 2 - - - - - - - 15 - - 1 - 1 - - - 13 - -
1.3% - - - - - - 50.0% 0.6% - - - - - - - 100.0% - - 0.2% - 4.2% - - - 81.3% - -
Undecided 213 5 5 1 1" 7 2 2 179 1 - - - - - - - 213 - 25 23 3 12 10 4 - 135 1
19.0% 2.2% 6.0% 3.0% 4.2% 7.4% 3.5% 7.7% 53.9% 14.3% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 6.2% 24.0% 12.5% 4.3% 13.9%  10.8% - 71.8% 16.7%
Refused 8 - - - 1 - - 1 2 4 - - - - - - - - 8 3 - - - - - - - 5
0.7% - - - 0.4% - - 3.8% 0.6%  57.1% - - - - - - - - 100.0% 0.7% - - - - - - - 83.3%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 197 33 15 55 9 12 7 il 2 278 29 10 44 8 3 1 25 3 401 - - - - - - - -
35.8% 87.9% 39.8% 45.5% 20.8% 9.6% 21.1% 26.9% 21.4% 28.6% 86.9% 30.2% 32.3% 14.1% 9.0% 8.3% 6.7% 11.7%  37.5% 100.0% - - - - - - - -
Probably Fitzgerald 96 7 33 4 5 8 6 - 33 - 9 38 5 7 9 5 - 23 - - 96 - - - - - - -
8.6% 3.1% 39.8% 121% 1.9% 85%  10.5% - 9.9% - 2.8% 39.6% 16.1% 22% 10.1%  13.9% - 10.8% - - 100.0% - - - - - - -
Lean Fitzgerald 24 2 4 8 2 2 1 1 4 - 3 4 7 4 1 1 1 3 - - - 24 - - - - - -
21% 0.9% 4.8% 24.2% 0.8% 2.1% 1.8% 3.8% 1.2% - 0.9% 4.2%  22.6% 1.3% 1.1% 2.8% 6.7% 1.4% - - - 100.0% - - - - - -
Definitely Clovis 281 12 7 4 187 21 8 2 39 1 13 8 3 223 19 3 - 12 - - - - 281 - - - - -
25.1% 5.4% 84% 121% 70.6% 22.3% 14.0% 77% 11.7% 14.3% 4.1% 8.3% 9.7% 71.2% 21.3% 8.3% - 5.6% - - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Probably Clovis 72 3 3 1 7 36 7 - 15 - - 5 - 17 37 3 - 10 - - - - - 72 - - - -
6.4% 1.3% 3.6% 3.0% 26% 383% 12.3% - 4.5% - - 5.2% - 5.4%  41.6% 8.3% - 4.7% - - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Lean Clovis 37 - 1 1 1 6 21 2 5 - 1 1 2 4 5 20 - 4 - - - - - - 37 - - -
3.3% - 1.2% 3.0% 0.4% 6.4%  36.8% 7.7% 1.5% - 0.3% 1.0% 6.5% 1.3% 5.6%  55.6% - 1.9% - - - - - - 100.0% - - -
Other 16 - - - 1 - - 13 2 - - 1 - - 2 - 13 - - - - - - - - 16 - -
1.4% - - - 0.4% - - 50.0% 0.6% - - 1.0% - - 2.2% - 86.7% - - - - - - - - 100.0% - -
Undecided 188 3 2 - 7 12 2 1 160 1 16 10 4 14 8 1 - 135 - - - - - - - - 188 -
16.8% 1.3% 2.4% - 26% 12.8% 3.5% 3.8% 48.2% 14.3% 5.0% 10.4% 12.9% 4.5% 9.0% 2.8% - 63.4% - - - - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 6 - - - - - - - 3 3 - - - - - - - 1 5 - - - - - - - - 6
0.5% - - - - - - - 0.9%  42.9% - - - - - - - 0.5%  62.5% - - - - - - - - 100.0%
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Q16. Sec of State ballot test and Q17. State Treasurer ballot test

LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test Q23. Party self ID Q24. Religious affiliation Q25. Personal status
Break % Not  Indepe-  Not
Respondents Definit- Definit- Probabl- Strong  Strong ndent/- Strong  Strong
ely Probabl-  Lean ely y Lean Undeci- Refuse- Democ- Democ- No Republi- Republi- Refuse- Protest- Evange- Someth- No Refuse- Refuse-
Total Taha y Taha Taha Northey Northey Northey Other ded d rat rat Party can can Unsure  Other d Catholic  ant lical Mormon Jewish Muslim ing else Religion d Married ~ Single d
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 19 28 17 213 7 229 123 349 126 249 18 14 13 287 472 80 10 5 5 126 107 29 817 281 22
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 197 16 7 56 1" 1 3 28 1 161 52 79 9 10 6 1 2 71 130 12 3 1 4 41 49 9 231 85 4
28.5% 82.1% 27.1% 23.3% 13.7% 9.2% 3.6% 17.6% 13.1% 14.3% 70.3% 42.3% 22.6% 71% 4.0% 33.3% 71% 15.4% 24.7% 27.5% 15.0% 30.0% 20.0% 80.0% 32.5% 45.8% 31.0% 28.3% 30.2% 18.2%
Probably Anderson 96 14 28 5 17 1 4 1 16 - 22 28 35 4 5 - 2 - 34 35 4 2 1 1 1" 7 1 60 32 4
8.6% 58% 47.5% 16.7% 4.2% 9.2% 14.3% 5.9% 7.5% - 9.6% 22.8% 10.0% 3.2% 2.0% - 14.3% - 11.8% 7.4% 5.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 8.7% 6.5% 3.4% 7.3% 11.4% 18.2%
Lean Anderson 31 6 4 1" 3 3 - - 4 - 10 6 10 2 3 - - - 6 9 6 - - - 5 5 - 20 10 1
2.8% 2.5% 6.8% 36.7% 0.7% 2.5% - - 1.9% - 4.4% 4.9% 2.9% 1.6% 1.2% - - - 21% 1.9% 7.5% - - - 4.0% 4.7% - 2.4% 3.6% 4.5%
Definitely Pate 313 14 2 3 263 14 2 1 14 - 1" 8 72 59 154 4 5 - 73 147 34 5 1 - 31 14 8 244 62 6
27.9% 5.8% 3.4% 10.0% 64.5% 11.8% 71% 5.9% 6.6% - 4.8% 6.5% 20.6% 46.8% 61.8% 222% 357% - 25.4% 31.1% 42.5% 50.0% 20.0% - 24.6% 13.1% 27.6% 29.9% 22.1% 27.3%
Probably Pate 89 1 3 - 28 50 2 - 5 - 4 1 26 16 40 - 2 - 21 45 10 - 2 - 5 4 2 61 27 1
7.9% 0.4% 5.1% - 6.9% 42.0% 71% - 2.3% - 1.7% 0.8% 7.4% 12.7% 16.1% - 14.3% - 7.3% 9.5% 12.5% - 40.0% - 4.0% 3.7% 6.9% 7.5% 9.6% 4.5%
Lean Pate 36 1 1 3 8 6 16 - 1 - 4 1 13 8 9 1 - - 14 10 4 - - - 4 4 - 28 8 -
3.2% 0.4% 1.7% 10.0% 2.0% 5.0% 57.1% - 0.5% - 1.7% 0.8% 3.7% 6.3% 3.6% 5.6% - - 4.9% 21% 5.0% - - - 3.2% 3.7% - 3.4% 2.8% -
Other 15 2 - - - 1 - 1" 1 - 1 - 7 3 3 - 1 - 4 7 - - - - 3 - 1 1 3 1
1.3% 0.8% - - - 0.8% - 64.7% 0.5% - 0.4% - 2.0% 2.4% 1.2% - 71% - 1.4% 1.5% - - - - 2.4% - 3.4% 1.3% 1.1% 4.5%
Undecided 213 5 5 1 30 23 3 1 144 1 16 27 102 25 25 7 3 8 63 85 10 - - - 26 23 6 158 52 3
19.0% 21% 8.5% 3.3% 7.4% 19.3% 10.7% 59% 67.6% 14.3% 7.0% 22.0% 29.2% 19.8% 10.0% 38.9% 21.4% 61.5% 22.0% 18.0% 12.5% - - - 20.6% 21.5% 20.7% 19.3% 18.5% 13.6%
Refused 8 - - - 3 - - - - 5 - - 5 - - - - 3 1 4 - - - - - 1 2 4 2 2
0.7% - - - 0.7% - - - - 71.4% - - 1.4% - - - - 23.1% 0.3% 0.8% - - - - - 0.9% 6.9% 0.5% 0.7% 9.1%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 202 19 8 103 19 3 3 43 1 171 58 123 16 22 6 2 3 107 160 19 4 2 4 55 9 300 96 5
35.8% 84.2% 322% 26.7% 252% 16.0% 10.7% 17.6% 20.2% 14.3% 74.7% 47.2% 352% 12.7% 8.8% 33.3% 14.3% 23.1% 37.3% 33.9% 23.8% 40.0% 40.0% 80.0% 32.5% 51.4% 31.0% 36.7% 34.2% 22.7%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 12 28 2 15 21 4 - 14 - 21 27 32 8 7 1 - - 34 37 6 - - - 10 9 - 62 33 1
8.6% 5.0% 47.5% 6.7% 3.7% 17.6% 14.3% - 6.6% - 9.2% 22.0% 9.2% 6.3% 2.8% 5.6% - - 11.8% 7.8% 7.5% - - - 7.9% 8.4% - 7.6% 11.7% 4.5%
Lean Fitzgerald 24 3 1 1 3 3 1 - 2 - 5 4 1" 1 3 - - - 5 12 1 - - - 5 1 - 15 7 2
21% 1.3% 1.7% 36.7% 0.7% 2.5% 3.6% - 0.9% - 2.2% 3.3% 3.2% 0.8% 1.2% - - - 1.7% 2.5% 1.3% - - - 4.0% 0.9% - 1.8% 2.5% 9.1%
Definitely Clovis 281 11 2 3 234 14 - 2 15 - 12 8 50 56 147 2 6 - 63 133 34 4 2 - 27 10 8 215 58 7
25.1% 4.6% 3.4% 10.0% 57.4% 11.8% - 11.8% 7.0% - 5.2% 6.5% 14.3% 44.4% 59.0% 11.1% 42.9% - 22.0% 28.2% 42.5% 40.0% 40.0% - 21.4% 9.3% 27.6% 26.3% 20.6% 31.8%
Probably Clovis 72 2 3 1 21 37 1 - 7 - 2 - 22 14 31 - 2 1 14 35 5 1 1 1 8 4 3 45 25 2
6.4% 0.8% 5.1% 3.3% 51% 31.1% 3.6% - 3.3% - 0.9% - 6.3% 11.1% 12.4% - 14.3% 7.7% 4.9% 7.4% 6.3% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 6.3% 3.7% 10.3% 5.5% 8.9% 9.1%
Lean Clovis 37 - 2 4 6 5 17 - 3 - 3 1 17 7 8 - - 1 12 9 6 - - - 5 5 - 28 9 -
3.3% - 3.4% 13.3% 1.5% 4.2% 60.7% - 1.4% - 1.3% 0.8% 4.9% 5.6% 3.2% - - 7.7% 4.2% 1.9% 7.5% - - - 4.0% 4.7% - 3.4% 3.2% -
Other 16 1 - - 1 2 - " 1 - 1 1 6 3 4 - 1 - 5 7 - - - - 3 - 1 1" 5 -
1.4% 0.4% - - 0.2% 1.7% - 64.7% 0.5% - 0.4% 0.8% 1.7% 2.4% 1.6% - 71% - 1.7% 1.5% - - - - 2.4% - 3.4% 1.3% 1.8% -
Undecided 188 9 4 1 25 18 2 1 128 - 14 24 85 21 27 9 3 5 47 7 9 1 - - 26 22 6 138 47 3
16.8% 3.8% 6.8% 3.3% 6.1% 15.1% 71% 5.9% 60.1% - 6.1% 19.5% 24.4% 16.7% 10.8% 50.0% 21.4% 38.5% 16.4% 16.3% 11.3% 10.0% - - 20.6% 20.6% 20.7% 16.9% 16.7% 13.6%
Refused 6 - - - - - - - - 6 - - 3 - - - - 3 - 2 - - - - 1 1 2 3 1 2
0.5% - - - - - - - - 85.7% - - 0.9% - - - - 23.1% - 0.4% - - - - 0.8% 0.9% 6.9% 0.4% 0.4% 9.1%
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Q16. Sec of State ballot test and Q17. State Treasurer ballot test

Counts Q26. Church attendance Q27. Political beliefs Q28. Congressional District
9
2f:korﬁiems Couple times A few times a Almost never Very
P Total Weekly a month year attend Refused Conservative Conservative Moderate Liberal Very Liberal Unsure Refused 1 2 3 4
Base 121 516 179 157 232 36 169 350 364 127 60 40 10 282 279 280 280
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 124 42 56 86 12 20 51 121 75 39 1" 3 81 81 89 69
28.5% 24.0% 23.5% 35.7% 37.1% 33.3% 11.8% 14.6% 33.2% 59.1% 65.0% 27.5% 30.0% 28.7% 29.0% 31.8% 24.6%
Probably Anderson 96 38 12 16 27 3 9 29 29 17 7 4 1 23 31 23 19
8.6% 7.4% 6.7% 10.2% 11.6% 8.3% 5.3% 8.3% 8.0% 13.4% 1.7% 10.0% 10.0% 8.2% 1.1% 8.2% 6.8%
Lean Anderson 31 1" 5 6 8 1 3 8 13 4 2 1 - 9 3 10 9
2.8% 2.1% 2.8% 3.8% 3.4% 2.8% 1.8% 2.3% 3.6% 3.1% 3.3% 2.5% - 3.2% 1.1% 3.6% 3.2%
Definitely Pate 313 171 59 33 M 8 88 133 66 12 5 6 2 88 75 75 75
27.9% 33.1% 33.0% 21.0% 17.7% 22.2% 52.1% 38.0% 18.1% 9.4% 8.3% 15.0% 20.0% 31.2% 26.9% 26.8% 26.8%
Probably Pate 89 44 12 14 16 3 19 36 28 3 - 3 - 22 16 24 27
7.9% 8.5% 6.7% 8.9% 6.9% 8.3% 11.2% 10.3% 7.7% 2.4% - 7.5% - 7.8% 5.7% 8.6% 9.6%
Lean Pate 36 20 7 3 6 - 5 14 14 1 2 - - 4 14 9 9
3.2% 3.9% 3.9% 1.9% 2.6% - 3.0% 4.0% 3.8% 0.8% 3.3% - - 1.4% 5.0% 3.2% 3.2%
Other 15 9 2 1 3 - 1 4 7 - 1 2 - 8 5 1 1
1.3% 1.7% 1.1% 0.6% 1.3% - 0.6% 1.1% 1.9% - 1.7% 5.0% - 2.8% 1.8% 0.4% 0.4%
Undecided 213 96 40 26 44 7 24 72 83 15 4 13 2 46 53 46 68
19.0% 18.6% 22.3% 16.6% 19.0% 19.4% 14.2% 20.6% 22.8% 11.8% 6.7% 32.5% 20.0% 16.3% 19.0% 16.4% 24.3%
Refused 8 3 - 2 1 2 - 3 3 - - - 2 1 1 3 3
0.7% 0.6% - 1.3% 0.4% 5.6% - 0.9% 0.8% - - - 20.0% 0.4% 0.4% 1.1% 1.1%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 162 57 65 101 16 32 80 154 86 37 9 3 98 929 119 85
35.8% 31.4% 31.8% 41.4% 43.5% 44.4% 18.9% 22.9% 42.3% 67.7% 61.7% 22.5% 30.0% 34.8% 35.5% 42.5% 30.4%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 35 19 19 22 1 10 27 36 1 8 4 - 36 19 21 20
8.6% 6.8% 10.6% 12.1% 9.5% 2.8% 5.9% 7.7% 9.9% 8.7% 13.3% 10.0% - 12.8% 6.8% 7.5% 71%
Lean Fitzgerald 24 13 4 2 5 - 2 1" 7 2 2 - - 7 5 5 7
2.1% 2.5% 2.2% 1.3% 2.2% - 1.2% 3.1% 1.9% 1.6% 3.3% - - 2.5% 1.8% 1.8% 2.5%
Definitely Clovis 281 154 50 27 M 8 79 122 57 8 5 6 3 68 72 66 75
25.1% 29.8% 27.9% 17.2% 17.7% 22.2% 46.7% 34.9% 15.7% 6.3% 8.3% 15.0% 30.0% 24.1% 25.8% 23.6% 26.8%
Probably Clovis 72 33 12 10 14 3 1" 34 19 2 2 4 - 13 17 20 22
6.4% 6.4% 6.7% 6.4% 6.0% 8.3% 6.5% 9.7% 5.2% 1.6% 3.3% 10.0% - 4.6% 6.1% 71% 7.9%
Lean Clovis 37 23 5 4 5 - 9 1" 14 1 1 1 - 7 13 8 9
3.3% 4.5% 2.8% 2.5% 2.2% - 5.3% 3.1% 3.8% 0.8% 1.7% 2.5% - 2.5% 4.7% 2.9% 3.2%
Other 16 7 4 2 3 - 1 6 7 - - 2 - 7 7 1 1
1.4% 1.4% 2.2% 1.3% 1.3% - 0.6% 1.7% 1.9% - - 5.0% - 2.5% 2.5% 0.4% 0.4%
Undecided 188 88 28 26 40 6 25 57 69 16 5 14 2 45 46 39 58
16.8% 17.1% 15.6% 16.6% 17.2% 16.7% 14.8% 16.3% 19.0% 12.6% 8.3% 35.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.5% 13.9% 20.7%
Refused 6 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 3
0.5% 0.2% - 1.3% 0.4% 5.6% - 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% - - 20.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.1%
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#4/ LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

Counts Q2. Likely to vote Q4. Age Q5. Gender Q6. Direction of country Q7. Direction of State of IA
o,
E:Eesakorﬁients Extremely Very Somewhat Already Right Wrong Right Wrong
P Total likely likely Likely Unlikely voted 18-34 35-49 50-63 64+ Male Female Track Direction ~ Unsure  Refused Track Direction ~ Unsure  Refused
Base 1121 553 289 - - 279 182 245 373 321 540 581 302 657 148 14 698 274 138 1
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 110 40 - - 90 32 49 86 73 103 137 123 76 39 2 101 102 35 2
21.4% 19.9% 13.8% - - 32.3% 17.6% 20.0% 23.1% 22.7% 19.1% 23.6% 40.7% 11.6% 26.4% 14.3% 14.5% 37.2% 25.4% 18.2%
Probably Taha 59 24 25 - - 10 16 13 21 9 26 33 32 15 10 2 27 22 8 2
5.3% 4.3% 8.7% - - 3.6% 8.8% 5.3% 5.6% 2.8% 4.8% 5.7% 10.6% 2.3% 6.8% 14.3% 3.9% 8.0% 5.8% 18.2%
Lean Taha 30 18 11 - - 1 5 9 11 5 10 20 14 12 4 - 19 8 3 -
2.7% 3.3% 3.8% - - 0.4% 2.7% 3.7% 2.9% 1.6% 1.9% 3.4% 4.6% 1.8% 2.7% - 2.7% 2.9% 2.2% -
Definitely Northey 408 217 71 - - 120 69 83 127 129 232 176 62 313 32 1 328 53 26 1
36.4% 39.2% 24.6% - - 43.0% 37.9% 33.9% 34.0% 40.2% 43.0% 30.3% 20.5% 47.6% 21.6% 71% 47.0% 19.3% 18.8% 9.1%
Probably Northey 119 65 41 - - 13 23 24 43 29 55 64 21 79 17 2 84 24 10 1
10.6% 11.8% 14.2% - - 4.7% 12.6% 9.8% 11.5% 9.0% 10.2% 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 11.5% 14.3% 12.0% 8.8% 7.2% 9.1%
Lean Northey 28 13 8 - - 7 4 7 10 7 11 17 5 22 1 - 18 9 1 -
2.5% 2.4% 2.8% - - 2.5% 2.2% 2.9% 2.7% 2.2% 2.0% 2.9% 1.7% 3.3% 0.7% - 2.6% 3.3% 0.7% -
Other 17 5 4 - - 8 - 4 6 7 10 7 1 11 5 - 8 6 3 -
1.5% 0.9% 1.4% - - 2.9% - 1.6% 1.6% 2.2% 1.9% 1.2% 0.3% 1.7% 3.4% - 1.1% 2.2% 2.2% -
Undecided 213 101 86 - - 26 32 53 67 61 87 126 43 126 40 4 112 47 52 2
19.0% 18.3% 29.8% - - 9.3% 17.6% 21.6% 18.0% 19.0% 16.1% 21.7% 14.2% 19.2% 27.0% 28.6% 16.0% 17.2% 37.7% 18.2%
Refused 7 - 3 - - 4 1 3 2 1 6 1 1 3 - 3 1 3 - 3
0.6% - 1.0% - - 1.4% 0.5% 1.2% 0.5% 0.3% 1.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% - 21.4% 0.1% 1.1% - 27.3%
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Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

Public Opinion Survey Center

' LORAS COLLEGE

Counts Q8. Obama job approval Q9. Terry Branstad name ID 10. Jack Hatch name ID Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test
Break %
Respondents Definitel- Somewh- Somewh- Definitel- Heard  Heard  Heard Heard  Heard  Heard Definitel-
y at at Disap- y Disap- Undecid- of, favo- of, unfa- of, no Never of, favo- of, unfa- of, no Never Probably Lean  Definitel- Probably  Lean Undecid-
Total Approve Approve prove prove ed Refused rable vorable  opinion heard of Refused rable vorable  opinion heard of Refused Branstad Branstad Branstad y Hatch Hatch Hatch Other ed
Base 1121 276 196 165 430 47 7 666 315 112 25 3 317 321 347 131 5 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 131 55 19 23 12 - 7 140 22 7 - 137 24 59 20 - 47 10 1 153 13 2 3 11
21.4%  47.5%  28.1% 11.5% 53%  25.5% - 10.7%  44.4% 19.6%  28.0% - 43.2% 7.5% 17.0% 15.3% - 9.3%  12.3% 3.6%  53.1% 18.6% 8.0% 17.6% 10.5%
Probably Taha 59 19 29 4 3 1 3 22 31 6 - - 20 7 26 6 - 9 10 4 18 13 - - 5
5.3% 6.9% 14.8% 2.4% 0.7% 2.1% 42.9% 3.3% 9.8% 5.4% - - 6.3% 2.2% 7.5% 4.6% - 1.8% 12.3% 14.3% 6.3% 18.6% - - 4.8%
Lean Taha 30 10 6 7 5 2 - 13 14 2 1 - 12 - 11 7 - 7 2 4 10 3 2 - 2
2.7% 3.6% 3.1% 4.2% 1.2% 4.3% - 2.0% 4.4% 1.8% 4.0% - 3.8% - 3.2% 5.3% - 1.4% 2.5% 14.3% 3.5% 4.3% 8.0% - 1.9%
Definitely Northey 408 53 46 59 241 8 1 333 52 21 2 - 76 193 105 33 1 301 13 8 53 12 6 6 9
36.4% 19.2%  23.5% 35.8%  56.0% 17.0% 14.3%  50.0% 16.5% 18.8% 8.0% - 24.0% 60.1% 30.3% 25.2%  20.0%  59.4% 16.0%  28.6% 18.4% 17.1%  24.0%  35.3% 8.6%
Probably Northey 119 17 9 30 58 5 - 86 16 14 2 1 19 39 44 16 1 63 23 3 8 14 2 - 6
10.6% 6.2% 4.6% 18.2% 13.5% 10.6% - 12.9% 5.1% 12.5% 8.0% 33.3% 6.0% 12.1% 12.7% 12.2% 20.0% 12.4% 28.4% 10.7% 2.8% 20.0% 8.0% - 5.7%
Lean Northey 28 3 6 4 14 1 - 17 3 5 3 - 4 1" 8 5 - 7 6 - 2 1 10 - 2
2.5% 1.1% 3.1% 2.4% 3.3% 2.1% - 2.6% 1.0% 4.5% 12.0% - 1.3% 3.4% 2.3% 3.8% - 1.4% 7.4% - 0.7% 1.4%  40.0% - 1.9%
Other 17 3 3 3 6 2 - 8 7 1 1 - 3 5 6 3 - 5 - - 3 1 1 6 1
1.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.4% 4.3% - 1.2% 2.2% 0.9% 4.0% - 0.9% 1.6% 1.7% 2.3% - 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.4% 4.0%  353% 1.0%
Undecided 213 39 41 37 80 15 1 114 50 39 9 1 44 42 85 40 2 68 17 8 37 12 2 2 67
19.0% 14.1% 20.9% 22.4% 18.6% 31.9% 14.3% 17.1% 15.9% 34.8% 36.0% 33.3% 13.9% 13.1% 24.5% 30.5% 40.0% 13.4% 21.0% 28.6% 12.8% 17.1% 8.0% 11.8% 63.8%
Refused 7 1 1 2 - 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 2 - 3 1 1 - - - 4 1 - - 2
0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 1.2% - 21%  28.6% 0.3% 0.6% 1.8% - 33.3% 0.6% - 0.9% 0.8%  20.0% - - - 1.4% 1.4% - - 1.9%
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#4/ LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

Counts Q15. State Auditor ballot test Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
Break % —
Respondents eDleflr:g: t;’ro;ae:_ Lean Definit- Proba- Lean Definit- Proba- Lean Definit- Proba- Definit- Proba- Lean Definit- Proba-
idirb idirb Neider- ely Mo- bly Mo- Mosim- Undec- Refus- ely An- bly An- Ander- ely bly Lean Undec- Refus- ely Fit- bly Fit- Fitzger- ely bly Lean Undec- Refus-
Total " bach siman siman an Other  ided ed derson derson  son Pate Pate Pate  Other ided ed zgerald zgerald ald Clovis Clovis Clovis Other ided ed
Base 1121 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 161 21 5 20 6 3 4 20 - 197 14 6 14 1 1 2 5 - 202 12 3 11 2 - 1 9 -
21.4% 71.9% 253% 152% 7.5% 6.4% 53% 154% 6.0% - 61.6% 14.6% 19.4% 45% 1.1% 2.8% 133% 23% - 50.4% 12.5% 12.5% 3.9% 2.8% - 6.3% 4.8% -
Probably Taha 59 10 28 3 2 1 5 1 9 - 16 28 4 2 3 1 - 5 - 19 28 1 2 3 2 - 4 -
53% 45% 337% 91% 08% 1.1% 88% 38% 27% - 5.0% 29.2% 12.9% 0.6% 3.4% 28% - 2.3% - 4.7% 29.2% 42% 07% 42% 54% - 21% -
Lean Taha 30 4 3 11 2 2 3 - 5 - 7 5 11 3 - 3 - 1 - 8 2 11 3 1 4 - 1 -
27% 1.8% 3.6% 33.3% 08% 21% 53% - 1.5% - 22% 52% 355% 1.0% - 8.3% - 0.5% - 2.0% 21% 458% 1.1% 1.4% 10.8% - 0.5% -
Definitely Northey 408 29 14 8 215 30 16 4 88 4 56 17 3 263 28 8 - 30 3 103 15 3 234 21 6 1 25 -
36.4% 12.9% 16.9% 24.2% 81.1% 31.9% 28.1% 15.4% 26.5% 57.1% 17.5% 17.7% 9.7% 84.0% 31.5% 22.2% - 14.1% 37.5% 25.7% 15.6% 12.5% 83.3% 29.2% 16.2% 6.3% 13.3% -
Probably Northey 119 6 8 4 10 46 1 1 33 - 11 1 3 14 50 6 1 23 - 19 21 3 14 37 5 2 18 -
10.6% 2.7% 9.6% 12.1% 3.8% 48.9% 19.3% 3.8% 9.9% - 3.4% 11.5% 9.7% 4.5% 56.2% 16.7% 6.7% 10.8% - 4.7% 21.9% 12.5% 5.0% 51.4% 13.5% 12.5% 9.6% -
Lean Northey 28 2 3 1 - 2 15 1 4 - 1 4 - 2 2 16 - 3 - 3 4 1 - 1 17 - 2 -
25% 09% 3.6% 3.0% - 21% 26.3% 3.8% 1.2% - 0.3% 4.2% - 0.6% 2.2% 44.4% - 1.4% - 0.7% 4.2% 4.2% - 1.4% 45.9% - 1.1% -
Other 17 1 - - 1 1 - 13 1 - 3 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 3 - - 2 - - 1 1 -
1.5% 0.4% - - 04% 1.1% - 50.0% 0.3% - 0.9% 1.0% - 0.3% - - 73.3% 0.5% - 0.7% - - 0.7% - - 68.8% 0.5% -
Undecided 213 10 6 1 15 6 4 2 169 - 28 16 4 14 5 1 1 144 - 43 14 2 15 7 3 1 128 -
19.0% 45% 72% 3.0% 57% 64% 7.0% 7.7% 509% - 8.8% 16.7% 12.9% 4.5% 5.6% 2.8% 6.7% 67.6% - 10.7% 14.6% 83% 53% 9.7% 81% 6.3% 681% -
Refused 7 1 - - - - - - 3 3 1 - - - - - - 1 5 1 - - - - - - - 6
0.6% 0.4% - - - - - - 0.9% 42.9% 0.3% - - - - - - 0.5% 62.5% 0.2% - - - - - - - 100.0%
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2 LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

Counts Q23. Party self ID Q24. Religious affiliation Q25. Personal status
2reak°/zj ¢ Strong Not Stro- Indepen- Not Stro-  Strong Protesta- Evangeli- Somethi- No
esponadents Total Demo... ngDe... dent/N... ngRe... Republ... Unsure Other Refused Catholic nt cal Mormon  Jewish  Muslim ngelse Religion Refused Married Single Refused
Base 1121 229 123 349 126 249 18 14 13 287 472 80 10 5 5 126 107 29 817 281 22
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 125 45 52 6 10 1 1 - 61 91 7 4 2 3 28 37 7 174 62 4
21.4% 54.6% 36.6% 14.9% 4.8% 4.0% 5.6% 7.1% - 21.3% 19.3% 8.8%  40.0%  40.0% 60.0% 22.2% 34.6% 24.1% 21.3% 22.1% 18.2%
Probably Taha 59 21 17 18 1 1 1 - - 14 24 3 1 - 1 9 7 - 30 27 2
5.3% 9.2% 13.8% 5.2% 0.8% 0.4% 5.6% - - 4.9% 5.1% 3.8% 10.0% - 20.0% 7.1% 6.5% - 3.7% 9.6% 9.1%
Lean Taha 30 8 5 13 1 3 - - - 12 8 1 - - - 5 4 - 21 9 -
2.7% 3.5% 4.1% 3.7% 0.8% 1.2% - - - 4.2% 1.7% 1.3% - - - 4.0% 3.7% - 2.6% 3.2% -
Definitely Northey 408 38 18 103 66 165 6 9 3 98 199 41 5 1 1 33 17 13 314 85 8
36.4% 16.6% 14.6% 29.5% 52.4% 66.3% 33.3% 64.3% 23.1% 34.1% 42.2% 51.2% 50.0% 20.0% 20.0% 26.2% 15.9%  44.8% 38.4% 30.2% 36.4%
Probably Northey 119 6 1" 42 25 33 1 1 - 31 52 12 - 1 - 13 9 1 87 32 -
10.6% 2.6% 8.9% 12.0% 19.8% 13.3% 5.6% 7.1% - 10.8% 11.0% 15.0% - 20.0% - 10.3% 8.4% 3.4% 10.6% 11.4% -
Lean Northey 28 4 2 9 4 9 - - - 11 8 3 - - - 3 3 - 22 6 -
2.5% 1.7% 1.6% 2.6% 3.2% 3.6% - - - 3.8% 1.7% 3.8% - - - 2.4% 2.8% - 2.7% 2.1% -
Other 17 1 - 8 3 4 - 1 - 5 8 - - - - 4 - - 11 6 -
1.5% 0.4% - 2.3% 2.4% 1.6% = 7.1% - 1.7% 1.7% - - B B 3.2% - - 1.3% 2.1% -
Undecided 213 25 25 101 20 24 9 2 7 55 79 13 - 1 - 30 29 6 154 53 6
19.0% 10.9% 20.3% 28.9% 15.9% 9.6% 50.0% 14.3% 53.8% 19.2% 16.7% 16.3% - 20.0% - 23.8% 27.1% 20.7% 18.8% 18.9% 27.3%
Refused 7 1 - 3 - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - 1 1 2 4 1 2
0.6% 0.4% - 0.9% - - - - 23.1% - 0.6% - - - - 0.8% 0.9% 6.9% 0.5% 0.4% 9.1%
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Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

I LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Counts Q26. Church attendance Q27. Political beliefs Q28. Congressional District
o
g:sakor{odents Couple times A few times a Almost never Very
P Total Weekly a month year attend Refused Conservative Conservative Moderate Liberal Very Liberal Unsure Refused 1 2 4
Base 1121 516 179 157 232 36 169 350 364 127 60 40 10 282 279 280 280
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 85 37 44 65 9 23 34 80 61 31 9 2 62 64 73 41
21.4% 16.5% 20.7% 28.0% 28.0% 25.0% 13.6% 9.7% 22.0% 48.0% 51.7% 22.5% 20.0% 22.0% 22.9% 26.1% 14.6%
Probably Taha 59 13 10 16 19 1 5 14 21 9 9 1 - 15 24 12 8
5.3% 2.5% 5.6% 10.2% 8.2% 2.8% 3.0% 4.0% 5.8% 7.1% 15.0% 2.5% - 5.3% 8.6% 4.3% 2.9%
Lean Taha 30 15 3 5 7 - 2 8 15 2 3 - - 7 5 9 9
2.7% 2.9% 1.7% 3.2% 3.0% - 1.2% 2.3% 41% 1.6% 5.0% - - 2.5% 1.8% 3.2% 3.2%
Definitely Northey 408 224 69 44 60 10 92 162 111 24 7 8 3 106 92 89 121
36.4% 43.4% 38.5% 28.0% 25.9% 27.8% 54.4% 46.3% 30.5% 18.9% 1.7% 20.0% 30.0% 37.6% 33.0% 31.8% 43.2%
Probably Northey 119 57 22 14 24 2 16 46 42 8 - 7 - 24 28 33 34
10.6% 11.0% 12.3% 8.9% 10.3% 5.6% 9.5% 13.1% 11.5% 6.3% - 17.5% - 8.5% 10.0% 11.8% 12.1%
Lean Northey 28 16 6 3 3 - 7 10 10 - 1 - - 5 7 7 9
2.5% 3.1% 3.4% 1.9% 1.3% - 4.1% 2.9% 2.7% - 1.7% - - 1.8% 2.5% 2.5% 3.2%
Other 17 7 3 2 4 1 2 6 7 - - 2 - 7 7 2 1
1.5% 1.4% 1.7% 1.3% 1.7% 2.8% 1.2% 1.7% 1.9% - - 5.0% - 2.5% 2.5% 0.7% 0.4%
Undecided 213 98 29 26 49 11 22 68 77 21 9 13 3 55 51 53 54
19.0% 19.0% 16.2% 16.6% 21.1% 30.6% 13.0% 19.4% 21.2% 16.5% 15.0% 32.5% 30.0% 19.5% 18.3% 18.9% 19.3%
Refused 7 1 - 3 1 2 - 2 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2 3
0.6% 0.2% - 1.9% 0.4% 5.6% - 0.6% 0.3% 1.6% - - 20.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 1.1%
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I LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
o
g::korﬁiems Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Lean
P Total Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided i Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other Undecided Refused

Base 121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7

Q2. Likely to vote

Extremely likely 553 271 36 10 131 37 16 8 44 102 44 12 119 58 31 12 173 2
49.3% 53.5% 44.4% 35.7% 45.5% 52.9% 64.0% 47.1% 41.9% 45.5% 53.0% 36.4% 44.9% 61.7% 54.4% 46.2% 52.1% 28.6%

Very likely 289 106 41 15 47 24 6 5 45 32 30 17 48 26 15 7 113 1
25.8% 20.9% 50.6% 53.6% 16.3% 34.3% 24.0% 29.4% 42.9% 14.3% 36.1% 51.5% 18.1% 27.7% 26.3% 26.9% 34.0% 14.3%

Somewhat Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Unlikely B - B - B - B - B - B - B B - B - B

Already voted 279 130 4 3 110 9 3 4 16 90 9 4 98 10 " 7 46 4
24.9% 25.6% 4.9% 10.7% 38.2% 12.9% 12.0% 23.5% 15.2% 40.2% 10.8% 12.1% 37.0% 10.6% 19.3% 26.9% 13.9% 57.1%

Q4. Age

18-34 182 82 21 6 39 " 7 1 15 34 20 10 40 17 10 2 49 -
16.2% 16.2% 25.9% 21.4% 13.5% 15.7% 28.0% 5.9% 14.3% 15.2% 24.1% 30.3% 15.1% 18.1% 17.5% 7.7% 14.8% -

35-49 245 99 23 9 67 9 2 7 29 43 17 4 54 18 15 4 87 3
21.9% 19.5% 28.4% 32.1% 23.3% 12.9% 8.0% 41.2% 27.6% 19.2% 20.5% 12.1% 20.4% 19.1% 26.3% 15.4% 26.2% 42.9%

50-63 373 161 23 9 105 32 8 2 33 74 32 12 85 34 20 9 105 2
33.3% 31.8% 28.4% 32.1% 36.5% 45.7% 32.0% 11.8% 31.4% 33.0% 38.6% 36.4% 32.1% 36.2% 35.1% 34.6% 31.6% 28.6%

64+ 321 165 14 4 7 18 8 7 28 73 14 7 86 25 12 11 91 2
28.6% 32.5% 17.3% 14.3% 26.7% 25.7% 32.0% 41.2% 26.7% 32.6% 16.9% 21.2% 32.5% 26.6% 21.1% 42.3% 27.4% 28.6%

Q5. Gender

Male 540 237 43 17 137 37 12 10 47 105 30 16 134 45 31 10 163 6
48.2% 46.7% 53.1% 60.7% 47.6% 52.9% 48.0% 58.8% 44.8% 46.9% 36.1% 48.5% 50.6% 47.9% 54.4% 38.5% 49.1% 85.7%

Female 581 270 38 " 151 33 13 7 58 119 53 17 131 49 26 16 169 1
51.8% 53.3% 46.9% 39.3% 52.4% 47.1% 52.0% 41.2% 55.2% 53.1% 63.9% 51.5% 49.4% 52.1% 45.6% 61.5% 50.9% 14.3%

Q6. Direction of country

Right Track 302 48 19 10 168 21 10 2 24 119 36 18 36 11 7 4 70 1
26.9% 9.5% 23.5% 35.7% 58.3% 30.0% 40.0% 11.8% 22.9% 53.1% 43.4% 54.5% 13.6% 1.7% 12.3% 15.4% 21.1% 14.3%

Wrong Direction 657 418 50 14 77 25 12 10 51 66 31 1 205 74 45 19 203 3
58.6% 82.4% 61.7% 50.0% 26.7% 35.7% 48.0% 58.8% 48.6% 29.5% 37.3% 33.3% 77.4% 78.7% 78.9% 73.1% 61.1% 42.9%

Unsure 148 39 11 3 40 22 3 5 25 36 15 4 24 9 4 3 52 1
13.2% 77% 13.6% 10.7% 13.9% 31.4% 12.0% 29.4% 23.8% 16.1% 18.1% 12.1% 9.1% 9.6% 7.0% 11.5% 15.7% 14.3%

Refused 14 2 1 1 3 2 - - 5 3 1 - - - 1 - 7 2

1.2% 0.4% 1.2% 3.6% 1.0% 2.9% - - 4.8% 1.3% 1.2% - - - 1.8% - 21% 28.6%

Q7. Direction of State of

1A

Right Track 698 400 45 18 125 38 17 5 50 105 41 27 200 72 34 14 202 3
62.3% 78.9% 55.6% 64.3% 43.4% 54.3% 68.0% 29.4% 47.6% 46.9% 49.4% 81.8% 75.5% 76.6% 59.6% 53.8% 60.8% 42.9%

Wrong Direction 274 65 22 5 128 19 5 7 23 88 25 4 45 15 18 6 72 1
24.4% 12.8% 27.2% 17.9% 44.4% 27.1% 20.0% 41.2% 21.9% 39.3% 30.1% 12.1% 17.0% 16.0% 31.6% 23.1% 21.7% 14.3%

Unsure 138 40 14 5 33 " 3 5 27 29 16 2 20 7 4 6 53 1
12.3% 7.9% 17.3% 17.9% 11.5% 15.7% 12.0% 29.4% 25.7% 12.9% 19.3% 6.1% 7.5% 7.4% 7.0% 23.1% 16.0% 14.3%

Refused 11 2 - - 2 2 - - 5 2 1 - - - 1 - 5 2

1.0% 0.4% - - 0.7% 2.9% - - 4.8% 0.9% 1.2% - - - 1.8% - 1.5% 28.6%
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I LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
o
g::ko n/:,em Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely  Probably
P Total Anderson  Anderson  Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate  Other  Undecided Refused  Fitzgerald ~Fitzgerald ~ Fitzgerald  Clovis Clovis LeanClovis ~ Other  Undecided  Refused

Base 121 320 9 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 9% 24 281 72 37 16 188 6

Q2. Likely to vote

Extremely likely 553 149 43 12 157 55 21 7 108 1 196 49 12 138 35 15 7 101 -
49.3% 46.6% 44.8% 38.7% 50.2% 61.8% 58.3% 46.7% 50.7% 12.5% 48.9% 51.0% 50.0% 49.1% 48.6% 40.5% 43.8% 53.7% -

Very likely 289 53 42 17 59 25 8 2 80 3 67 43 10 58 29 13 2 64 3
25.8% 16.6% 43.8% 54.8% 18.8% 28.1% 22.2% 13.3% 37.6% 37.5% 16.7% 44.8% 21.7% 20.6% 40.3% 35.1% 12.5% 34.0% 50.0%

Somewhat Likely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Unlikely - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Already voted 279 118 11 2 o7 9 7 6 25 4 138 4 2 85 8 9 7 23 3
24.9% 36.9% 11.5% 6.5% 31.0% 10.1% 19.4% 40.0% 1.7% 50.0% 34.4% 4.2% 8.3% 30.2% 1.1% 24.3% 43.8% 12.2% 50.0%

Q4. Age

1834 182 46 17 4 50 21 5 - 38 1 58 23 5 47 15 5 1 27 1
16.2% 14.4% 17.7% 12.9% 16.0% 23.6% 13.9% - 17.8% 12.5% 14.5% 24.0% 20.8% 16.7% 20.8% 13.5% 6.3% 14.4% 16.7%

3549 245 68 26 7 60 17 7 4 53 3 87 21 6 52 12 11 4 49 3
21.9% 21.3% 27.1% 22.6% 19.2% 19.1% 19.4% 26.7% 24.9% 37.5% 21.7% 21.9% 25.0% 18.5% 16.7% 29.7% 25.0% 26.1% 50.0%

5063 373 111 33 14 99 29 13 5 66 3 140 35 7 86 30 13 5 56 1
33.3% 34.7% 34.4% 45.2% 31.6% 32.6% 36.1% 33.3% 31.0% 37.5% 34.9% 36.5% 29.2% 30.6% 41.7% 35.1% 31.3% 29.8% 16.7%

64+ 321 95 20 6 104 22 1 6 56 1 116 17 6 9% 15 8 6 56 1
28.6% 29.7% 20.8% 19.4% 33.2% 24.7% 30.6% 40.0% 26.3% 12.5% 28.9% 17.7% 25.0% 34.2% 20.8% 21.6% 37.5% 29.8% 16.7%

Q5. Gender

Male 540 144 45 15 160 48 20 7 95 6 185 47 12 147 33 19 7 85 5
48.2% 45.0% 46.9% 48.4% 51.1% 53.9% 55.6% 46.7% 44.6% 75.0% 46.1% 49.0% 50.0% 52.3% 45.8% 51.4% 43.8% 45.2% 83.3%

Female 581 176 51 16 153 2 16 8 118 2 216 49 12 134 39 18 9 103 1
51.8% 55.0% 53.1% 51.6% 48.9% 46.1% 44.4% 53.3% 55.4% 25.0% 53.9% 51.0% 50.0% 47.7% 54.2% 48.6% 56.3% 54.8% 16.7%

Q6. Direction of country

Right Track 302 168 33 10 35 9 6 1 40 - 183 30 14 29 7 6 - 33 -
26.9% 52.5% 34.4% 32.3% 11.2% 10.1% 16.7% 6.7% 18.8% - 45.6% 31.3% 58.3% 10.3% 9.7% 16.2% - 17.6% -

Wrong Direction 657 99 43 15 259 74 30 11 120 6 147 a7 8 238 57 30 13 114 3
58.6% 30.9% 44.8% 48.4% 82.7% 83.1% 83.3% 73.3% 56.3% 75.0% 36.7% 49.0% 33.3% 84.7% 79.2% 81.1% 81.3% 60.6% 50.0%

Unsure 148 50 19 6 19 4 - 3 47 - 67 18 2 14 8 1 3 35 -
13.2% 15.6% 19.8% 19.4% 6.1% 4.5% - 20.0% 22.1% - 16.7% 18.8% 8.3% 5.0% 1.1% 2.7% 18.8% 18.6% -

Refused 14 3 1 - - 2 - - 6 2 4 1 - - - - - 6 3

1.2% 0.9% 1.0% - - 2.2% - - 2.8% 25.0% 1.0% 1.0% - - - - - 3.2% 50.0%

Q7. Direction of State of

1A

Right Track 698 155 54 20 245 63 27 7 123 4 212 52 19 221 56 22 9 106 1
62.3% 48.4% 56.3% 64.5% 78.3% 70.8% 75.0% 46.7% 57.7% 50.0% 52.9% 54.2% 79.2% 78.6% 77.8% 59.5% 56.3% 56.4% 16.7%

Wrong Direction 274 127 23 7 49 15 9 5 37 2 143 23 3 36 13 12 5 37 2
24.4% 39.7% 24.0% 22.6% 15.7% 16.9% 25.0% 33.3% 17.4% 25.0% 35.7% 24.0% 12.5% 12.8% 18.1% 32.4% 31.3% 19.7% 33.3%

Unsure 138 35 18 4 19 10 - 3 49 B 43 20 2 24 3 3 2 41 -
12.3% 10.9% 18.8% 12.9% 6.1% 11.2% - 20.0% 23.0% - 10.7% 20.8% 8.3% 8.5% 4.2% 8.1% 12.5% 21.8% -

Refused 11 3 1 - - 1 - - 4 2 3 1 - . B B - 4 3

1.0% 0.9% 1.0% - - 1.1% - - 1.9% 25.0% 0.7% 1.0% - - - - - 2.1% 50.0%
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I LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test

Break %

Respondents - - N

Total Definitely Taha Probably Taha Lean Taha Definitely Northey ~ Probably Northey Lean Northey Other Undecided Refused

Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7

Q2. Likely to vote

Extremely likely 553 110 24 18 217 65 13 5 101 -
49.3% 45.8% 40.7% 60.0% 53.2% 54.6% 46.4% 29.4% 47.4% -

Very likely 289 40 25 " 7 a4 8 4 86 3
25.8% 16.7% 42.4% 36.7% 17.4% 34.5% 28.6% 23.5% 40.4% 42.9%

Somewhat Likely - - - - - - - - - -

Unlikely - B B B B B B B B -

Already voted 279 90 10 1 120 13 7 8 26 4
24.9% 37.5% 16.9% 3.3% 29.4% 10.9% 25.0% 47.1% 12.2% 57.1%

Q4. Age

18-34 182 32 16 5 69 23 4 - 32 1
16.2% 13.3% 27.1% 16.7% 16.9% 19.3% 14.3% - 15.0% 14.3%

35-49 245 49 13 9 83 24 7 4 53 3
21.9% 20.4% 22.0% 30.0% 20.3% 20.2% 25.0% 23.5% 24.9% 42.9%

50-63 373 86 21 " 127 43 10 6 67 2
33.3% 35.8% 35.6% 36.7% 31.1% 36.1% 35.7% 35.3% 31.5% 28.6%

64+ 321 73 9 5 129 29 7 7 61 1
28.6% 30.4% 15.3% 16.7% 31.6% 24.4% 25.0% 41.2% 28.6% 14.3%

Q5. Gender

Male 540 103 26 10 232 55 11 10 87 6
48.2% 42.9% 44.1% 33.3% 56.9% 46.2% 39.3% 58.8% 40.8% 85.7%

Female 581 137 33 20 176 64 17 7 126 1
51.8% 57.1% 55.9% 66.7% 43.1% 53.8% 60.7% 41.2% 59.2% 14.3%

Q6. Direction of country

Right Track 302 123 32 14 62 21 5 1 43 1
26.9% 51.2% 54.2% 46.7% 15.2% 17.6% 17.9% 5.9% 20.2% 14.3%

Wrong Direction 657 76 15 12 313 79 22 " 126 3
58.6% 31.7% 25.4% 40.0% 76.7% 66.4% 78.6% 64.7% 59.2% 42.9%

Unsure 148 39 10 4 32 17 1 5 40 -
13.2% 16.3% 16.9% 13.3% 7.8% 14.3% 3.6% 29.4% 18.8% -

Refused 14 2 2 - 1 2 - - 4 3

1.2% 0.8% 3.4% - 0.2% 1.7% - - 1.9% 42.9%

Q7. Direction of State of

1A

Right Track 698 101 27 19 328 84 18 8 112 1
62.3% 42.1% 45.8% 63.3% 80.4% 70.6% 64.3% 47.1% 52.6% 14.3%

Wrong Direction 274 102 22 8 53 24 9 6 47 3
24.4% 42.5% 37.3% 26.7% 13.0% 20.2% 32.1% 35.3% 22.1% 42.9%

Unsure 138 35 8 3 26 10 1 3 52 -
12.3% 14.6% 13.6% 10.0% 6.4% 8.4% 3.6% 17.6% 24.4% -

Refused " 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 3

1.0% 0.8% 3.4% - 0.2% 0.8% - - 0.9% 42.9%
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7) LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
9
if:Korﬁ:lents Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Lean
P Total Branstad  Branstad  Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach Neiderbach Neiderbach Mosiman  Mosiman  Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q8. Obama job approval
Definitely Approve 276 42 8 4 174 18 8 2 20 120 23 15 35 7 8 4 63 1
24.6% 8.3% 9.9% 14.3% 60.4% 25.7% 32.0% 11.8% 19.0% 53.6% 27.7% 45.5% 13.2% 7.4% 14.0% 15.4% 19.0% 14.3%
Somewhat Approve 196 49 20 7 70 22 4 5 19 49 35 7 25 5 9 3 63 -
17.5% 9.7% 24.7% 25.0% 24.3% 31.4% 16.0% 29.4% 18.1% 21.9% 42.2% 21.2% 9.4% 5.3% 15.8% 11.5% 19.0% -
Somewhat Disapprove 165 90 15 5 19 13 2 3 18 19 1M 2 41 24 9 5 52 2
14.7% 17.8% 18.5% 17.9% 6.6% 18.6% 8.0% 17.6% 17.1% 8.5% 13.3% 6.1% 15.5% 25.5% 15.8% 19.2% 15.7% 28.6%
Definitely Disapprove 430 316 34 1 15 10 9 6 29 24 10 7 161 57 30 12 127 2
38.4% 62.3% 42.0% 39.3% 5.2% 14.3% 36.0% 35.3% 27.6% 10.7% 12.0% 21.2% 60.8% 60.6% 52.6% 46.2% 38.3% 28.6%
Undecided 47 9 3 1 9 6 2 1 16 1 3 2 3 - 1 2 25 -
4.2% 1.8% 3.7% 3.6% 3.1% 8.6% 8.0% 5.9% 15.2% 4.9% 3.6% 6.1% 1.1% - 1.8% 7.7% 7.5% -
Refused 7 1 1 - 1 1 - - 3 1 1 - - 1 - - 2 2
0.6% 0.2% 1.2% - 0.3% 1.4% - - 2.9% 0.4% 1.2% - - 1.1% - - 0.6% 28.6%
Q9. Terry Branstad name
ID
Heard of, favorable 666 461 50 20 59 22 14 3 37 75 30 20 203 74 41 14 208 1
59.4% 90.9% 61.7% 71.4% 20.5% 31.4% 56.0% 17.6% 35.2% 33.5% 36.1% 60.6% 76.6% 78.7% 71.9% 53.8% 62.7% 14.3%
Heard of,, unfavorable 315 21 19 5 205 31 7 9 18 125 42 1" 40 7 10 7 70 3
28.1% 4.1% 23.5% 17.9% 71.2% 44.3% 28.0% 52.9% 17.1% 55.8% 50.6% 33.3% 16.1% 7.4% 17.5% 26.9% 21.1% 42.9%
Heard of,, no opinion 112 20 10 3 19 12 2 4 42 19 10 2 18 10 4 3 44 2
10.0% 3.9% 12.3% 10.7% 6.6% 17.1% 8.0% 23.5% 40.0% 8.5% 12.0% 6.1% 6.8% 10.6% 7.0% 11.5% 13.3% 28.6%
Never heard of 25 5 2 - 5 3 2 1 7 5 1 - 4 2 2 2 9 -
2.2% 1.0% 2.5% - 1.7% 4.3% 8.0% 5.9% 6.7% 2.2% 1.2% - 1.5% 2.1% 3.5% 7.7% 2.7% -
Refused 3 - - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1
0.3% - - - - 2.9% - - 1.0% - - - - 1.1% - - 0.3% 14.3%
10. Jack Hatch name ID
Heard of, favorable 317 52 7 7 199 28 9 3 12 125 27 16 51 15 15 3 65 -
28.3% 10.3% 8.6% 25.0% 69.1% 40.0% 36.0% 17.6% 11.4% 55.8% 32.5% 48.5% 19.2% 16.0% 26.3% 11.5% 19.6% -
Heard of,, unfavorable 321 249 24 3 15 6 3 8 13 26 12 4 130 34 19 1" 82 3
28.6% 49.1% 29.6% 10.7% 5.2% 8.6% 12.0% 47.1% 12.4% 11.6% 14.5% 12.1% 49.1% 36.2% 33.3% 42.3% 24.7% 42.9%
Heard of,, no opinion 347 149 32 15 51 30 8 4 58 54 35 8 60 28 16 8 135 3
31.0% 29.4% 39.5% 53.6% 17.7% 42.9% 32.0% 23.5% 55.2% 24.1% 42.2% 24.2% 22.6% 29.8% 28.1% 30.8% 40.7% 42.9%
Never heard of 131 55 18 3 23 4 5 2 21 19 9 5 24 15 7 4 48 -
11.7% 10.8% 22.2% 10.7% 8.0% 5.7% 20.0% 11.8% 20.0% 8.5% 10.8% 15.2% 9.1% 16.0% 12.3% 15.4% 14.5% -
Refused 5 2 - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - 2 - - 2 1
0.4% 0.4% - - - 2.9% - - 1.0% - - - - 2.1% - - 0.6% 14.3%
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7) LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
i::korﬁ:lents Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Lean
P Total Anderson  Anderson Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate  Other  Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald  Clovis Clovis Clovis Other  Undecided Refused
Base 1121 320 926 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6

Q8. Obama job approval

Definitely Approve 276 171 14 8 27 6 5 2 43 - 185 18 4 21 3 3 2 39 1
24.6% 53.4% 14.6% 25.8% 8.6% 6.7% 13.9% 13.3% 20.2% - 46.1% 18.8% 16.7% 7.5% 4.2% 8.1% 12.5% 20.7% 16.7%

Somewhat Approve 196 78 43 7 22 7 6 2 31 - 90 35 10 20 7 5 3 26 -

17.5% 24.4% 44.8% 22.6% 7.0% 7.9% 16.7% 13.3% 14.6% - 22.4% 36.5% 41.7% 7.1% 9.7% 13.5% 18.8% 13.8% -

Somewhat Disapprove 165 31 13 8 51 15 6 2 36 3 41 14 3 44 16 8 3 34 2
14.7% 9.7% 13.5% 25.8% 16.3% 16.9% 16.7% 13.3% 16.9% 37.5% 10.2% 14.6% 12.5% 15.7% 22.2% 21.6% 18.8% 18.1% 33.3%

Definitely Disapprove 430 29 19 5 208 60 19 7 81 2 67 25 4 192 45 21 8 68 -

38.4% 9.1% 19.8% 16.1% 66.5% 67.4% 52.8% 46.7% 38.0% 25.0% 16.7% 26.0% 16.7% 68.3% 62.5% 56.8% 50.0% 36.2% -

Undecided 47 1 5 3 4 1 - 2 20 1 17 3 3 3 1 - - 19 1
4.2% 3.4% 5.2% 9.7% 1.3% 1.1% - 13.3% 9.4% 12.5% 4.2% 3.1% 12.5% 1.1% 1.4% - - 10.1% 16.7%

Refused 7 - 2 - 1 - - - 2 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 2
0.6% - 2.1% - 0.3% - - - 0.9% 25.0% 0.2% 1.0% - 0.4% - - - 1.1% 33.3%

Q9. Terry Branstad name
ID

Heard of, favorable 666 103 46 15 266 70 25 7 130 4 160 51 " 233 55 26 10 118 2
59.4% 32.2% 47.9% 48.4% 85.0% 78.7% 69.4% 46.7% 61.0% 50.0% 39.9% 53.1% 45.8% 82.9% 76.4% 70.3% 62.5% 62.8% 33.3%
Heard of, unfavorable 315 181 35 14 31 9 3 6 35 1 201 34 9 29 4 3 5 29 1
28.1% 56.6% 36.5% 45.2% 9.9% 10.1% 8.3% 40.0% 16.4% 12.5% 50.1% 35.4% 37.5% 10.3% 5.6% 8.1% 31.3% 15.4% 16.7%
Heard of,, no opinion 112 29 14 2 13 7 6 1 38 2 31 1 3 17 9 6 - 33 2
10.0% 9.1% 14.6% 6.5% 4.2% 7.9% 16.7% 6.7% 17.8% 25.0% 7.7% 11.5% 12.5% 6.0% 12.5% 16.2% - 17.6% 33.3%
Never heard of 25 7 1 - 3 2 2 1 9 - 9 - 1 2 3 2 1 7 -
2.2% 2.2% 1.0% - 1.0% 2.2% 5.6% 6.7% 4.2% - 2.2% - 4.2% 0.7% 4.2% 5.4% 6.3% 3.7% -
Refused 3 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - R R _ 1 N N 1 1
0.3% - - - - 1.1% - - 0.5% 12.5% - - - - 1.4% - - 0.5% 16.7%
10. Jack Hatch name ID
Heard of, favorable 317 183 22 9 48 10 8 1 35 1 205 20 7 42 7 8 1 25 2
28.3% 57.2% 22.9% 29.0% 15.3% 11.2% 22.2% 6.7% 16.4% 12.5% 51.1% 20.8% 29.2% 14.9% 9.7% 21.6% 6.3% 13.3% 33.3%
Heard of,, unfavorable 321 35 21 8 154 42 9 5 45 2 66 23 3 146 26 " 5 41 -
28.6% 10.9% 21.9% 25.8% 49.2% 47.2% 25.0% 33.3% 21.1% 25.0% 16.5% 24.0% 12.5% 52.0% 36.1% 29.7% 31.3% 21.8% -
Heard of,, no opinion 347 76 45 12 75 26 14 4 92 3 97 43 10 67 21 " 5 91 2
31.0% 23.8% 46.9% 38.7% 24.0% 29.2% 38.9% 26.7% 43.2% 37.5% 24.2% 44.8% 41.7% 23.8% 29.2% 29.7% 31.3% 48.4% 33.3%
Never heard of 131 26 8 2 35 10 5 5 39 1 33 10 4 26 16 7 5 29 1
11.7% 8.1% 8.3% 6.5% 11.2% 11.2% 13.9% 33.3% 18.3% 12.5% 8.2% 10.4% 16.7% 9.3% 22.2% 18.9% 31.3% 15.4% 16.7%
Refused 5 - - - 1 1 - - 2 1 - - - - 2 - - 2 1
0.4% - - - 0.3% 1.1% - - 0.9% 12.5% - - - - 2.8% - - 1.1% 16.7%
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7) LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
9
if:Korﬁ:lents Definitely  Probably Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Taha Taha Lean Taha Northey Northey Northey Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7

Q8. Obama job approval

Definitely Approve 276 131 19 10 53 17 3 3 39 1
24.6% 54.6% 32.2% 33.3% 13.0% 14.3% 10.7% 17.6% 18.3% 14.3%

Somewhat Approve 196 55 29 6 46 9 6 3 41 1
17.5% 22.9% 49.2% 20.0% 11.3% 7.6% 21.4% 17.6% 19.2% 14.3%

Somewhat Disapprove 165 19 4 7 59 30 4 3 37 2
14.7% 7.9% 6.8% 23.3% 14.5% 25.2% 14.3% 17.6% 17.4% 28.6%

Definitely Disapprove 430 23 3 5 241 58 14 6 80 -

38.4% 9.6% 5.1% 16.7% 59.1% 48.7% 50.0% 35.3% 37.6% -

Undecided 47 12 1 2 8 5 1 2 15 1
4.2% 5.0% 1.7% 6.7% 2.0% 4.2% 3.6% 11.8% 7.0%  14.3%

Refused 7 - 3 - 1 - - - 1 2
0.6% - 5.1% - 0.2% - - - 0.5% 28.6%

Q9. Terry Branstad name
ID

Heard of, favorable 666 71 22 13 333 86 17 8 114 2
59.4% 29.6% 37.3% 43.3% 81.6% 72.3% 60.7% 47.1% 53.5% 28.6%

Heard of, unfavorable 315 140 31 14 52 16 3 7 50 2
28.1% 58.3% 52.5% 46.7% 12.7% 13.4% 10.7% 41.2% 23.5% 28.6%

Heard of, no opinion 112 22 6 2 21 14 5 1 39 2
10.0% 9.2% 10.2% 6.7% 5.1% 11.8% 17.9% 5.9% 18.3% 28.6%

Never heard of 25 7 - 1 2 2 3 1 9 -

2.2% 2.9% - 3.3% 0.5% 1.7% 10.7% 5.9% 4.2% -

Refused 3 - - - - 1 - - 1 1
0.3% - - - - 0.8% - - 0.5% 14.3%

10. Jack Hatch name ID

Heard of, favorable 317 137 20 12 76 19 4 3 44 2
28.3% 57.1% 33.9% 40.0% 18.6% 16.0% 14.3% 17.6% 20.7% 28.6%

Heard of, unfavorable 321 24 7 - 193 39 " 5 42 -

28.6% 10.0% 11.9% - 47.3% 32.8% 39.3% 29.4% 19.7% -

Heard of, no opinion 347 59 26 11 105 44 8 6 85 3
31.0% 24.6% 44.1% 36.7% 25.7% 37.0% 28.6% 35.3% 39.9% 42.9%

Never heard of 131 20 6 7 33 16 5 3 40 1
1.7% 8.3% 10.2% 23.3% 8.1% 13.4% 17.9% 17.6% 18.8% 14.3%

Refused 5 - - - 1 1 - - 2 1
0.4% - - - 0.2% 0.8% - - 0.9% 14.3%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
9
E{r::km::ents Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Lean
P Total Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach Neiderbach Neiderbach ~ Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 507 - - - - - - - 44 17 8 202 62 28 9 134 3
45.2% 100.0% - - - - - - - 19.6% 20.5% 24.2% 76.2% 66.0% 49.1% 34.6% 40.4% 42.9%
Probably Branstad 81 - 81 - - - - - - 7 17 1 5 5 9 1 36 -
7.2% - 100.0% - - - - - - 3.1% 20.5% 3.0% 1.9% 5.3% 15.8% 3.8% 10.8% -
Lean Branstad 28 - - 28 - - - - - 2 3 8 2 2 2 - 9 -
2.5% - - 100.0% - - - - - 0.9% 3.6% 24.2% 0.8% 2.1% 3.5% - 2.7% -
Definitely Hatch 288 - - - 288 - - - - 140 24 10 41 8 7 4 53 1
25.7% - - - 100.0% - - - - 62.5% 28.9% 30.3% 15.5% 8.5% 12.3% 15.4% 16.0% 14.3%
Probably Hatch 70 - - - - 70 - - - 14 14 1 4 1" 3 1 21 1
6.2% - - - - 100.0% - - - 6.3% 16.9% 3.0% 1.5% 1.7% 5.3% 3.8% 6.3% 14.3%
Lean Hatch 25 - - - - - 25 - - 7 2 4 - - 8 2 2 -
2.2% - - - - - 100.0% - - 3.1% 2.4% 12.1% - - 14.0% 7.7% 0.6% -
Other 17 - - - - - - 17 - 1 2 - 3 1 - 8 2 -
1.5% - - - . - - 100.0% . 0.4% 2.4% - 1.1% 1.1% - 30.8% 0.6% .
Undecided 105 - - - - - - - 105 9 4 1 8 5 - 1 75 2
9.4% - - - - - - - 100.0% 4.0% 4.8% 3.0% 3.0% 5.3% - 3.8% 22.6% 28.6%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 44 7 2 140 14 7 1 9 224 - - - - - - - -
20.0% 8.7% 8.6% 71% 48.6% 20.0% 28.0% 5.9% 8.6% 100.0% - - - - - - - -
Probably Neiderbach 83 17 17 3 24 14 2 2 4 - 83 - - - - - - -
7.4% 3.4% 21.0% 10.7% 8.3% 20.0% 8.0% 11.8% 3.8% - 100.0% - - - - - - -
Lean Neiderbach 33 8 1 8 10 1 4 - 1 - - 33 - - - - - -
2.9% 1.6% 1.2% 28.6% 3.5% 1.4% 16.0% - 1.0% - - 100.0% - - - - - -
Definitely Mosiman 265 202 5 2 41 4 - 3 8 - - - 265 - - - - -
23.6% 39.8% 6.2% 71% 14.2% 5.7% - 17.6% 7.6% - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Probably Mosiman 94 62 5 2 8 11 - 1 5 - - - - 94 - - - -
8.4% 12.2% 6.2% 71% 2.8% 15.7% - 5.9% 4.8% - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Lean Mosiman 57 28 9 2 7 3 8 - - - - - - - 57 - - -
5.1% 5.5% 1.1% 71% 2.4% 4.3% 32.0% - - - - - - - 100.0% - - -
Other 26 9 1 - 4 1 2 8 1 - - - - - - 26 - -
2.3% 1.8% 1.2% - 1.4% 1.4% 8.0% 47.1% 1.0% - - - - - - 100.0% - -
Undecided 332 134 36 9 53 21 2 2 75 - - - - - - - 332 -
29.6% 26.4% 44.4% 32.1% 18.4% 30.0% 8.0% 11.8% 71.4% - - - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 7 3 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - 7
0.6% 0.6% - - 0.3% 1.4% - - 1.9% - - - - - - - - 100.0%
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LORAS COLLEGE

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
E{r::ko;;ents Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably
P Total Anderson Anderson Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate Other Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Clovis Clovis Lean Clovis Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 68 27 8 249 56 15 5 76 3 114 19 6 223 46 16 7 76 -
45.2% 21.3% 28.1% 25.8% 79.6% 62.9% 41.7% 33.3% 35.7% 37.5% 28.4% 19.8% 25.0% 79.4% 63.9% 43.2% 43.8% 40.4% -
Probably Branstad 81 10 16 5 8 10 5 - 27 - 1" 29 1 10 8 5 1 16 -
7.2% 3.1% 16.7% 16.1% 2.6% 11.2% 13.9% - 12.7% - 2.7% 30.2% 4.2% 3.6% 11.1% 13.5% 6.3% 8.5% -
Lean Branstad 28 3 5 3 5 4 2 - 6 - 7 5 3 4 3 2 - 4 -
2.5% 0.9% 5.2% 9.7% 1.6% 4.5% 5.6% - 2.8% - 1.7% 5.2% 12.5% 1.4% 4.2% 5.4% - 2.1% -
Definitely Hatch 288 194 19 10 29 3 4 - 27 2 214 13 6 28 1 3 - 20 3
25.7% 60.6% 19.8% 32.3% 9.3% 3.4% 11.1% - 12.7% 25.0% 53.4% 13.5% 25.0% 10.0% 1.4% 8.1% - 10.6% 50.0%
Probably Hatch 70 22 19 1 5 1" 2 1 8 1 27 19 1 4 8 3 - 7 1
6.2% 6.9% 19.8% 3.2% 1.6% 12.4% 5.6% 6.7% 3.8% 12.5% 6.7% 19.8% 4.2% 1.4% 11.1% 8.1% - 3.7% 16.7%
Lean Hatch 25 8 - 3 4 2 7 - 1 - 13 - 4 1 - 7 - - -
2.2% 2.5% - 9.7% 1.3% 2.2% 19.4% - 0.5% - 3.2% - 16.7% 0.4% - 18.9% - - -
Other 17 2 3 - 3 - - 8 1 - 2 1 1 2 - - 7 4 -
1.5% 0.6% 3.1% - 1.0% - - 53.3% 0.5% - 0.5% 1.0% 4.2% 0.7% - - 43.8% 2.1% -
Undecided 105 13 7 1 10 3 1 1 67 2 13 10 2 9 6 1 1 61 2
9.4% 4.1% 7.3% 3.2% 3.2% 3.4% 2.8% 6.7% 31.5% 25.0% 3.2% 10.4% 8.3% 3.2% 8.3% 2.7% 6.3% 32.4% 33.3%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 188 9 2 16 2 2 - 5 - 197 7 2 12 3 - - 3 -
20.0% 58.8% 9.4% 6.5% 5.1% 2.2% 5.6% - 2.3% - 49.1% 7.3% 8.3% 4.3% 4.2% - - 1.6% -
Probably Neiderbach 83 30 32 5 9 2 - - 5 - 33 33 4 7 3 1 - 2 -
7.4% 9.4% 33.3% 16.1% 2.9% 2.2% - - 2.3% - 8.2% 34.4% 16.7% 2.5% 4.2% 2.7% - 1.1% -
Lean Neiderbach 33 5 2 13 7 4 1 - 1 - 15 4 8 4 1 1 - - -
2.9% 1.6% 2.1% 41.9% 2.2% 4.5% 2.8% - 0.5% - 3.7% 4.2% 33.3% 1.4% 1.4% 2.7% - - -
Definitely Mosiman 265 30 1" 2 200 8 2 - 1" 1 55 5 2 187 7 1 1 7 -
23.6% 9.4% 11.5% 6.5% 63.9% 9.0% 5.6% - 5.2% 12.5% 13.7% 5.2% 8.3% 66.5% 9.7% 2.7% 6.3% 3.7% -
Probably Mosiman 94 9 11 1 23 38 5 - 7 - 9 8 2 21 36 6 - 12 -
8.4% 2.8% 11.5% 3.2% 7.3% 42.7% 13.9% - 3.3% - 2.2% 8.3% 8.3% 7.5% 50.0% 16.2% - 6.4% -
Lean Mosiman 57 4 2 3 12 10 24 - 2 - 12 6 1 8 7 21 - 2 -
5.1% 1.3% 2.1% 9.7% 3.8% 11.2% 66.7% - 0.9% - 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 2.8% 9.7% 56.8% - 1.1% -
Other 26 4 - - 3 3 - 13 2 1 7 - 1 2 - 2 13 1 -
2.3% 1.3% - - 1.0% 3.4% - 86.7% 0.9% 12.5% 1.7% - 4.2% 0.7% - 5.4% 81.3% 0.5% -
Undecided 332 49 29 5 42 22 2 2 179 2 7 33 4 39 15 5 2 160 3
29.6% 15.3% 30.2% 16.1% 13.4% 24.7% 5.6% 13.3% 84.0% 25.0% 17.7% 34.4% 16.7% 13.9% 20.8% 13.5% 12.5% 85.1% 50.0%
Refused 7 1 - - 1 - - - 1 4 2 - - 1 - - - 1 3
0.6% 0.3% - - 0.3% - - - 0.5% 50.0% 0.5% - - 0.4% - - - 0.5% 50.0%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
Break %
Respondents - - .
Total Definitely Taha Probably Taha Lean Taha Definitely Northey Probably Northey Lean Northey Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7
Q13. Gubernatorial ballot
test
Definitely Branstad 507 47 9 7 301 63 7 5 68 -
45.2% 19.6% 15.3% 23.3% 73.8% 52.9% 25.0% 29.4% 31.9% -
Probably Branstad 81 10 10 2 13 23 6 - 17 -
7.2% 4.2% 16.9% 6.7% 3.2% 19.3% 21.4% - 8.0% -
Lean Branstad 28 1 4 4 8 3 - - 8 -
2.5% 0.4% 6.8% 13.3% 2.0% 2.5% - - 3.8% -
Definitely Hatch 288 153 18 10 53 8 2 3 37 4
25.7% 63.7% 30.5% 33.3% 13.0% 6.7% 71% 17.6% 17.4% 57.1%
Probably Hatch 70 13 13 3 12 14 1 1 12 1
6.2% 5.4% 22.0% 10.0% 2.9% 11.8% 3.6% 5.9% 5.6% 14.3%
Lean Hatch 25 2 - 2 6 2 10 1 2 -
2.2% 0.8% - 6.7% 1.5% 1.7% 35.7% 5.9% 0.9% -
Other 17 3 - - 6 - - 6 2 -
1.5% 1.3% - - 1.5% - - 35.3% 0.9% -
Undecided 105 " 5 2 9 6 2 1 67 2
9.4% 4.6% 8.5% 6.7% 2.2% 5.0% 71% 5.9% 31.5% 28.6%
Q15. State Auditor ballot
test
Definitely Neiderbach 224 161 10 4 29 6 2 1 10 1
20.0% 67.1% 16.9% 13.3% 7.1% 5.0% 7.1% 5.9% 4.7% 14.3%
Probably Neiderbach 83 21 28 3 14 8 3 - 6 -
7.4% 8.8% 47.5% 10.0% 3.4% 6.7% 10.7% - 2.8% -
Lean Neiderbach 33 5 3 1" 8 4 1 - 1 -
2.9% 2.1% 5.1% 36.7% 2.0% 3.4% 3.6% - 0.5% -
Definitely Mosiman 265 20 2 2 215 10 - 1 15 -
23.6% 8.3% 3.4% 6.7% 52.7% 8.4% - 5.9% 7.0% -
Probably Mosiman 94 6 1 2 30 46 2 1 6 -
8.4% 2.5% 1.7% 6.7% 7.4% 38.7% 7.1% 5.9% 2.8% -
Lean Mosiman 57 3 5 3 16 " 15 - 4 -
5.1% 1.3% 8.5% 10.0% 3.9% 9.2% 53.6% - 1.9% -
Other 26 4 1 - 4 1 1 13 2 -
2.3% 1.7% 1.7% - 1.0% 0.8% 3.6% 76.5% 0.9% -
Undecided 332 20 9 5 88 33 4 1 169 3
29.6% 8.3% 15.3% 16.7% 21.6% 27.7% 14.3% 5.9% 79.3% 42.9%
Refused 7 - - - 4 - - - - 3
0.6% - - - 1.0% - - - - 42.9%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
9
2f:korﬁiems Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Lean
P Total Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach ~ Neiderbach ~ Neiderbach Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 68 10 3 194 22 8 2 13 188 30 5 30 9 4 4 49 1
28.5% 13.4% 12.3% 10.7% 67.4% 31.4% 32.0% 11.8% 12.4% 83.9% 36.1% 15.2% 11.3% 9.6% 7.0% 15.4% 14.8% 14.3%
Probably Anderson 96 27 16 5 19 19 - 3 7 9 32 2 1" 1" 2 - 29 -
8.6% 5.3% 19.8% 17.9% 6.6% 27.1% - 17.6% 6.7% 4.0% 38.6% 6.1% 4.2% 1M1.7% 3.5% - 8.7% -
Lean Anderson 31 8 5 3 10 1 3 - 1 2 5 13 2 1 3 - 5 -
2.8% 1.6% 6.2% 10.7% 3.5% 1.4% 12.0% - 1.0% 0.9% 6.0% 39.4% 0.8% 1.1% 5.3% - 1.5% -
Definitely Pate 313 249 8 5 29 5 4 3 10 16 9 7 200 23 12 3 42 1
27.9% 49.1% 9.9% 17.9% 10.1% 7.1% 16.0% 17.6% 9.5% 7.1% 10.8% 21.2% 75.5% 24.5% 21.1% 11.5% 12.7% 14.3%
Probably Pate 89 56 10 4 3 1" 2 - 3 2 2 4 8 38 10 3 22 -
7.9% 11.0% 12.3% 14.3% 1.0% 15.7% 8.0% - 2.9% 0.9% 2.4% 12.1% 3.0% 40.4% 17.5% 11.5% 6.6% -
Lean Pate 36 15 5 2 4 2 7 - 1 2 - 1 2 5 24 - 2 -
3.2% 3.0% 6.2% 71% 1.4% 2.9% 28.0% - 1.0% 0.9% - 3.0% 0.8% 5.3% 42.1% - 0.6% -
Other 15 5 - - - 1 - 8 1 - - - - - - 13 2 -
1.3% 1.0% - - - 1.4% - 47.1% 1.0% - - - - - - 50.0% 0.6% -
Undecided 213 76 27 6 27 8 1 1 67 5 5 1 1 7 2 2 179 1
19.0% 15.0% 33.3% 21.4% 9.4% 11.4% 4.0% 5.9% 63.8% 2.2% 6.0% 3.0% 4.2% 7.4% 3.5% 7.7% 53.9% 14.3%
Refused 8 3 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 2 4
0.7% 0.6% - - 0.7% 1.4% - - 1.9% - - - 0.4% - - 3.8% 0.6% 57.1%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 114 1" 7 214 27 13 2 13 197 33 15 56 9 12 7 il 2
35.8% 22.5% 13.6% 25.0% 74.3% 38.6% 52.0% 11.8% 12.4% 87.9% 39.8% 45.5% 20.8% 9.6% 21.1% 26.9% 21.4% 28.6%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 19 29 5 13 19 - 1 10 7 33 4 5 8 6 - 33 -
8.6% 3.7% 35.8% 17.9% 4.5% 27.1% - 5.9% 9.5% 3.1% 39.8% 12.1% 1.9% 8.5% 10.5% - 9.9% -
Lean Fitzgerald 24 6 1 3 6 1 4 1 2 2 4 8 2 2 1 1 4 -
21% 1.2% 1.2% 10.7% 2.1% 1.4% 16.0% 5.9% 1.9% 0.9% 4.8% 24.2% 0.8% 21% 1.8% 3.8% 1.2% -
Definitely Clovis 281 223 10 4 28 4 1 2 9 12 7 4 187 21 8 2 39 1
25.1% 44.0% 12.3% 14.3% 9.7% 5.7% 4.0% 11.8% 8.6% 5.4% 8.4% 12.1% 70.6% 22.3% 14.0% 7.7% 11.7% 14.3%
Probably Clovis 72 46 8 3 1 8 - - 6 3 3 1 7 36 7 - 15 -
6.4% 9.1% 9.9% 10.7% 0.3% 11.4% - - 5.7% 1.3% 3.6% 3.0% 2.6% 38.3% 12.3% - 4.5% -
Lean Clovis 37 16 5 2 3 3 7 - 1 - 1 1 1 6 21 2 5 -
3.3% 3.2% 6.2% 7.1% 1.0% 4.3% 28.0% - 1.0% - 1.2% 3.0% 0.4% 6.4% 36.8% 7.7% 1.5% -
Other 16 7 1 - - - - 7 1 - - - 1 - - 13 2 -
1.4% 1.4% 1.2% - - - - 41.2% 1.0% - - - 0.4% - - 50.0% 0.6% -
Undecided 188 76 16 4 20 7 - 4 61 3 2 - 7 12 2 1 160 1
16.8% 15.0% 19.8% 14.3% 6.9% 10.0% - 23.5% 58.1% 1.3% 2.4% - 2.6% 12.8% 3.5% 3.8% 48.2% 14.3%
Refused 6 - - - 3 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - 3 3
0.5% - - - 1.0% 1.4% - - 1.9% - - - - - - - 0.9% 42.9%
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Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
2f:korﬁiems Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably
P Total Anderson Anderson Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate Other Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Clovis Clovis Lean Clovis Other Undecided Refused
Base 1"21 320 96 3 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 320 - - - - - - - - 278 9 3 13 - 1 - 16 -
28.5% 100.0% - - - - - - - - 69.3% 9.4% 12.5% 4.6% - 2.7% - 8.5% -
Probably Anderson 96 - 96 - - - - - - - 29 38 4 8 5 1 1 10 -
8.6% - 100.0% - - - - - - - 7.2% 39.6% 16.7% 2.8% 6.9% 2.7% 6.3% 5.3% -
Lean Anderson 31 - - 31 - - - - - - 10 5 7 3 - 2 - 4 -
2.8% - - 100.0% - - - - - - 2.5% 5.2% 29.2% 1.1% - 5.4% - 2.1% -
Definitely Pate 313 - - - 313 - - - - - 44 7 4 223 17 4 - 14 -
27.9% - - - 100.0% - - - - - 11.0% 7.3% 16.7% 79.4% 23.6% 10.8% - 7.4% -
Probably Pate 89 - - - - 89 - - - - 8 9 1 19 37 5 2 8 -
7.9% - - - - 100.0% - - - - 2.0% 9.4% 4.2% 6.8% 51.4% 13.5% 12.5% 4.3% -
Lean Pate 36 - - - - - 36 - - - 3 5 1 3 3 20 - 1 -
3.2% - - - - - 100.0% - - - 0.7% 5.2% 4.2% 1.1% 4.2% 54.1% - 0.5% -
Other 15 - - - - - - 15 - - 1 - 1 - - - 13 - -
1.3% - - - - - - 100.0% - - 0.2% - 4.2% - - - 81.3% - -
Undecided 213 - - - - - - - 213 - 25 23 3 12 10 4 - 135 1
19.0% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 6.2% 24.0% 12.5% 4.3% 13.9% 10.8% - 71.8% 16.7%
Refused 8 - - - - - - - - 8 3 - - - - - - - 5
0.7% - - - - - - - - 100.0% 0.7% - - - - - - - 83.3%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 278 29 10 44 8 3 1 25 3 401 - - - - - - - -
35.8% 86.9% 30.2% 32.3% 14.1% 9.0% 8.3% 6.7% 1.7% 37.5% 100.0% - - - - - - - -
Probably Fitzgerald 96 9 38 5 7 9 5 - 23 - - 96 - - - - - - -
8.6% 2.8% 39.6% 16.1% 2.2% 10.1% 13.9% - 10.8% - - 100.0% - - - - - - -
Lean Fitzgerald 24 3 4 7 4 1 1 1 3 - - - 24 - - - - - -
2.1% 0.9% 4.2% 22.6% 1.3% 1.1% 2.8% 6.7% 1.4% - - - 100.0% - - - - - -
Definitely Clovis 281 13 8 3 223 19 3 - 12 - - - - 281 - - - - -
25.1% 4.1% 8.3% 9.7% 71.2% 21.3% 8.3% - 5.6% - - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Probably Clovis 72 - 5 - 17 37 3 - 10 - - - - - 72 - - - -
6.4% - 5.2% - 5.4% 41.6% 8.3% - 4.7% - - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Lean Clovis 37 1 1 2 4 5 20 - 4 - - - - - - 37 - - -
3.3% 0.3% 1.0% 6.5% 1.3% 5.6% 55.6% - 1.9% - - - - - - 100.0% - - -
Other 16 - 1 - - 2 - 13 - - - - - - - - 16 - -
1.4% - 1.0% - - 2.2% - 86.7% - - - - - - - - 100.0% - -
Undecided 188 16 10 4 14 8 1 - 135 - - - - - - - - 188 -
16.8% 5.0% 10.4% 12.9% 4.5% 9.0% 2.8% - 63.4% - - - - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 6 - - - - - - - 1 5 - - - - - - - - 6
0.5% - - - - - - - 0.5% 62.5% - - - - - - - - 100.0%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
Break %
Respondents Total Definitely Taha Probably Taha Lean Taha Definitely Northey Probably Northey Lean Northey Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7
Q16. Secretary of State
ballot test
Definitely Anderson 320 197 16 7 56 11 1 3 28 1
28.5% 82.1% 27.1% 23.3% 13.7% 9.2% 3.6% 17.6% 13.1% 14.3%
Probably Anderson 96 14 28 5 17 1 4 1 16 -
8.6% 5.8% 47.5% 16.7% 4.2% 9.2% 14.3% 5.9% 7.5% -
Lean Anderson 31 6 4 1" 3 3 - - 4 -
2.8% 2.5% 6.8% 36.7% 0.7% 2.5% - - 1.9% -
Definitely Pate 313 14 2 3 263 14 2 1 14 -
27.9% 5.8% 3.4% 10.0% 64.5% 11.8% 71% 5.9% 6.6% -
Probably Pate 89 1 3 - 28 50 2 - 5 -
7.9% 0.4% 5.1% - 6.9% 42.0% 71% - 2.3% -
Lean Pate 36 1 1 3 8 6 16 - 1 -
3.2% 0.4% 1.7% 10.0% 2.0% 5.0% 57.1% - 0.5% -
Other 15 2 - - - 1 - 1" 1 -
1.3% 0.8% - - - 0.8% - 64.7% 0.5% -
Undecided 213 5 5 1 30 23 3 1 144 1
19.0% 2.1% 8.5% 3.3% 7.4% 19.3% 10.7% 5.9% 67.6% 14.3%
Refused 8 - - - 3 - - - - 5
0.7% - - - 0.7% - - - - 71.4%
Q17. State Treasurer
ballot test
Definitely Fitzgerald 401 202 19 8 103 19 3 3 43 1
35.8% 84.2% 32.2% 26.7% 25.2% 16.0% 10.7% 17.6% 20.2% 14.3%
Probably Fitzgerald 96 12 28 2 15 21 4 - 14 -
8.6% 5.0% 47.5% 6.7% 3.7% 17.6% 14.3% - 6.6% -
Lean Fitzgerald 24 3 1 1" 3 3 1 - 2 -
2.1% 1.3% 1.7% 36.7% 0.7% 2.5% 3.6% - 0.9% -
Definitely Clovis 281 1 2 3 234 14 - 2 15 -
25.1% 4.6% 3.4% 10.0% 57.4% 11.8% - 11.8% 7.0% -
Probably Clovis 72 2 3 1 21 37 1 - 7 -
6.4% 0.8% 5.1% 3.3% 5.1% 31.1% 3.6% - 3.3% -
Lean Clovis 37 - 2 4 6 5 17 - 3 -
3.3% - 3.4% 13.3% 1.5% 4.2% 60.7% - 1.4% -
Other 16 1 - - 1 2 - 1" 1 -
1.4% 0.4% - - 0.2% 1.7% - 64.7% 0.5% -
Undecided 188 9 4 1 25 18 2 1 128 -
16.8% 3.8% 6.8% 3.3% 6.1% 15.1% 71% 5.9% 60.1% -
Refused 6 - - - - - - - - 6
0.5% - - - - - - - - 85.7%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
9
2‘:::’1/;%[5 Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Lean
P Total Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach Neiderbach Neiderbach Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 47 10 1 153 13 2 3 1" 161 21 5 20 6 3 4 20 -
21.4% 9.3% 12.3% 3.6% 53.1% 18.6% 8.0% 17.6% 10.5% 71.9% 25.3% 15.2% 7.5% 6.4% 5.3% 15.4% 6.0% -
Probably Taha 59 9 10 4 18 13 - - 5 10 28 3 2 1 5 1 9 -
5.3% 1.8% 12.3% 14.3% 6.3% 18.6% - - 4.8% 4.5% 33.7% 9.1% 0.8% 1.1% 8.8% 3.8% 2.7% -
Lean Taha 30 7 2 4 10 3 2 - 2 4 3 1" 2 2 3 - 5 -
2.7% 1.4% 2.5% 14.3% 3.5% 4.3% 8.0% - 1.9% 1.8% 3.6% 33.3% 0.8% 2.1% 5.3% - 1.5% -
Definitely Northey 408 301 13 8 53 12 6 6 9 29 14 8 215 30 16 4 88 4
36.4% 59.4% 16.0% 28.6% 18.4% 17.1% 24.0% 35.3% 8.6% 12.9% 16.9% 24.2% 81.1% 31.9% 28.1% 15.4% 26.5% 57.1%
Probably Northey 119 63 23 3 8 14 2 - 6 6 8 4 10 46 1" 1 33 -
10.6% 12.4% 28.4% 10.7% 2.8% 20.0% 8.0% - 5.7% 2.7% 9.6% 12.1% 3.8% 48.9% 19.3% 3.8% 9.9% -
Lean Northey 28 7 6 - 2 1 10 - 2 2 3 1 - 2 15 1 4 -
2.5% 1.4% 7.4% - 0.7% 1.4% 40.0% - 1.9% 0.9% 3.6% 3.0% - 2.1% 26.3% 3.8% 1.2% -
Other 17 5 - - 3 1 1 6 1 1 - - 1 1 - 13 1 -
1.5% 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.4% 4.0% 35.3% 1.0% 0.4% - - 0.4% 1.1% - 50.0% 0.3% -
Undecided 213 68 17 8 37 12 2 2 67 10 6 1 15 6 4 2 169 -
19.0% 13.4% 21.0% 28.6% 12.8% 17.1% 8.0% 11.8% 63.8% 4.5% 7.2% 3.0% 5.7% 6.4% 7.0% 7.7% 50.9% -
Refused 7 - - - 4 1 - - 2 1 - - - - - - 3 3
0.6% - - - 1.4% 1.4% - - 1.9% 0.4% - - - - - - 0.9% 42.9%
Q23. Party self ID
Strong Democrat 229 23 8 4 157 19 8 2 8 124 26 10 26 6 3 3 30 1
20.4% 4.5% 9.9% 14.3% 54.5% 27.1% 32.0% 11.8% 7.6% 55.4% 31.3% 30.3% 9.8% 6.4% 5.3% 11.5% 9.0% 14.3%
Not Strong Democrat 123 26 16 2 40 15 2 2 20 32 27 7 10 5 1 1 40 -
11.0% 5.1% 19.8% 7.1% 13.9% 21.4% 8.0% 11.8% 19.0% 14.3% 32.5% 21.2% 3.8% 5.3% 1.8% 3.8% 12.0% -
Independent/No Party 349 133 33 15 70 28 12 7 51 49 20 1" 49 27 23 1" 156 3
31.1% 26.2% 40.7% 53.6% 24.3% 40.0% 48.0% 41.2% 48.6% 21.9% 24.1% 33.3% 18.5% 28.7% 40.4% 42.3% 47.0% 42.9%
Not Strong Republican 126 92 9 2 10 1 2 3 7 3 4 2 42 21 9 3 42 -
11.2% 18.1% 11.1% 71% 3.5% 1.4% 8.0% 17.6% 6.7% 1.3% 4.8% 6.1% 15.8% 22.3% 15.8% 11.5% 12.7% -
Strong Republican 249 216 9 3 4 6 1 1 9 1 6 3 130 32 19 6 41 1
22.2% 42.6% 11.1% 10.7% 1.4% 8.6% 4.0% 5.9% 8.6% 4.9% 7.2% 9.1% 49.1% 34.0% 33.3% 23.1% 12.3% 14.3%
Unsure 18 4 6 1 3 - - - 4 3 - - 3 1 2 - 9 -
1.6% 0.8% 7.4% 3.6% 1.0% - - - 3.8% 1.3% - - 1.1% 1.1% 3.5% - 2.7% -
Other 14 9 - 1 - - - 2 2 1 - - 4 2 - 1 6 -
1.2% 1.8% - 3.6% - - - 11.8% 1.9% 0.4% - - 1.5% 2.1% - 3.8% 1.8% -
Refused 13 4 - - 4 1 - - 4 1 - - 1 - - 1 8 2
1.2% 0.8% - - 1.4% 1.4% - - 3.8% 0.4% - - 0.4% - - 3.8% 2.4% 28.6%
(c) 2014

28



7) LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
2‘:::'1/;%[5 Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Anderson Anderson Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate Other Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Clovis Clovis Clovis Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 320 96 3 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 197 14 6 14 1 1 2 5 - 202 12 3 1" 2 - 1 9 -
21.4% 61.6% 14.6% 19.4% 4.5% 1.1% 2.8% 13.3% 2.3% - 50.4% 12.5% 12.5% 3.9% 2.8% - 6.3% 4.8% -
Probably Taha 59 16 28 4 2 3 1 - 5 - 19 28 1 2 3 2 - 4 -
5.3% 5.0% 29.2% 12.9% 0.6% 3.4% 2.8% - 2.3% - 4.7% 29.2% 4.2% 0.7% 4.2% 5.4% - 2.1% -
Lean Taha 30 7 5 1" 3 - 3 - 1 - 8 2 1" 3 1 4 - 1 -
2.7% 2.2% 5.2% 35.5% 1.0% - 8.3% - 0.5% - 2.0% 2.1% 45.8% 1.1% 1.4% 10.8% - 0.5% -
Definitely Northey 408 56 17 3 263 28 8 - 30 3 103 15 3 234 21 6 1 25 -
36.4% 17.5% 17.7% 9.7% 84.0% 31.5% 22.2% - 14.1% 37.5% 25.7% 15.6% 12.5% 83.3% 29.2% 16.2% 6.3% 13.3% -
Probably Northey 119 " 11 3 14 50 6 1 23 - 19 21 3 14 37 5 2 18 -
10.6% 3.4% 11.5% 9.7% 4.5% 56.2% 16.7% 6.7% 10.8% - 4.7% 21.9% 12.5% 5.0% 51.4% 13.5% 12.5% 9.6% -
Lean Northey 28 1 4 - 2 2 16 - 3 - 3 4 1 - 1 17 - 2 -
2.5% 0.3% 4.2% - 0.6% 2.2% 44.4% - 1.4% - 0.7% 4.2% 4.2% - 1.4% 45.9% - 1.1% -
Other 17 3 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 3 - - 2 - - " 1 -
1.5% 0.9% 1.0% - 0.3% - - 73.3% 0.5% - 0.7% - - 0.7% - - 68.8% 0.5% -
Undecided 213 28 16 4 14 5 1 1 144 - 43 14 2 15 7 3 1 128 -
19.0% 8.8% 16.7% 12.9% 4.5% 5.6% 2.8% 6.7% 67.6% - 10.7% 14.6% 8.3% 5.3% 9.7% 8.1% 6.3% 68.1% -
Refused 7 1 - - - - - - 1 5 1 - - - - - - 6
0.6% 0.3% - - - - - - 0.5% 62.5% 0.2% - - - - - - 100.0%
Q23. Party self ID
Strong Democrat 229 161 22 10 11 4 4 1 16 - 171 21 5 12 2 3 1 14 -
20.4% 50.3% 22.9% 32.3% 3.5% 4.5% 1.1% 6.7% 7.5% - 42.6% 21.9% 20.8% 4.3% 2.8% 8.1% 6.3% 7.4% -
Not Strong Democrat 123 52 28 6 8 1 1 - 27 - 58 27 4 8 1 1 24 -
11.0% 16.3% 29.2% 19.4% 2.6% 1.1% 2.8% - 12.7% - 14.5% 28.1% 16.7% 2.8% 2.7% 6.3% 12.8% -
Independent/No Party 349 79 35 10 72 26 13 7 102 5 123 32 1" 50 22 17 6 85 3
31.1% 24.7% 36.5% 32.3% 23.0% 29.2% 36.1% 46.7% 47.9% 62.5% 30.7% 33.3% 45.8% 17.8% 30.6% 45.9% 37.5% 45.2% 50.0%
Not Strong Republican 126 9 4 2 59 16 8 3 25 - 16 8 1 56 14 7 3 21 -
11.2% 2.8% 4.2% 6.5% 18.8% 18.0% 22.2% 20.0% 11.7% - 4.0% 8.3% 4.2% 19.9% 19.4% 18.9% 18.8% 11.2% -
Strong Republican 249 10 5 3 154 40 9 3 25 - 22 7 3 147 31 8 4 27 -
22.2% 3.1% 5.2% 9.7% 49.2% 44.9% 25.0% 20.0% 1.7% - 5.5% 7.3% 12.5% 52.3% 43.1% 21.6% 25.0% 14.4% -
Unsure 18 6 - = 4 - 1 - 7 - 6 1 - 2 - - = 9 -
1.6% 1.9% - - 1.3% - 2.8% - 3.3% - 1.5% 1.0% - 0.7% - - - 4.8% -
Other 14 1 2 - 5 2 - 1 3 - 2 - - 6 2 - 1 3 -
1.2% 0.3% 2.1% - 1.6% 2.2% - 6.7% 1.4% - 0.5% - - 2.1% 2.8% - 6.3% 1.6% -
Refused 13 2 - - - - - - 8 3 3 - - - 1 1 - 5 3
1.2% 0.6% - - - - - - 3.8% 37.5% 0.7% - - - 1.4% 2.7% - 2.7% 50.0%
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Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
Break % " -
Respondents Definitely  Probably Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Taha Taha Lean Taha Northey Northey Northey Other  Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7
Q18. Secretary of
Agriculture ballot test
Definitely Taha 240 240 - - - - - s - -
21.4% 100.0% - - - - - - - -
Probably Taha 59 - 59 - - - - - - -
5.3% - 100.0% - - - - - - -
Lean Taha 30 - = 30 - - - - - -
2.7% - - 100.0% - - - - - -
Definitely Northey 408 - - - 408 - - - - -
36.4% - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Probably Northey 119 - - - - 119 - - - -
10.6% - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Lean Northey 28 - - - - - 28 - - -
2.5% - - - - - 100.0% - - -
Other 17 - - - - - - 17 - -
1.5% - - - - - - 100.0% - -
Undecided 213 - - - - - - - 213 -
19.0% - - - - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 7 - - - - - - - - 7
0.6% - - - - - - - - 100.0%
Q23. Party self ID
Strong Democrat 229 125 21 8 38 6 4 1 25 1
20.4% 52.1% 35.6% 26.7% 9.3% 5.0% 14.3% 5.9% 1.7% 14.3%
Not Strong Democrat 123 45 17 5 18 1" 2 - 25 -
11.0% 18.8% 28.8% 16.7% 4.4% 9.2% 7.1% - 1.7% -
Independent/No Party 349 52 18 13 103 42 9 8 101 3
31.1% 21.7% 30.5% 43.3% 25.2% 35.3% 32.1% 47.1% 47.4% 42.9%
Not Strong Republican 126 6 1 1 66 25 4 3 20 -
11.2% 2.5% 1.7% 3.3% 16.2% 21.0% 14.3% 17.6% 9.4% -
Strong Republican 249 10 1 3 165 33 9 4 24 -
22.2% 4.2% 1.7% 10.0% 40.4% 27.7% 32.1% 23.5% 11.3% -
Unsure 18 1 1 - 6 1 - - 9 =
1.6% 0.4% 1.7% - 1.5% 0.8% - - 4.2% -
Other 14 1 - - 9 1 - 1 2 -
1.2% 0.4% - - 2.2% 0.8% - 5.9% 0.9% -
Refused 13 - - - 3 - - - 7 3
1.2% - - - 0.7% - - - 3.3% 42.9%

(c) 2014

30



LORAS COLLEGE

Public Opinion Survey Center

Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
9
E{r::km::ents Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Lean
P Total Branstad  Branstad  Branstad Hatch Hatch  Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach Neiderbach Neiderbach Mosiman  Mosiman  Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q24. Religious affiliation
Catholic 287 123 26 10 72 22 5 4 25 65 20 13 55 20 21 7 84 2
25.6% 24.3% 32.1% 35.7% 25.0% 31.4% 20.0% 23.5% 23.8% 29.0% 24.1% 39.4% 20.8% 21.3% 36.8% 26.9% 25.3% 28.6%
Protestant 472 237 37 8 120 19 12 6 33 81 32 12 129 46 18 14 138 2
42.1% 46.7% 45.7% 28.6% 41.7% 27.1% 48.0% 35.3% 31.4% 36.2% 38.6% 36.4% 48.7% 48.9% 31.6% 53.8% 41.6% 28.6%
Evangelical 80 58 1 2 7 4 1 1 6 8 6 2 30 7 6 1 19 1
7.1% 11.4% 1.2% 7.1% 2.4% 5.7% 4.0% 5.9% 5.7% 3.6% 7.2% 6.1% 11.3% 7.4% 10.5% 3.8% 5.7% 14.3%
Mormon 10 4 1 1 4 - - - - 2 1 - 3 - 1 - 3 -
0.9% 0.8% 1.2% 3.6% 1.4% - - - - 0.9% 1.2% - 1.1% - 1.8% - 0.9% -
Jewish 5 2 - - 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - 3 - - - -
0.4% 0.4% - - 0.7% 1.4% - - - 0.4% 1.2% - - 3.2% - - - -
Muslim 5 2 - - 3 - - - - 4 1 - - - - - - -
0.4% 0.4% - - 1.0% - - - - 1.8% 1.2% - - - - - - -
Something else 126 44 " 5 28 15 2 4 17 24 11 3 25 13 5 3 42 -
11.2% 8.7% 13.6% 17.9% 9.7% 21.4% 8.0% 23.5% 16.2% 10.7% 13.3% 9.1% 9.4% 13.8% 8.8% 11.5% 12.7% -
No Religion 107 21 5 2 45 8 4 1 21 31 11 2 15 5 6 1 35 1
9.5% 4.1% 6.2% 71% 15.6% 11.4% 16.0% 5.9% 20.0% 13.8% 13.3% 6.1% 5.7% 5.3% 10.5% 3.8% 10.5% 14.3%
Refused 29 16 - - 7 1 1 1 3 8 - 1 8 - - - 1" 1
2.6% 3.2% - - 2.4% 1.4% 4.0% 5.9% 2.9% 3.6% - 3.0% 3.0% - - - 3.3% 14.3%
Q25. Personal status
Married 817 383 56 20 208 47 19 " 73 163 50 22 199 67 44 18 250 4
72.9% 75.5% 69.1% 71.4% 72.2% 67.1% 76.0% 64.7% 69.5% 72.8% 60.2% 66.7% 75.1% 71.3% 77.2% 69.2% 75.3% 57.1%
Single 281 117 23 7 75 20 6 5 28 59 30 10 57 27 13 7 76 2
25.1% 23.1% 28.4% 25.0% 26.0% 28.6% 24.0% 29.4% 26.7% 26.3% 36.1% 30.3% 21.5% 28.7% 22.8% 26.9% 22.9% 28.6%
Refused 22 6 2 1 5 3 - 1 4 2 3 1 8 - - 1 6 1
2.0% 1.2% 2.5% 3.6% 1.7% 4.3% - 5.9% 3.8% 0.9% 3.6% 3.0% 3.0% - - 3.8% 1.8% 14.3%
Q26. Church attendance
Weekly 516 281 28 10 106 25 12 8 46 91 25 16 139 49 28 10 154 4
46.0% 55.4% 34.6% 35.7% 36.8% 35.7% 48.0% 47.1% 43.8% 40.6% 30.1% 48.5% 52.5% 52.1% 49.1% 38.5% 46.4% 57.1%
Couple times a month 179 920 19 4 42 6 4 2 12 30 15 5 52 12 10 7 48 -
16.0% 17.8% 23.5% 14.3% 14.6% 8.6% 16.0% 11.8% 11.4% 13.4% 18.1% 15.2% 19.6% 12.8% 17.5% 26.9% 14.5% -
Afewtimes a year 157 51 14 3 53 15 4 - 17 32 16 7 29 " 8 3 49 2
14.0% 10.1% 17.3% 10.7% 18.4% 21.4% 16.0% - 16.2% 14.3% 19.3% 21.2% 10.9% M.7% 14.0% 11.5% 14.8% 28.6%
Almost never attend 232 73 19 10 74 21 3 6 26 60 23 5 35 20 1" 5 73 -
20.7% 14.4% 23.5% 35.7% 25.7% 30.0% 12.0% 35.3% 24.8% 26.8% 27.7% 15.2% 13.2% 21.3% 19.3% 19.2% 22.0% -
Refused 36 1" 1 1 13 3 2 1 4 " 4 - 9 2 - 1 8 1
3.2% 2.2% 1.2% 3.6% 4.5% 4.3% 8.0% 5.9% 3.8% 4.9% 4.8% - 3.4% 2.1% - 3.8% 2.4% 14.3%
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Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
9
E{r::km::ents Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Definitely Probably Lean Definitely Probably
P Total Anderson Anderson Anderson Pate Probably Pate  Lean Pate Other Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Clovis Clovis Lean Clovis Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q24. Religious affiliation
Catholic 287 7 34 6 73 21 14 4 63 1 107 34 5 63 14 12 5 47 -
25.6% 22.2% 35.4% 19.4% 23.3% 23.6% 38.9% 26.7% 29.6% 12.5% 26.7% 35.4% 20.8% 22.4% 19.4% 32.4% 31.3% 25.0% -
Protestant 472 130 35 9 147 45 10 7 85 4 160 37 12 133 35 9 7 7 2
42.1% 40.6% 36.5% 29.0% 47.0% 50.6% 27.8% 46.7% 39.9% 50.0% 39.9% 38.5% 50.0% 47.3% 48.6% 24.3% 43.8% 41.0% 33.3%
Evangelical 80 12 4 6 34 10 4 - 10 - 19 6 1 34 5 6 - 9 -
71% 3.8% 4.2% 19.4% 10.9% 11.2% 11.1% - 4.7% - 4.7% 6.3% 4.2% 12.1% 6.9% 16.2% - 4.8% -
Mormon 10 3 2 - 5 - - - - - 4 - - 4 1 - - 1 -
0.9% 0.9% 2.1% - 1.6% - - - - - 1.0% - - 1.4% 1.4% - - 0.5% -
Jewish 5 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 1 - - - -
0.4% 0.3% 1.0% - 0.3% 2.2% - - - - 0.5% - - 0.7% 1.4% - - - -
Muslim 5 4 1 - - - - - - - 4 - - - 1 - - - -
0.4% 1.3% 1.0% - - - - - - - 1.0% - - - 1.4% - - - -
Something else 126 41 1 5 31 5 4 3 26 - 4 10 5 27 8 5 3 26 1
11.2% 12.8% 11.5% 16.1% 9.9% 5.6% 11.1% 20.0% 12.2% - 10.2% 10.4% 20.8% 9.6% 1.1% 13.5% 18.8% 13.8% 16.7%
No Religion 107 49 7 5 14 4 4 - 23 1 55 9 1 10 4 5 - 22 1
9.5% 15.3% 7.3% 16.1% 4.5% 4.5% 1.1% - 10.8% 12.5% 13.7% 9.4% 4.2% 3.6% 5.6% 13.5% - 1.7% 16.7%
Refused 29 9 1 - 8 2 - 1 6 2 9 - - 8 3 - 1 6 2
2.6% 2.8% 1.0% - 2.6% 2.2% - 6.7% 2.8% 25.0% 2.2% - - 2.8% 4.2% - 6.3% 3.2% 33.3%
Q25. Personal status
Married 817 231 60 20 244 61 28 1" 158 4 300 62 15 215 45 28 " 138 3
72.9% 72.2% 62.5% 64.5% 78.0% 68.5% 77.8% 73.3% 74.2% 50.0% 74.8% 64.6% 62.5% 76.5% 62.5% 75.7% 68.8% 73.4% 50.0%
Single 281 85 32 10 62 27 8 3 52 2 96 33 7 58 25 9 5 47 1
25.1% 26.6% 33.3% 32.3% 19.8% 30.3% 22.2% 20.0% 24.4% 25.0% 23.9% 34.4% 29.2% 20.6% 34.7% 24.3% 31.3% 25.0% 16.7%
Refused 22 4 4 1 6 1 - 1 3 2 5 1 2 7 2 - - 3 2
2.0% 1.3% 4.2% 3.2% 1.9% 1.1% - 6.7% 1.4% 25.0% 1.2% 1.0% 8.3% 2.5% 2.8% - - 1.6% 33.3%
Q26. Church attendance
Weekly 516 124 38 1" 171 44 20 9 96 3 162 35 13 154 33 23 7 88 1
46.0% 38.8% 39.6% 35.5% 54.6% 49.4% 55.6% 60.0% 45.1% 37.5% 40.4% 36.5% 54.2% 54.8% 45.8% 62.2% 43.8% 46.8% 16.7%
Couple times a month 179 42 12 5 59 12 7 2 40 - 57 19 4 50 12 5 4 28 -
16.0% 13.1% 12.5% 16.1% 18.8% 13.5% 19.4% 13.3% 18.8% - 14.2% 19.8% 16.7% 17.8% 16.7% 13.5% 25.0% 14.9% -
Afew times a year 157 56 16 6 33 14 3 1 26 2 65 19 2 27 10 4 2 26 2
14.0% 17.5% 16.7% 19.4% 10.5% 15.7% 8.3% 6.7% 12.2% 25.0% 16.2% 19.8% 8.3% 9.6% 13.9% 10.8% 12.5% 13.8% 33.3%
Almost never attend 232 86 27 8 41 16 6 3 44 1 101 22 5 4 14 5 3 40 1
20.7% 26.9% 28.1% 25.8% 13.1% 18.0% 16.7% 20.0% 20.7% 12.5% 25.2% 22.9% 20.8% 14.6% 19.4% 13.5% 18.8% 21.3% 16.7%
Refused 36 12 3 1 8 3 - - 7 2 16 1 - 8 3 - - 6 2
3.2% 3.8% 3.1% 3.2% 2.6% 3.4% - - 3.3% 25.0% 4.0% 1.0% - 2.8% 4.2% - - 3.2% 33.3%
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Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
Break %
Respondents - . .
Total Definitely Taha Probably Taha Lean Taha Definitely Northey Probably Northey Lean Northey Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7
Q24. Religious affiliation
Catholic 287 61 14 12 98 31 1" 5 55 -
25.6% 25.4% 23.7% 40.0% 24.0% 26.1% 39.3% 29.4% 25.8% -
Protestant 472 91 24 8 199 52 8 8 79 3
42.1% 37.9% 40.7% 26.7% 48.8% 43.7% 28.6% 47.1% 37.1% 42.9%
Evangelical 80 7 3 1 4 12 3 - 13 -
71% 2.9% 5.1% 3.3% 10.0% 10.1% 10.7% - 6.1% -
Mormon 10 4 1 - 5 - - - - -
0.9% 1.7% 1.7% - 1.2% - - - - -
Jewish 5 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 -
0.4% 0.8% - - 0.2% 0.8% - - 0.5% -
Muslim 5 3 1 - 1 - - - - -
0.4% 1.3% 1.7% - 0.2% - - - - -
Something else 126 28 9 5 33 13 3 4 30 1
11.2% 1.7% 15.3% 16.7% 8.1% 10.9% 10.7% 23.5% 14.1% 14.3%
No Religion 107 37 7 4 17 9 3 - 29 1
9.5% 15.4% 11.9% 13.3% 4.2% 7.6% 10.7% - 13.6% 14.3%
Refused 29 7 - - 13 1 - - 6 2
2.6% 2.9% - - 3.2% 0.8% - - 2.8% 28.6%
Q25. Personal status
Married 817 174 30 21 314 87 22 1" 154 4
72.9% 72.5% 50.8% 70.0% 77.0% 73.1% 78.6% 64.7% 72.3% 57.1%
Single 281 62 27 9 85 32 6 6 53 1
25.1% 25.8% 45.8% 30.0% 20.8% 26.9% 21.4% 35.3% 24.9% 14.3%
Refused 22 4 2 - 8 - - - 6 2
2.0% 1.7% 3.4% - 2.0% - - - 2.8% 28.6%
Q26. Church attendance
Weekly 516 85 13 15 224 57 16 7 98 1
46.0% 35.4% 22.0% 50.0% 54.9% 47.9% 57.1% 41.2% 46.0% 14.3%
Couple times a month 179 37 10 3 69 22 6 3 29 -
16.0% 15.4% 16.9% 10.0% 16.9% 18.5% 21.4% 17.6% 13.6% -
Afewtimes a year 157 44 16 5 44 14 3 2 26 3
14.0% 18.3% 271% 16.7% 10.8% 11.8% 10.7% 11.8% 12.2% 42.9%
Almost never attend 232 65 19 7 60 24 3 4 49 1
20.7% 271% 32.2% 23.3% 14.7% 20.2% 10.7% 23.5% 23.0% 14.3%
Refused 36 9 1 - 10 2 - 1 " 2
3.2% 3.8% 1.7% - 2.5% 1.7% - 5.9% 5.2% 28.6%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test Q15. State Auditor ballot test
0y
ﬁf:korﬁlents Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely ~ Probably Definitely ~ Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Branstad Branstad Branstad Hatch Hatch Lean Hatch Other Undecided Neiderbach Neiderbach Neiderbach Mosiman Mosiman Mosiman Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 507 81 28 288 70 25 17 105 224 83 33 265 94 57 26 332 7
Q27. Political beliefs
Very Conservative 169 124 17 2 11 5 - 2 8 21 9 3 71 17 10 2 35 1
15.1% 24.5% 21.0% 7.1% 3.8% 7.1% - 11.8% 7.6% 9.4% 10.8% 9.1% 26.8% 18.1% 17.5% 7.7% 10.5% 14.3%
Conservative 350 214 26 10 36 12 10 3 39 42 18 9 111 40 19 7 101 3
31.2% 42.2% 32.1% 35.7% 12.5% 17.1% 40.0% 17.6% 37.1% 18.8% 21.7% 27.3% 41.9% 42.6% 33.3% 26.9% 30.4% 42.9%
Moderate 364 138 25 10 103 32 13 6 37 73 28 10 51 26 25 10 139 2
32.5% 27.2% 30.9% 35.7% 35.8% 45.7% 52.0% 35.3% 35.2% 32.6% 33.7% 30.3% 19.2% 27.7% 43.9% 38.5% 41.9% 28.6%
Liberal 127 11 2 2 87 14 1 3 7 50 16 7 17 3 1 3 30 -
11.3% 2.2% 2.5% 7.1% 30.2% 20.0% 4.0% 17.6% 6.7% 22.3% 19.3% 21.2% 6.4% 3.2% 1.8% 11.5% 9.0% -
Very Liberal 60 8 3 - 39 4 1 1 4 30 7 4 6 3 1 1 8 -
5.4% 1.6% 3.7% - 13.5% 5.7% 4.0% 5.9% 3.8% 13.4% 8.4% 12.1% 2.3% 3.2% 1.8% 3.8% 2.4% -
Unsure 40 8 8 4 8 2 - 2 8 5 5 - 6 5 1 3 15 -
3.6% 1.6% 9.9% 14.3% 2.8% 2.9% - 11.8% 7.6% 2.2% 6.0% - 2.3% 5.3% 1.8% 11.5% 4.5% -
Refused 10 3 - - 4 1 - - 2 3 - - 2 - - - 4 1
0.9% 0.6% - - 1.4% 1.4% - - 1.9% 1.3% - - 0.8% - - - 1.2% 14.3%
Q28. Congressional
District
1 282 121 25 6 70 21 4 9 26 58 20 8 65 16 9 13 91 2
25.2% 23.9% 30.9% 21.4% 24.3% 30.0% 16.0% 52.9% 24.8% 25.9% 24.1% 24.2% 24.5% 17.0% 15.8% 50.0% 27.4% 28.6%
2 279 115 20 11 79 19 5 4 26 52 28 7 64 26 22 6 72 2
24.9% 22.7% 24.7% 39.3% 27.4% 27.1% 20.0% 23.5% 24.8% 23.2% 33.7% 21.2% 24.2% 27.7% 38.6% 23.1% 21.7% 28.6%
3 280 136 20 5 78 12 6 3 20 68 21 8 69 23 17 3 69 2
25.0% 26.8% 24.7% 17.9% 27.1% 17.1% 24.0% 17.6% 19.0% 30.4% 25.3% 24.2% 26.0% 24.5% 29.8% 11.5% 20.8% 28.6%
4 280 135 16 6 61 18 10 1 33 46 14 10 67 29 9 4 100 1
25.0% 26.6% 19.8% 21.4% 21.2% 25.7% 40.0% 5.9% 31.4% 20.5% 16.9% 30.3% 25.3% 30.9% 15.8% 15.4% 30.1% 14.3%
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Counts Q16. Secretary of State ballot test Q17. State Treasurer ballot test
0
gree:kor{zjents Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Definitely  Probably Lean Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Anderson Anderson Anderson Pate Pate Lean Pate Other Undecided Refused Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Fitzgerald Clovis Clovis Clovis Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 320 96 31 313 89 36 15 213 8 401 96 24 281 72 37 16 188 6
Q27. Political beliefs
Very Conservative 169 20 9 3 88 19 5 1 24 - 32 10 2 79 11 9 1 25 -
15.1% 6.3% 9.4% 9.7% 28.1% 21.3% 13.9% 6.7% 11.3% - 8.0% 10.4% 8.3% 28.1% 15.3% 24.3% 6.3% 13.3% -
Conservative 350 51 29 8 133 36 14 4 72 3 80 27 11 122 34 11 6 57 2
31.2% 15.9% 30.2% 25.8% 42.5% 40.4% 38.9% 26.7% 33.8% 37.5% 20.0% 28.1% 45.8% 43.4% 47.2% 29.7% 37.5% 30.3% 33.3%
Moderate 364 121 29 13 66 28 14 7 83 3 154 36 7 57 19 14 7 69 1
32.5% 37.8% 30.2% 41.9% 21.1% 31.5% 38.9% 46.7% 39.0% 37.5% 38.4% 37.5% 29.2% 20.3% 26.4% 37.8% 43.8% 36.7% 16.7%
Liberal 127 75 17 4 12 3 1 - 15 - 86 11 2 8 2 1 - 16 1
11.3% 23.4% 17.7% 12.9% 3.8% 3.4% 2.8% - 7.0% - 21.4% 11.5% 8.3% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% - 8.5% 16.7%
Very Liberal 60 39 7 2 5 - 2 1 4 - 37 8 2 5 2 1 - 5 -
5.4% 12.2% 7.3% 6.5% 1.6% - 5.6% 6.7% 1.9% - 9.2% 8.3% 8.3% 1.8% 2.8% 2.7% - 2.7% -
Unsure 40 11 4 1 6 3 - 2 13 - 9 4 - 6 4 1 2 14 -
3.6% 3.4% 4.2% 3.2% 1.9% 3.4% - 13.3% 6.1% - 2.2% 4.2% - 2.1% 5.6% 2.7% 12.5% 7.4% -
Refused 10 3 1 - 2 - - - 2 2 3 - - 3 - - - 2 2
0.9% 0.9% 1.0% - 0.6% - - - 0.9% 25.0% 0.7% - - 1.1% - - - 1.1% 33.3%
Q28. Congressional
District
1 282 81 23 9 88 22 4 8 46 1 98 36 7 68 13 7 7 45 1
25.2% 25.3% 24.0% 29.0% 28.1% 24.7% 11.1% 53.3% 21.6% 12.5% 24.4% 37.5% 29.2% 24.2% 18.1% 18.9% 43.8% 23.9% 16.7%
2 279 81 31 3 75 16 14 5 53 1 99 19 5 72 17 13 7 46 1
24.9% 25.3% 32.3% 9.7% 24.0% 18.0% 38.9% 33.3% 24.9% 12.5% 24.7% 19.8% 20.8% 25.6% 23.6% 35.1% 43.8% 24.5% 16.7%
3 280 89 23 10 75 24 9 1 46 3 119 21 5 66 20 8 1 39 1
25.0% 27.8% 24.0% 32.3% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 6.7% 21.6% 37.5% 29.7% 21.9% 20.8% 23.5% 27.8% 21.6% 6.3% 20.7% 16.7%
4 280 69 19 9 75 27 9 1 68 3 85 20 7 75 22 9 1 58 3
25.0% 21.6% 19.8% 29.0% 24.0% 30.3% 25.0% 6.7% 31.9% 37.5% 21.2% 20.8% 29.2% 26.7% 30.6% 24.3% 6.3% 30.9% 50.0%
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Q13. Gubernatorial ballot test - Q18. Secretary of Ag ballot test

Counts Q18. Secretary of Agriculture ballot test
Break % — .
Respondents Definitely  Probably Definitely  Probably Lean
P Total Taha Taha Lean Taha Northey Northey Northey Other Undecided Refused
Base 1121 240 59 30 408 119 28 17 213 7
Q27. Political beliefs
Very Conservative 169 23 5 2 92 16 7 2 22 -
15.1% 9.6% 8.5% 6.7% 22.5% 13.4% 25.0% 11.8% 10.3% -
Conservative 350 34 14 8 162 46 10 6 68 2
31.2% 14.2% 23.7% 26.7% 39.7% 38.7% 35.7% 35.3% 31.9% 28.6%
Moderate 364 80 21 15 111 42 10 7 77 1
32.5% 33.3% 35.6% 50.0% 27.2% 35.3% 35.7% 41.2% 36.2% 14.3%
Liberal 127 61 9 2 24 8 - - 21 2
11.3% 25.4% 15.3% 6.7% 5.9% 6.7% - - 9.9% 28.6%
Very Liberal 60 31 9 3 7 - 1 - 9 -
5.4% 12.9% 15.3% 10.0% 1.7% - 3.6% - 4.2% -
Unsure 40 9 1 - 8 7 - 2 13 -
3.6% 3.8% 1.7% - 2.0% 5.9% - 11.8% 6.1% -
Refused 10 2 - - 3 - - - 3 2
0.9% 0.8% - - 0.7% - - - 1.4% 28.6%
Q28. Congressional
District
1 282 62 15 7 106 24 5 7 55 1
25.2% 25.8% 25.4% 23.3% 26.0% 20.2% 17.9% 41.2% 25.8% 14.3%
2 279 64 24 5 92 28 7 7 51 1
24.9% 26.7% 40.7% 16.7% 22.5% 23.5% 25.0% 41.2% 23.9% 14.3%
3 280 73 12 9 89 33 7 2 53 2
25.0% 30.4% 20.3% 30.0% 21.8% 27.7% 25.0% 11.8% 24.9% 28.6%
4 280 41 8 9 121 34 9 1 54 3
25.0% 17.1% 13.6% 30.0% 29.7% 28.6% 32.1% 5.9% 25.4% 42.9%
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